aa

TEREX.

FRONT DISCHARGE MIXER

MODEL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT

Released: JAN 2016

Part No.: 30947 FDPB REV6



TEREX ADVANCE DISTRIBUTION CENTERS

= TEREX.
(877) 327-2116




This replacement parts guide for front discharge concrete mixer truck parts is not
all-inclusive for every equipment model available. This catalog primarily covers
mixers produced from model year 2013 to current.

If you need additional reference guides, or if you have questions or comments,
please provide your pertinent mailing information (company name / address /
phone / fax / e-mail), using any of the following:

TEREX ADVANCE MIXER

7727 Freedom Way,

Fort Wayne, IN 46818
Phone: 800.433.6691
Fax: 260.497.0939
www.terexmixerparts.com

L.W.MILLERTRUCK & MIXER & PLANT PARTS
TRAILER REPAIR MFG

94 North 400 West 1843 Tucker St.

North Salt Lake, UT Rock Hill, SC

Phone: 801.301.0600 Phone: 877.327.2116
www.lwmiller.com www.mixerandplantparts.com

© 2016 Terex Corporation - All Rights Reserved

Terexe is a registered trademark of Terex Corporation in the United States of
America and many other countries. Products and services listed may be
trademarks, service marks, or trade names of Terex Corporation and/or its
subsidiaries in the United States of America and other countries, and all rights are
reserved.

No part of this manual may be reproduced in any way without the express prior
written consent of Terex Corporation.



Protect your Terex mixer with genuine Terex replacement parts and
service. Terex is committed to provide the highest quality OEM parts
resulting in the lowest cost of ownership in the industry.

Thank you for your business
« Factory service technicians available for on-site diagnostics and

repairs
« Visa® and MasterCard® accepted

Genuine Quality OEM Parts-Every Time.

< TEREX -4

# CUSTOMER
SUPPORT C

e ]

(877) 327-2116



TEREX.
FD Mixer

FRAMES

1.1  FRAME COMPONENTS

1.3 ISXENGINE MOUNTS

1.4 MTU ENGINE MOUNTS

1.5 PRIMAX SUSPENSION MOUNTS
1.6 NEWAY SUSPENSION MOUNTS

SUSPENSION

21 FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY

2.2 TIE ROD, MARMON

2.3 AXLE HOUSING, MARMON

2.5 BRAKE KIT, MARMON

2.6 WHEEL HUB, BRAKE DRUM,
MARMON

2.7 AXLE HOUSING, MERITOR

2.9 BRAKE KIT, MERITOR

210 LIFT AXLE
HENDRICKSON COMPOSILITE

211 LIFT AXLE
HENDRICKSON HLM

212 LIFT AXLE
WC TRU-TRACK

2.13 HYDRAULIC TAG AXLE
WATSON & CHALIN

2.14 AIRLIFT TAG AXLE
HENDRICKSON UHA

2.15 TANDEM SUSPENSION
HENDRICKSON PRIMAAX

2.17 TANDEM SUSPENSION
HENDRICKSON NORDY

2.18 TANDEM SUSPENSION
NEWAY

ENGINES

3.1 RADIATOR PACKAGE, ISX ENGINE
3.2 AIRINTAKE, ISX ENGINE
3.3 WATER & CAC PIPING,
ISX ENGINE
3.4 ENGINE & TRANS MNTG ISX
3.5 FAN CLUTCH & RING SHROUD
ISX
3.6 AFTERTREATMENT, SCR/DPF,
ISX
3.7 ENGINE COMPONENTS, ISX
3.8 DEF TANK, ISX

PARTS GROUPS

3.9 RADIATOR PACKAGE,
MTU ENGINE
3.10 AIRINTAKE, MTU ENGINE
3.11 WATER & CAC PIPING,
MTU ENGINE
3.12 ENGINE & TRANS MNTG MTU
3.13 FAN CLUTCH & RING SHROUD
MTU
3.14 AFTERTREATMENT, SCR/DPF,
MTU
3.15 ENGINE COMPONENTS, MTU
3.16 DEF TANK-MTU
3.17 FUEL TANK

HOODS

41 HOOD MODEL YEAR 2015
4.3 HOOD MODEL YEAR 2010

POWER TRANSFER
5.1 TRANSFER CASE, CUSHMAN
CAB

6.1 CAB EXTERIOR

6.2 CAB INTERIOR

6.3 STANDARD CAB COMPONENTS

6.4 STANDARD CAB DOOR ASSY

6.5 WORKSPACE CAB COMPONENTS

6.6 WORKSPACE CAB DOOR ASSY

6.7 DASH, COMPLETE, STD, CAB

6.8 GAUGE PANEL, DASH, STD

6.9 DASH PANEL CONTROLS

6.10 CLIMATE CONTROLS & GAUGE
PANEL

6.11 OVERHEAD CONSOLE

6.12 RIGHT SIDE CONSOLE

6.13 DASH, COMPLETE, WORK SPACE,
CAB

6.14 DASH, GAUGE PANEL, WRKSPC

6.15 DASH, GAUGE PANEL, WRKSPC

6.16 DASH, CONTROL PANEL,
WRKSPC

6.17 AUX. PANEL WRKSPC

6.18 OVER HEAD PANEL, WRKSPC

6.19 CONTROLS, ELECT/HYDR
WI/TRANS SELECT

01/2016



TEREX.

FD Mixer

10

6.20

6.21

6.22

6.23

6.24

CONTROLS STICK, ELECT/HYD 11
WI/TRANS

HVAC, HEATER/DEFROST,

STANDARD CAB

HVAC, HEATER/DEFROST,

AC STANDARD CAB

HVAC, HEATER/DEFROST

WORKSPACE CAB

HVAC, HEATER/DEFROST,

AC WORKSPACE CAB

FENDERS

71
7.2
7.3
7.6
7.8
7.10

FRONT FENDER, STSD

FRONT FENDER, CBSD

REAR FENDER 2010-2015

REAR FENDER 2016

REAR FENDERS MOUNTINGS

TAG AXLE FENDERS 12

OPTION ITEMS

8.1
8.2

8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6

8.7

BATTERY BOX

TOOL BOX, BUCKET HOLDER,
ACCESS STEP

CAMERA / LIGHTING OPTIONS
MIRRORS

CAMERA SYSTEM

SAFETY VISION

CAMERA SYSTEM

BRIGADE

PUSHER AIR CONTROL BOX

UPRIGHTS

9.1
9.3

9.4
9.5

9.6
9.7

13

UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY
UPRIGHT W/FULL WRAP
HANDRAIL

UPRIGHT W/TILT-DOWN
HANDRAIL

CHARGE HOPPER
CHUTE SWING
UPRIGHT MOUNTS

14

PEDESTALS

10.1
10.2
10.3

DRIVE PEDESTAL
ROLLER PEDESTAL
UPRIGHT SUPPORTS

PARTS GROUPS

WATER SYSTEM

11.1 WATER TANK, ROAD SIDE
SIGHT GAUGE

WATER TANK, CURB SIDE
SIGHT GAUGE

WATER DISCHARGE SYSTEMS
WATER TANK PLUMBING SYSTEM
WATER TANK PLUMBING, STD
WATER TANK PLUMBING,
REMOTE MOUNT

HEATED MANIFOLD, STD
HEATED MANIFOLD,

REMOTE MOUNT

11.9 HEATED MANIFOLD

11.10 POLY FLAPPER VALVE

11.11 FLAP VALVE ASSY-W/SPRING

11.2

1.3
11.4
11.5
11.6

11.7
11.8

AIR SYSTEM

121
12.2
12.3
12.4
12.5
12.6
12.7

BRAKE TREADLE VALVE
LACM VALVE ASSY

BRAKE R8 RELAY VALVE
ABS VALVE, REAR

ABS VALVE, FRONT

ABS VALVE, FRONT, RELAY
IR-2 INVERSION VALVE

12.8 AIR TANK DRAIN ASSY

12.9 AIR TANK ASSEMBLY

12.11 TAG DOWN EMPTY OPTION
12.12 AIR DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD
12.13 AIR SWITCH/32 PORT, MANIFOLD
12.14 CHUTE VIBRATOR

HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS

13.1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
13.2 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR
13.3 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD
13.4 HYDRAULIC TAG VALVE

ELECTRICALS

14.1 WIRING HARNESS, ISX
14.2 WIRING HARNESS, MTU
14.3 MIXER LIGHTING

01/2016



TEREX.

FD Mixer

15 CHUTES 17

16

15.1
15.2
15.3
15.4
15.5
15.6
15.7

CHUTE, HYD FLIP, 4 SECTION
CHUTE, HYD FLIP, 3 SECTION
MANUAL FLIP CHUTES
EXTENSION CHUTES

CHUTE CARRIER

CHUTE REST & MOUNTS
VERTICAL CHUTE HOLDER

18

BARRELS

16.1

16.2

16.3

16.4

16.5

FRONT & REAR DISCHARGE
MIXER REPLACEMENT DRUMS
MEASUREMENT SHEET
FRONT DISCHARGE DRUM
MEASUREMENT SHEET
REAR DISCHARGE DRUM
FIN BREAKDOWN

(FORMED FIN DESIGN)
POST MARCH 2006

FIN BREAKDOWN

(T-BLADE CONFIGURATION)
PRE MARCH 2006

PARTS GROUPS

BOX FRAMES
17.1 BOX FRAME KITS
MISCELLANEOUS

18.1 MEASUREMENT SHEET
FRONT DISCHARGE DRUM
18.2 FORMS

01/2016



FRAMES

Click number attached to
the part or the part numbers
on the next pages to link to
other parts

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 11200 Rail, Frame, 35'4" 13 13131 Block, Shackle, Inside, Front Axle
2 13412 Liner, Frame 14 13130 Block, Shackle, Outside, Front Axle
3 34534 WDMT, Weld-On FRT Bumper Under Ride 15 13119 Pin, Spring, Front Axle
4 33742 WDMT, X-MEMB #1, No Tow Bar 16 24246 Nut, Slotted HEX, 1-1/4”-7, PF
33743 WDMT, X-MEMB #1, Single Short W/Slot 17 23211 WDMT, X-Member, #2
33744 WDMT, X-MEMB #1, Double 18 34938 12" Fishplate With 5" Shim
Short W/Hole 19 18291 Angle, Front PED, Hold Down, Lower
5 33483 WDMT, Upright Support, CBSD, MY13 20 24288 Skid, Water Tank, 3" (Angle)
6 33484 WDMT, Upright Support, RDSD, MY 13 21 33493 WDMT, BRKT, Transfer Case, MY13
7 33623 WDMT, X-Member, Steering Gear, MY13 22 30191 WDMT, #3 Cross Member W/Frame Liner
8 33622 WDMT, Front Spring Hanger, 30190 WDMT, #3 Cross Member,
CBSD, MY13 W/O Frame Liner
9 33532 WDMT, Front Spring Hanger, 11384 X-Member, #3 W/Cutout
RDSD, MY13 23 33490 Fishplate, HLM, W/Holes
10 24164 WDMT, Rear Spring Hanger, Taper Leaf 11226 Fishplate, Cross Member, #2, 3 & 4
11 24545 Spacer, Rear Spring Hanger (WO/Liner) 24 21688 Bracket, Carrier Bearing
33999 Shim, Rear Spring Hanger, 5/8” (W/Liner) 25 12778 Lower Pedestal Hold Down
12 11230 Fishplate, Rear Spring Hanger (W/Liner)
23759 Fishplate, RR Spring Hanger (No Liner)

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Released 01-2016

TEREX. FRAME COMPONENTS MODEL: FD 1

PAGE: 1.1



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Rail-Frame-35Ft-p/11200.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Rail-Frame-35Ft-p/11200.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Liner-Frame-p/13412.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Liner-Frame-p/13412.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Upright-Support-Curbside-My13-p/33483.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Upright-Support-Curbside-My13-p/33483.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Upright-Support-Roadside-My13-p/33484.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Upright-Support-Roadside-My13-p/33484.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spacer-Rear-Spring-Hanger-p/24545.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spacer-Rear-Spring-Hanger-p/24545.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fishplate-Rear-Spring-Hanger-p/11230.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fishplate-Rear-Spring-Hanger-p/11230.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Reinforcement-Right-Spring-Hanger-With-Holes-p/23759.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-13131-Inside-Shackle-for-Front-Steer-Axle-p/13131.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-13131-Inside-Shackle-for-Front-Steer-Axle-p/13131.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-13130-Outside-Shackle-for-Front-Steer-Axle-p/13130.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-13130-Outside-Shackle-for-Front-Steer-Axle-p/13130.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Front-Axle-Spring-Pin-p/13119.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Front-Axle-Spring-Pin-p/13119.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Front-Axle-Slotted-Hex-Castle-Nut-1-p/24246.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Front-Axle-Slotted-Hex-Castle-Nut-1-p/24246.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-2-Crossmember-Assembly-With-Cab-Pie-p/23211.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-2-Crossmember-Assembly-With-Cab-Pie-p/23211.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Lower-Hold-Down-Front-Pedestal-Angle-p/18291.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Lower-Hold-Down-Front-Pedestal-Angle-p/18291.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Carrier-Bearing-Bracket-p/21688.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Carrier-Bearing-Bracket-p/21688.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Lower-Pedestal-Holddown-p/12778.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Lower-Pedestal-Holddown-p/12778.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
26 30149 WDMT, X-Member, Front Air Ride, W/Liner 34 30178 WDMT, #6 X-Member W/Cutout W/Liner
30152 WDMT, X-Member, Front Air Ride, 30177 WDMT, #6 X-Member W/Cutout W/O Liner
WI/QO Liner 35 23810 Fishplate, 9" #6 W/Holes
34212 WDMT, Cross member, 36 31818 Plate, MNT, Hood, Rear Pivot, CBSD
4-1/2” Air Ride SUSP 29703 Plate, Hood Mount, Rear Pivot, VEE
20992 WDMT, X-Member, 4-1/2”, 37 31819 Plate, MNT, Hood, Rear Pivot, STSD
Air Ride SUS 34525 WDMT, Auto Latch, Hood Pivot
27 23172 Fishplate, 14, 5 Air Ride W/Holes 38 20955 WDMT, #7, W/Tow Bar, DBL, Short, Hole
28 30199 WDMT, #5 X-Member, W/Frame Liner 20950 WDMT, #7, W/Tow Bar, SGL, Short, Slot
30198 WDMT, #5 X-Member, W/O Frame Liner 21764 X-Member, Rear Bolt-On
29 11247 Fishplate, Lower Tandem, Air Ride 34223 XMBR, Rear Bolt-On W/HYD TAG
30 23171 Fishplate, Upper Tandem W/Holes 34222 WDMT, #7, Tow Bar DBL SHT W/Pin
31 24543 Shim, 3/8” X 6” X 15.25” 34220 WDMT, #7, Tow Bar, SGL,
32 34652 Plate, TAND FRM BRKT TO XMBR SHRT, Slot, HYDT2
28669 Plate, Frame BRKT, Air Ride, 26-1/4" 39 23240 WDMT, WRAP-Around Bumper, 70"
33 29058 WDMT, Under Ride Protection 30969 WDMT, WRAP-Around Bumper, 82"
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. FRAME COMPONENTS VODEL: FD 1

PAGE: 1.2



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Crossmember-Front-Air-Ride-W-Liner-p/30149.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-4-1-2-Crossmember-Airride-p/20992.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fishplate-14-5Air-Ride-W-Holes-p/23172.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-5-X-Member-W-Frame-Liner-p/30199.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-5-X-Member-W-O-Frame-Liner-p/30198.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fishplate-Lower-Tandem-p/11247.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fishplate-Upper-Tandem-W-Holes-p/23171.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fishplate-Upper-Tandem-W-Holes-p/23171.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fishplate-Lower-Tandem-p/11247.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fishplate-14-5Air-Ride-W-Holes-p/23172.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Shim-3-8-X6-X15-25-p/24543.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Shim-3-8-X6-X15-25-p/24543.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plt-Frame-Bracket-Airride-Tndm-26-1-p/28669.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Weldment-Under-Ride-Prot-Rnd-Style-R-p/29058.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Weldment-Under-Ride-Prot-Rnd-Style-R-p/29058.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-6-Crossmember-W-Cutout-W-Liner-p/30178.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-6-Crossmember-W-Cutout-W-O-Liner-p/30177.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-11275-Fishplate-9-6-W-Holes-p/23810.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-11275-Fishplate-9-6-W-Holes-p/23810.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Plate-Hood-Mount-Rear-Pivot-Vee-p/29703.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Weldment-7-W-Towbar-Dbl-Short-Hole-p/20955.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Weldment-7-W-Towbar-Sgl-Short-Slot-p/20950.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Crossmember-Rear-Bolt-On-p/21764.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Weldment-Bumper-Hood-Guard-Wrap-Arou-p/23240.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Bumper-Wrap-Around-Tier-3-p/30969.htm

FRAMES

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 31801 BRKT, Lower Mounting, CBSD 4 31739 WDMT, MNT, ENG, LWR RDSD, ISX-11.9L
2 33978 BRKT, Lower Mounting, RDSD 5 31742 WDMT, MNT, ENG, LWR CBSD, ISX-11.9L
3 31758 WDMT, MNT, Engine, Front, EPA-2010
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. ISX ENGINE MOUNTS MODEL. FD 1
PAGE: 1.3



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-31758-Front-Engine-Mount-Bracket-p/31758.htm

1

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION EF PART NO.
1 31801 BRKT, Lower Mounting, CBSD 4 31742
2 31802 BRKT, Lower Mounting, RDSD 5 33580
3 31973 WDMT, MNT, Engine, Front,
EPA-2010 6 31996

DESCRIPTION

WDMT, MNT, ENG, LWR CBSD, ISX-11.9L

WDMT, Mount, Engine, LWR,
MTU, SS, MY13

WDMT, Mount, Lower, DPF/SCR, DD13

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX. MTU ENGINE MOUNTS

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 1.4

GROUP

1



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Mount-Lower-Dpf-Scr-Dd13-p/31996.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Mount-Lower-Dpf-Scr-Dd13-p/31996.htm

FRAMES

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 31466 ASSY, Upper SUSP, Primax, MY-09 7 23559 WDMT, RT Axle Stop, RDSD, Primax
2 23554 WDMT, DT Axle Stop, RDSD, Primax 8 33998 Shim, Knee, PRIMAX, DT, 5/8”

3 22530 WDMT, BRKT, Support, DT Axle Stop 9 23561 WDMT, DT Axle Stop, CBSD, Primax
4 33695 Shim, Frame, Axle Stop, DT 10 20272 Fishplate, RT Airbag

5 23558 WDMT, RT Axle Stop, CBSD, Primax 11 29560 Shim, Frame

6 22531 WDMT, BRKT, Support, RT Axle Stop

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Released 01-2016

TEREX. | pRIMAX SUSPENSION MOUNTS | wobes o 1

PAGE: 1.5



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Roadside-DT-Axle-Stop-Airride-p/23554.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Roadside-DT-Axle-Stop-Airride-p/23554.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-DT-Axle-Stop-Support-Bracket-Weldmen-p/22530.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-DT-Axle-Stop-Support-Bracket-Weldmen-p/22530.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Rt-Axle-Stop-Curbside-Primaax-p/23558.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Rt-Axle-Stop-Curbside-Primaax-p/23558.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-RT-Axle-Stop-Support-Bracket-Weldmen-p/22531.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-RT-Axle-Stop-Support-Bracket-Weldmen-p/22531.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Rt-Axle-Stop-Roadside-Primaax-p/23559.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Rt-Axle-Stop-Roadside-Primaax-p/23559.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Weldment-Curbside-Dt-Axle-Stop-Air-p/23561.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Weldment-Curbside-Dt-Axle-Stop-Air-p/23561.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-RH-Airbag-Fishplate-p/20272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-RH-Airbag-Fishplate-p/20272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-RH-Airbag-Fishplate-p/20272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shim-Frame-1-2-X-1-1-2-X-5-p/29560.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shim-Frame-1-2-X-1-1-2-X-5-p/29560.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shim-Frame-1-2-X-1-1-2-X-5-p/29560.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 34818 Kit, Tandem SUSP, Neway BAT-Pin Upper 7 34502 WDMT, RT Axle Stop, RDSD Neway
2 34500 WDMT, DT Axle Stop, RDSD Neway 8 34503 WDMT, DT Axle Stop, CBSD Neway
3 22530 WDMT, BRKT, Support, DT Axle Stop 9 33997 Shim, 5/8” X 11"

4 33695 Shim, Frame, Axle Stop, DT 10 20272 Fishplate, RT Airbag

5 34501 WDMT, RT Axle Stop, CBSD Neway 11 29560 Shim, Frame

6 22531 WDMT, BRKT, Support, RT Axle Stop

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

NEWAY SUSPENSION MOUNTS

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 1.6

GROUP

1



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-DT-Axle-Stop-Support-Bracket-Weldmen-p/22530.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-DT-Axle-Stop-Support-Bracket-Weldmen-p/22530.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-RT-Axle-Stop-Support-Bracket-Weldmen-p/22531.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-RT-Axle-Stop-Support-Bracket-Weldmen-p/22531.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Neway-Roadside-Right-Axle-Stop-Weldm-p/34502.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Neway-Roadside-Right-Axle-Stop-Weldm-p/34502.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-RH-Airbag-Fishplate-p/20272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-RH-Airbag-Fishplate-p/20272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shim-Frame-1-2-X-1-1-2-X-5-p/29560.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shim-Frame-1-2-X-1-1-2-X-5-p/29560.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shim-Frame-1-2-X-1-1-2-X-5-p/29560.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 33628 Plate, MNTG, Steering Gear, 17 33709 ASSY, CYL, Steering,
Rear, MY 13 ..., 1 W/Sockets, MY13 ......ooveeeeeeiiii, 1
2 14463 Bolt, Flange, 3/4-16 X 2-1/2, GRS....... 4 18* 12212 FTG, ADPT, Elbow, O-Ring X 37
3 14460 Nut, Lock Flange, 3/4-16, GRS .......... 4 FLR. B-8 ..o 2
4 17479 Gear, Steering, TAS.......cccvevvevieereenn, 1 19* 12173 FTG, ADPT, SAE, O-Ring X
5 19162 Bolt, HHCS, 3/4-16 X 2, GRS.............. 6 B7FLR. B8 2
6 19039 Washer, Flat, 3/4 A325........ccccoocc..... 10 20* 23093 Hose ASSY, -08 HYD 25.5"
7 19247 Bolt, HHCS, 7/8-14 X 2, GRS8.............. 1 STRG CYL oo 1
8 19075 Washer, Flat, 7/8 GR2.........ccccoouvvenen 1 21* 23094 Hose ASSY, -08 HYD 35.5"
9 13149 ASSY, Pillow Block, Steering Shaft .... 1 STRG CYL eoiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 1
10 14466 Bolt, FLNG, 5/8"-18 X 3-1/2", 22 30270 Spring Pack, Leaf, Front Axle ............. 2
PO, GRS8....cooeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2 23 34213 Plate, Top Spring, Front Axle .............. 2
1 14461 Nut, Lock, Flange, 5/8”-18, GRS ........ 2 24 29914 WDMT, Bolt, Front Axle Tie-Down...... 8
12 33626 Pitman Arm, MY 2013 Design............ 1 25 19088 Washer, Flat, 1", ASTM F436, Plain ...8
13 19211 Bolt, HHCS, 3/4-10 X 4-1/2, GRS....... 2 26 11397 Nut, High HEX, 1"-14, GR8................. 8
14 19193 Pin, Cotter, 3/16” X 3-1/2”, GR2.......... 4 27 33639 Front Axle Overload, Single STUD .....2
15 19343 Nut, Auto Style, 3/4-10, GRC ............. 2 28 13119 Pin, Spring, Front Axle ...........cccccceeen. 4
16 33531 Drag Link, MY13 FD......cccovveevireene. 1 29 24246 Nut, Slotted HEX, 1-1/4"-7, PF............ 4
*ITEMS 18 TO 21 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY  [wooer o 2

PAGE: 2.1



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-3-4-16-X-2-1-2-Po-Gr8-p/14463.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-3-4-16-X-2-1-2-Po-Gr8-p/14463.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-3-4-16-X-2-1-2-Po-Gr8-p/14463.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-14460-Frame-Flange-Lock-Nut-3-4-16-p/14460.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-14460-Frame-Flange-Lock-Nut-3-4-16-p/14460.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-14460-Frame-Flange-Lock-Nut-3-4-16-p/14460.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/TRW-TAS85008-Steering-Gearbox-Assembly-p/17479.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/TRW-TAS85008-Steering-Gearbox-Assembly-p/17479.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-4-16X2-Gr8-p/19162.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-4-16X2-Gr8-p/19162.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-3-4-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19039.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-3-4-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19039.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-3-4-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19039.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-3-4-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19039.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-7-8-A325-p/19075.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-7-8-A325-p/19075.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Steering-Shaft-Pillow-Block-Bearing-p/13149.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Steering-Shaft-Pillow-Block-Bearing-p/13149.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-3-1-2-Po-Gr8-p/14466.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-3-1-2-Po-Gr8-p/14466.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Flange-5-8-18-Gr8-p/14461.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Flange-5-8-18-Gr8-p/14461.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-4-10-X-4-1-2-p/19211.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-4-10-X-4-1-2-p/19211.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Pin-Cotter-3-16X3-1-2-Gr2-p/19193.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Pin-Cotter-3-16X3-1-2-Gr2-p/19193.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Top-3-4-10-Grc-p/19343.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Top-3-4-10-Grc-p/19343.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-33531-Drag-Link-for-Post-2013-Mixers-p/33531.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-33531-Drag-Link-for-Post-2013-Mixers-p/33531.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Steering-Cylinder-W-Sockets-2013-p/33709.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Steering-Cylinder-W-Sockets-2013-p/33709.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fitting-Adpt-Elbow-Oring-X-37-Flr-6-p/12212.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fitting-Adpt-Sae-O-Ring-X-37Flr-6-8-p/12173.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Assembly-Hose-Steering-Cylinder-37-5-p/23093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Hose-44-2-08-X-08St-X-08-90-p/23094.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30270-Front-Steer-Axle-9-Leaf-Front-Spring-A-p/30270.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30270-Front-Steer-Axle-9-Leaf-Front-Spring-A-p/30270.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Midland-Haldex-34213-3-Hole-Hose-Clamp-Separator-3-p/34213.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Midland-Haldex-34213-3-Hole-Hose-Clamp-Separator-3-p/34213.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Bolt-Front-Axle-Tie-Down-p/29914.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Bolt-Front-Axle-Tie-Down-p/29914.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-Inch-Flat-Washer-For-13142-Spring-Hold-Down-Bolt-p/19088.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-Inch-Flat-Washer-For-13142-Spring-Hold-Down-Bolt-p/19088.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-11397-Nut-High-Hex-1-14-Gr8-p/11397.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-11397-Nut-High-Hex-1-14-Gr8-p/11397.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Front-Axle-Spring-Pin-p/13119.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Front-Axle-Spring-Pin-p/13119.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Front-Axle-Slotted-Hex-Castle-Nut-1-p/24246.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Front-Axle-Slotted-Hex-Castle-Nut-1-p/24246.htm

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1*

2

W

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Tie Rod Assembly 5
(Includes ltems #2 thru 8) 6
16764 Ball Stud ASSY., R.H. 7
16765 Ball Stud ASSY., L.H. 8

HEX Bolt, Special
Castle Nut, M16 X 1.5

16767

Cotter Pin, 1/8” X 1-1/2”
Tie Rod

Castle Nut

Cotter Pin, 1/4” X 2”

*ITEM 1 1S NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX, TIE ROD,
MARMON

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 2.2

GROUP

2



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1189-Tie-Rod-End-Rh-p/16764.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1190-Tie-Rod-End-Lh-p/16765.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1190-Tie-Rod-End-Lh-p/16765.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1189-Tie-Rod-End-Rh-p/16764.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1194-Tie-Rod-Assembly-Tube-p/16767.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1194-Tie-Rod-Assembly-Tube-p/16767.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 Axle Housing 21 Knuckle - Spindle ASSY., L.H.
2 Vent Extension Knuckle - Spindle ASSY., R.H.
3 16686 Vent Knuckle ASSY., L.H.
4 16687 Fill Plug Knuckle ASSY., R.H.
5 16688 Drain Plug, Magnetic 22 Pin, Brake Shoe (MT22/R Only)
6 16705 Hex Bolt, Special 23 ABS Sensor (Wabco)
7 Dowel Pin ABS Sensor (Bendix)
8 Snap Ring 23A Sensor Spring Clip
9 16707 Roller Bearing, Axle Shaft, Inner 24 Bushing, Brake Shoe Pin (MT22N Only)
10 16708 Oil Seal, Axle Shaft, Inner 25 Hex Bolt, Special
11 16709 Seal Holder 26 Dowel Pin
12 16710 Felt Wiper 27 Wear Sleeve Hub Seal (MT22 Only)
13 Yoke Housing, L.H. 28 Dust Shield
Yoke Housing, R.H. 29 HEX Bolt, M8 X 16

14 16711 Shim, Trunnion, 1.00 MM 30 Lock Washer, M8

16712 Shim, Trunnion, 1.20 MM 31 16739 Nut, Wheel Bearing

16713 Shim, Trunnion, 0.40 MM 32 16740 Lock Ring, Wheel Bearing

16714 Shim, Trunnion, 0.60 MM 33 16723 Oil Seal, Trunnion Pin

Shim, Trunnion, 1.40 MM 34 16724 Trunnion Pin Bushing

15 16715 Lock Pin 35 16727 Trunnion Pin, Upper (Short)
16 16716 Hex Nut, Fine Thread, M16 X 1.5 36 16728 Cover, Trunnion Pin
17 16717 Bearing Case, Upper 37 16731 Snap Ring
18 16718 O Ring 38 Grease Fitting 45°
19 16719 Thrust Disk 39 16732 Trunnion Pin, Lower (Long)
20 16720 Bearing Case, Lower 40 16733 Adapter

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 01-2016 [ GROUP
TEREX. AXLE HOUSING, MODEL: FD 2

MARMON

PAGE: 2.3



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Breather-p/16686.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Breather-p/16686.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT14-1070-Differential-Fill-Plug-p/16687.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT14-1070-Differential-Fill-Plug-p/16687.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plug-Drain-Magnetic-Mar-He-p/16688.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-16705-Gear-p/16705.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-16705-Gear-p/16705.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1088-Inner-Axle-Bearing-Ass-p/16707.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1088-Inner-Axle-Bearing-Ass-p/16707.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/product-p/16708-fuller.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/product-p/16708-fuller.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/admin/AdminDetails_Generic.asp?table=Products_Joined&ID=16709
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/admin/AdminDetails_Generic.asp?table=Products_Joined&ID=16709
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Wiper-Felt-p/16710.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Wiper-Felt-p/16710.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1091A-Front-Steer-Axle-1-0-p/16711.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16712-1-20mm-Shim-for-Marmon-Herring-p/16712.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1091C-Front-Steer-Axle-0-4-p/16713.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1091D-Front-Steer-Axle-0-60-p/16714.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1092-Axle-Housing-Lock-Pin-p/16715.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Hex-16M-X-1-5-p/16716.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bearing-Case-Upper-p/16717.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bearing-Case-Upper-p/16717.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-O-Ring-p/16718.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-O-Ring-p/16718.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1096-Thrust-Dish-p/16719.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1096-Thrust-Dish-p/16719.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/BRNG-CASE-LOWER-p/16720.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/BRNG-CASE-LOWER-p/16720.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Maromon-Herrington-MT22-1132-Wheel-Bearing-Spindle-p/16739.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Maromon-Herrington-MT22-1132-Wheel-Bearing-Spindle-p/16739.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Ring-Lock-p/16740.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Ring-Lock-p/16740.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16723-Oil-Seal-Trunnion-Pin-p/16723.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bushing-Oil-Trunnion-Pin-p/16724.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bushing-Oil-Trunnion-Pin-p/16724.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1107-Upper-Trunnion-King-Pi-p/16727.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1108-Upper-Trunnion-Cover-p/16728.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1109-Snap-Ring-p/16731.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1111-Lower-Trunnion-King-Pi-p/16732.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1113-Adapter-p/16733.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1113-Adapter-p/16733.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1111-Lower-Trunnion-King-Pi-p/16732.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1109-Snap-Ring-p/16731.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1109-Snap-Ring-p/16731.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1108-Upper-Trunnion-Cover-p/16728.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1108-Upper-Trunnion-Cover-p/16728.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1107-Upper-Trunnion-King-Pi-p/16727.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bushing-Oil-Trunnion-Pin-p/16724.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16723-Oil-Seal-Trunnion-Pin-p/16723.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1092-Axle-Housing-Lock-Pin-p/16715.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plug-Drain-Magnetic-Mar-He-p/16688.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Hex-16M-X-1-5-p/16716.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1091A-Front-Steer-Axle-1-0-p/16711.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16712-1-20mm-Shim-for-Marmon-Herring-p/16712.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1091C-Front-Steer-Axle-0-4-p/16713.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1091D-Front-Steer-Axle-0-60-p/16714.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

41 16730 Trunnion Cover Gasket 61

42 16729 Trunnion Cover

43 Bolt M8 X 20 - 1.25 62

44 Lock Washer M8 63

45 Adapter Fitting 64

46 Elbow Fitting, Vent

47 Jam Nut

48 Lock Washer, M10

49 HEX Bolt, M10 X 25 65

50 Bracket, Vent, L.H.
Bracket, Vent, R.H.

51 Retaining Ring 66 16734

52 Union Nut 67 16735

53* Tube Vent, L.H. 68 16736
(Includes Items #51 and 52) 69 16737
Tube Vent, R.H. 70 24351

54 Pipe Fitting 71

55 Bolt M20 X 60 - 1.5 72

56 Bolt, Turn Stop M20 X 47 - 1.5 73* 30848
Bolt, Turn Stop M20 X 80 - 1.5

57 HEX Nut, Special 74

58 Dowel Pin 75 31284

59 Stud, Steering Arm

60 Brake Chamber Bracket, L.H.

Brake Chamber Bracket, R.H.

Steering Arm, L.H.

Steering Arm, R.H.

Lock Wire

Castle Nut

Tie Rod Arm, L.H.

Tie Rod Arm, L.H. (0000, 11, 06)
Tie Rod Arm, R.H.

Tie Rod Arm, R.H. (0000, 11, 06)
Stud, Tie Rod Arm

Stud, Steering Arm/

Tie Rod Arm (0000, 11, 06)
Roller Bearing, Axle Shaft, Outer
Snap Ring

QOil Seal, Axle Shaft, Outer

Dust Shield, Axle Shaft

Felt

Lock Washer, M6

HEX Bolt, M6 X 12

Thrust Bearing Kit

(Includes ltems #17, 18, 19 and 20)
O-Ring (119 X 5)

Seal Holder Assembly

(Includes Items #10, 11 and 12)

*ITEMS 53, 73 & 75 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX. AXLE HOUSING,
MARMON

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 2

PAGE: 24



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1108G-Trunnion-Cover-Gasket-p/16730.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1108G-Trunnion-Cover-Gasket-p/16730.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16729-Trunnion-Cover-p/16729.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16729-Trunnion-Cover-p/16729.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Outer-Axle-Roller-Bearing-p/16734.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Outer-Axle-Roller-Bearing-p/16734.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1115-Snap-Ring-p/16735.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1115-Snap-Ring-p/16735.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-MT22-1116-Outer-Oil-Seal-p/16736.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-MT22-1116-Outer-Oil-Seal-p/16736.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1117-Brake-Dust-Shield-p/16737.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1117-Brake-Dust-Shield-p/16737.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shaft-Felt-Outer-Axle-p/24351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shaft-Felt-Outer-Axle-p/24351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Thrust-Bearing-Assembly-Mt22-121-p/30848.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1205-Seal-Holder-Kit-p/31284.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 33292 Brake Shoe ASSY. (MT22N/H Only)

2 16691 Return Spring, Long (MT22/R Only)
Brake Shoe Return Spring
(MT22N/H Only)

16a
16b 25

/gs

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

16 31402 Automatic Slack Adj., L.H.
(MT22N/H Only)
31403 Automatic Slack Adj., R.H.

(MT22N/H Only)

3 16692 Return Spring, Short Slack Adjuster, L.H. (MT22/R Only)

4 Pin, Spring Support Slack Adjuster, R.H. (MT22/R Only)

5 24315 Brake Shoe Roller (MT22N/H Only) 17 Spacer

6 Brake Shoe Pin (MT22N/H Only) 18 Wear Indication Disk

7 16761 Bushing 19 Snap Ring

8 16760 Oil Seal 20 Snap Ring

9 Grease Fitting, 1/8 21 Bumper ASSY., L.H. (MT22N/H Only)

10 Spanner Housing ASSY ., L.H. Bumper ASSY., R.H. (MT22N/H Only)
(Includes ltems #7, 8 and 9) 22 Bolt M8 X 14 - 1.25 (MT22N/H Only)
Spanner Housing ASSY., R.H. 23 Lock Washer M8
(Includes Items #7, 8 and 9) 24 Grease Fitting, 1/8

11 Hex Bolt Special Grease Fitting, M8 X 1.00

12 Washer, Special 25 Bushing

13 Cam Shaft, L.H. (MT22N/H Only) 26 Cap, Automatic Slack Adj., L.H.
Cam Shaft, R.H. (MT22N/H Only) Cap, Automatic Slack Adj., R.H.
Brake Spanner, L.H. (MT22/R Only) Bolt, M8 X 16 - 1.25
Brake Spanner, R.H. (MT22/R Only) Bolt, M6 X 20 - 1.00

14 Spacer (MT22N/H Only) 27 Roller Spring (Optional)
Spacer 28* Brake Spring and Roller Kit

15 Shim, 0.50 MM (MT22N/H Only) (MT22N/H Only)
Shim, 0.50 MM (Includes ltems #2, 3, 5, 6, 27)

*ITEM 28 IS NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. BRAKE KIT, MODEL: FD 2

MARMON

PAGE: 2.5



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1255-Front-Steer-Axle-Brake-p/33292.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1255-Front-Steer-Axle-Brake-p/33292.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spring-Return-Short-p/16691.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spring-Return-Short-p/16691.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spring-Return-Long-p/16692.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spring-Return-Long-p/16692.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bushing-S-Cam-Bracket-p/16761.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bushing-S-Cam-Bracket-p/16761.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Roller-V-P-N-Mt22-1178-p/24315.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Roller-V-P-N-Mt22-1178-p/24315.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Seal-Oil-Brake-Cam-224210-p/16760.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Seal-Oil-Brake-Cam-224210-p/16760.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1237-LH-Automatic-Slack-Adj-p/31402.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1237-LH-Automatic-Slack-Adj-p/31402.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1238-RH-Automatic-Slack-Adj-p/31403.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-Mt22-1238-RH-Automatic-Slack-Adj-p/31403.htm

3
EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 Hub ASSY. (MT22 Only) 5 23459 Brake Drum
(Includes Items #2, 7, 8, 9, 10) 6 16753 Wheel Bearing, Cone, Outer
Hub ASSY. (MT22R/N Only) 7 16754 Wheel Bearing, Cup, Outer
(Includes ltems #2, 6,7, 8, 9, 11, 12) 8 16757 Wheel Bearing, Cup, Inner
Hub ASSY. (MT22H Only) 9 16758 Wheel Bearing, Cone, Inner
(Includes ltems #2, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12) 10 16759 Qil Seal, Hub (MT22 Only)
Hub ASSY., L.H. (MT22N Only) 11 Exciter Ring (MT22R/N/H Only)
(Includes ltems #2, 6,7, 8, 9, 11, 12) 12 16775 Hub Seal (MT22R/N/H Only)
2 20535 Wheel Stud Hub Pilot (MT22H Only) 13* Bearing Kit Hub
3 10252 Flange Wheel Nut (MT22H Only) (Includes Items #6, 7, 8, 9)
4 HEX Bolt, M10 X 40
*ITEM 13 1S NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. | WHEEL HUB, BRAKE DRUM, |—— 2

MARMON

PAGE: 2.6



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1134-Hub-Piloted-Wheel-Stud-p/20535.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-10252-Flanged-Wheel-Nut-Hub-Pilot-p/10252.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-10252-Flanged-Wheel-Nut-Hub-Pilot-p/10252.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Marmon-Herrington-MT22-1134-Hub-Piloted-Wheel-Stud-p/20535.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-23459-Brake-Drum-for-MH-Front-Axles-p/23459.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-23459-Brake-Drum-for-MH-Front-Axles-p/23459.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16753-Outer-Wheel-Cone-Bearing-p/16753.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16753-Outer-Wheel-Cone-Bearing-p/16753.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16754-Outer-Wheel-Cup-Bearing-for-Ma-p/16754.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16754-Outer-Wheel-Cup-Bearing-for-Ma-p/16754.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16757-Inner-Cup-Bearing-p/16757.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16757-Inner-Cup-Bearing-p/16757.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Inner-Cone-Bearing-p/16758.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Inner-Cone-Bearing-p/16758.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Wheel-Seal-p/16759.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Wheel-Seal-p/16759.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16775-Hub-Wheel-Seal-p/16775.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-16775-Hub-Wheel-Seal-p/16775.htm

Ref Page 2.8

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 10252 Wheel Nut 15 13628 Outer Bearing Cone
2 19471 Brake Drum 16 13627 Outer Bearing Cup
3 Grease Fitting 17 Hub Assembly
4 Capscrews - Cover Plate 18 28960 Wheel Studs
5 Washers - Cover Plate 19 20373 Inner Bearing Cup
6 Cover Plate 20 13561 Inner Bearing Cone
7 Capscrews - Drive Flange 21 15001 Grease Seal
8 Washers - Drive Flange 22 11566 Oil Seal Sleeve - Outer
9 Drive Flange 23 34748 ABS Tone Ring
10 13642 Felt - Drive Flange 24 Capscrews - Brake Assembly
11 11609 Retainer - Drive Flange 25 Washers - Brake Assembly
12 11652 Outer Adjusting Nut 26 Brake Assembly (L.H)
13 11662 Lock Washer Brake Assembly (R.H)
14 11650 Inner Adjusting Nut
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. AXLE HOUSING, MODEL: FD 2

MERITOR

PAGE: 2.7



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-10252-Flanged-Wheel-Nut-Hub-Pilot-p/10252.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-10252-Flanged-Wheel-Nut-Hub-Pilot-p/10252.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-RF21-S-Cam-Brake-Drums-p/19471.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-RF21-S-Cam-Brake-Drums-p/19471.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spindle-Felt-RF21-p/13642.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Retainer-Felt-Spindle-RF21-p/11609.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Retainer-Felt-Spindle-RF21-p/11609.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Meritor-1227K1025-Outer-Wheel-Nut-p/11652.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Meritor-1227K1025-Outer-Wheel-Nut-p/11652.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spindle-Felt-RF21-p/13642.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-13628-Inner-Cone-Wheel-Bearing-Q100-p/13628.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-13628-Inner-Cone-Wheel-Bearing-Q100-p/13628.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-13628-Inner-Cone-Wheel-Bearing-SQHD-p/13627.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-13628-Inner-Cone-Wheel-Bearing-SQHD-p/13627.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Stud-Wheel-M22-X-1-5-4-78-Long-p/28960.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Stud-Wheel-M22-X-1-5-4-78-Long-p/28960.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cup-Inner-Bearing-RF-p/20373.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cup-Inner-Bearing-RF-p/20373.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cone-Bearing-p/13561.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cone-Bearing-p/13561.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Wheel-Seal-For-RF21-And-Mx23-Front-S-p/15001.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Wheel-Seal-For-RF21-And-Mx23-Front-S-p/15001.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-11566-Front-Steer-Axle-Hub-Seal-Ring-p/11566.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-11566-Front-Steer-Axle-Hub-Seal-Ring-p/11566.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-34748-Meritor-ABS-Tone-Ring-p/34748.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-34748-Meritor-ABS-Tone-Ring-p/34748.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cone-Bearing-p/13561.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Locknut-Wheel-Bearing-1-p/11662.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-11650-Inner-Wheel-Bearing-Nut-p/11650.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-11650-Inner-Wheel-Bearing-Nut-p/11650.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Locknut-Wheel-Bearing-1-p/11662.htm

Ref Page 2.7

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
27 Spindle Assembly (L.H) 54 23932 Tie Rod End (L.H)
Spindle Assembly (R.H) 14952 Tie Rod End (R.H)
28 ABS Sensor Assembly 55 Cross Tube w/Clamps (Standard Track)
29 ABS Clip Cross Tube w/Clamps (Wide Track)
30 ABS Bushing 56 14951 Tie Rod Assembly (Standard Track)
31 11671 Thrust Washer Tie Rod Assembly (Wide Track)
32 13007 QOil Seal Sleeve - Inner 57 Camshaft Bracket
33 11611 Grease Seal - Axle Shaft 58 Washers - Camshaft Bracket
34 18090 Steering Knuckle (L.H) 59 Capscrews - Camshaft Bracket
18578 Steering Knuckle (R.H) 60 Retainer Assembly
35 Steering Stop Adjusting Screw 61 Screws - Self Tapping
36 Steering Stop Adjusting Nut 62 Spacing Washer (Outer)
37 ABS Bushing - Rubber 63 Automatic Slack Adjuster
38 15009 Thrust Bearing 64 Retainer
39 20486 Lower Knuckle Cap 65 Camshaft Snap Ring
40 Washers - Lower Knuckle Cap 66 Axle Shaft Assembly
41 Capscrews - Lower Knuckle Cap 67 20333 Qil Seal - Axle Shaft
42 31261 Grease Fitting 68 11671 Thrust Washer - Axle
43 11607 Grease Seal - Upper Cap/Steering Arm 69 11932 Inner Axle Shaft Bushing
44 20515 Shim (0.003" Thickness) 70 Housing Assembly
20516 Shim (0.005" Thickness) 71 Socket Plug
20517 Shim (0.010" Thickness) 72 11647 King Pin Bushing
45 21382 Steering Arm 73 11690 Lube Fill Plug
46 Washers - Steering Arm 74 11690 Lube Drain Plug
47 Capscrews - Steering ARM 75 14985 Breather Assembly
48 Nut - Air Brake Chamber 76 Carrier Assembly
49 Washers - Air Brake Chamber 77 Washers - Carrier Housing
50 Chamber Bracket (L.H) 78 Capscrews (Short) - Carrier Housing
Chamber Bracket (R.H) 79 Capscrews (Long) - 160 Carrier Housing
51 Washers - Chamber Bracket 80 Yoke
52 Capscrews - Chamber Bracket 81 Washer - Yoke
53 Air Brake Chamber (Type 30 Chamber) 82 23479 Nut - Yoke
Air Brake Chamber (Type 24 Chamber)
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. AXLE HOUSING, MODEL: FD 2

MERITOR

PAGE: 2.8



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-11671-S-Cam-Thrust-Washer-for-RF21-MX23-Fron-p/11671.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-11671-S-Cam-Thrust-Washer-for-RF21-MX23-Fron-p/11671.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Oil-Seal-Sleeve-p/13007.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Oil-Seal-Sleeve-p/13007.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-11611-Oil-Seal-Assembly-p/11611.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-11611-Oil-Seal-Assembly-p/11611.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Meritor-3111U3323-Front-Steer-Axle-LH-Knuckle-for-p/18090.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knuckle-Rh-RF21-W-S-Cam-p/18578.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Meritor-3111U3323-Front-Steer-Axle-LH-Knuckle-for-p/18090.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Lower-Trunnion-Bearing-p/15009.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-20486-Lower-Kingpin-Cap-for-Meritor-p/20486.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-20486-Lower-Kingpin-Cap-for-Meritor-p/20486.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Lower-Trunnion-Bearing-p/15009.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-31261-RF21-Front-Axle-King-Pin-Greas-p/31261.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-31261-RF21-Front-Axle-King-Pin-Greas-p/31261.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Pivot-Cap-Seal-p/11607.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Pivot-Cap-Seal-p/11607.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Rockwell-Meritor-2803G2789-RF21-Upper-6-Hole-Kingp-p/20515.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Rockwell-Meritor-2803G2789-RF21-Upper-6-Hole-Kingp-p/20515.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Rockwell-Meritor-2803H2790-RF21-Upper-6-Hole-Kingp-p/20516.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Rockwell-Meritor-2803J2792-RF21-Upper-6-Hole-Kingp-p/20517.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Rockwell-Meritor-3133X7642-Upper-Cap-W-Arm-Lh-Rh-R-p/21382.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Rockwell-Meritor-3133X7642-Upper-Cap-W-Arm-Lh-Rh-R-p/21382.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-RH-Tie-Rod-End-RF21-p/23932.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-RH-Tie-Rod-End-RF21-p/23932.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-LH-Tie-Rod-End-RF21-p/14952.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Meritor-A13102D4424-Tie-Rod-Assembly-Replaces-A1-p/14951.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Meritor-A13102D4424-Tie-Rod-Assembly-Replaces-A1-p/14951.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-20333-Transfer-Case-Output-Seal-p/20333.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-20333-Transfer-Case-Output-Seal-p/20333.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-11671-S-Cam-Thrust-Washer-for-RF21-MX23-Fron-p/11671.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-11671-S-Cam-Thrust-Washer-for-RF21-MX23-Fron-p/11671.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Axle-Housing-Bushing-p/11932.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Axle-Housing-Bushing-p/11932.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Front-Steer-Axle-Kingpin-Bushing-p/11647.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Front-Steer-Axle-Kingpin-Bushing-p/11647.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plug-Drain-Magnetic-Rockwe-p/11690.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plug-Drain-Magnetic-Rockwe-p/11690.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Meritor-Axle-Housing-Breather-A1199W4053-p/14985.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Meritor-Axle-Housing-Breather-A1199W4053-p/14985.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Axle-p/23479.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Axle-p/23479.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Front-Steer-Axle-Kingpin-Bushing-p/11647.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plug-Drain-Magnetic-Rockwe-p/11690.htm

1a
1b

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1

oO~NOoO O~ WN

23872 Camshaft (L.H)

23797 Camshaft (R.H)
Washer

11645 Camshaft Seal

11645 Camshaft Bushing
Snap Ring

Brake Shoe Anchor Pin
Anchor Pin Bushing
21627 Brake Shoe Retaining Spring

REF PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

21628

Brake Shoe and Lining Assembly

Brake Spider Assembly
Brake Shoe Return Spring
Brake Shoe Roller

Brake Shoe Roller Retainer
Dust Shield Capscrew
Dust Shield

Dust Shield

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

BRAKE KIT,
MERITOR

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 2.9

GROUP

2



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Rockwell-Meritor-2210R8208-LH-S-Cam-for-RF21-Front-p/23872.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Rockwell-Meritor-2210R8208-LH-S-Cam-for-RF21-Front-p/23872.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Rockwell-Meritor-2210Q8207-RH-S-Cam-for-RF21-Front-p/23797.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Rockwell-Meritor-2210Q8207-RH-S-Cam-for-RF21-Front-p/23797.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bushing-p/11645.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bushing-p/11645.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spring-Return-RF21-Short-H-p/21627.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spring-Return-RF21-Short-H-p/21627.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spring-Return-RF21-Long-Y1-p/21628.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spring-Return-RF21-Long-Y1-p/21628.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 Air Spring Bolt Kit (Lift) 11 Upper A/S Plate PATT-A
2 20209 Air Spring (Ride) 12 Upper A/S Plate PATT-A
3 Bushing Saddle, Bolt Kit 13 Air Spring Bolt Kit (Ride)
4 Pivot Bolt Kit 14* ST Axle ASSY, Model Specific
5 28219 Air Spring (Lift) 15 Brake Assembly
6 Beam Assembly, Nodular 16* 34137 Axle King Pin Kit (Each)
7 Bushing Saddle PATT-A 17* 34136 King Pin (Each)
8 Bushing Saddle PATT-A 18 Compliant Tie Rod ASM SC13
9 Side Rail 19 Tie Rod Catch
10 Side Rail
*ITEMS 14, 16 & 17 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX LIFT AXLE
o MODEL: FD 2

HENDRICKSON COMPOSILITE

PAGE: 2.10



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Hendrickson-Hlus-Down-Air-Bag-Triple-Convoluted-p/20209.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Hendrickson-Hlus-Down-Air-Bag-Triple-Convoluted-p/20209.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hendrickson-Suspension-Up-Air-Bag-p/28219.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hendrickson-Suspension-Up-Air-Bag-p/28219.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hendrickson-R-003270-King-Pin-Kit-p/34137.htm

10, 11

3
5,6

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 Pivot Bold Kit, Quick 8 30525 Air Spring
2 Air Spring Bolt Kit 9 Wear Pad
3 U-Bolt Kit 10 Upper A/S PLT WELD.
4 Air Spring Bolt Kit 11 Upper A/S PLT WELD.
5 Beam Assembly 12* Parts Box
6 Beam Assembly 13* 15249 Up Bag
7 Hanger Bracket ASSY

*ITEMS 12 & 13 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

TEREX. LIFT AXLE MODEL: FD 2
HENDRICKSON HLM

PAGE: 2.1



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Spring-Air-Down-Ms20-p/30525.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Spring-Air-Down-Ms20-p/30525.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Air-Spring-Lift-Sto27-74-F-p/15249.htm

1)

@

29

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 Hanger Side Rail ASSY. LH
2 Hanger Side Rail ASSY. RH
3 Arm Assembly
4* Axle Assembly
5 Upper Bag Plate ASSY. LH
6 Upper Bag Plate ASSY. RH
7* 18127 Air Spring (6897) Lift
8 Air Spring Load (8032)
9 Torque Rod Assembly
10 Lift Bag Plate
11 0.75 Pin 3.50 Long
12 Cotter Pin
13 Washer Flat

0.75 X 1.48 X 0.12 Hardened
14 Huck Pack
15 Bolt-On Cross Member Pack
16 Hanger Weld Collar
17 Hanger Pivot Bushing
18 Axle Seat Bushing

30
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
19* Lift Bag Hardware Pack
20 Air Spring Hardware Pack
21 Cross Member
22 Knuckle Assembly Westport
23 Steer Stabilizer Kit
24* Brake MTG Hardware Pack
25* Centering Pad ASSY. LH
26* Centering Pad ASSY. RH
27 Brake ASSY LH Type 20 Chambers
28 Brake ASSY RH Type 20 Chambers
29 10 STD UNMT CST/CST
30 30113 Fender Bracket ASSY. L.H.
31 30110 Fender Bracket ASSY. R.H.
32* Grease Fitting
33* Install SYN Oil In Hubs
34* Wheel End Kit-Westport
35* Hardware Pack
36 Capscrew/Bolt Stop

*ITEMS 4, 7,19, 24, 25, 26 & 32 TO 35 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

WC TRU-TRACK

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

LIFT AXLE 2

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 2.12



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-18127-Single-Stud-Up-Airbag-Air-Spring-p/18127.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Tag-Fender-Mount-Watson-Roadside-p/30113.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Tag-Fender-Mount-Watson-Roadside-p/30113.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Tag-Fender-Mount-Watson-Curbside-p/30110.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Tag-Fender-Mount-Watson-Curbside-p/30110.htm

REF PART NO.

~NOoO O WN = ’

8*

10 34307
11 11534
12*
13
14
15

g

7.
‘\L { Q
4 w.‘:;

DESCRIPTION

Lower Arm Assembly
Hanger Assembly

Rear Bushing Clamp
Poly Bushing

Front Bushing Clamp RH.
Front Bushing Clamp L.H.

Cylinder Mounting Bracket Assembly

Axle Assembly

Stabilizer Shock Kit

Air Spring

Nylon Strap

Strap Hardware Pack

Brake ASSY LH Type 20 Chambers
Brake ASSY RH Type 20 Chambers
Load Bag HDWE Pack

EF PART NO.

16

17

18*
19*
20*
21*
22*
23*
24>

24799
34606

@3

<

[

DESCRIPTION

Tie Rod ASSY

Torque ARM Adjustable

Seal STEMCO 383-0136
Hubcap STMCO W GASK-SCRW
BRK MTG Hardware HYD Lift
Centering Kit W/ADJ. Push Rod
10 STD UNMT CST/CST
Synthetic Oil Installed, Mobile
Knuckle Assembly Westport
Bearing #3782

SL1193THL Clamp HDW Pack
SL1193 Pivot CONN Pack
Bearing #HM212049

Nut 22MM UNI OK333T

ABS Sensor Kit

*ITEMS 8, 9,12, 18 TO 25 & 28 TO 30 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

HYDRAULIC TAG AXLE
WATSON & CHALIN

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 2.13

GROUP

2



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-34307-Air-Bag-Three-Bellow-Airbag-p/34307.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-34307-Air-Bag-Three-Bellow-Airbag-p/34307.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-12-5-Inch-Lift-Axle-Nylon-Check-Stra-p/11534.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-12-5-Inch-Lift-Axle-Nylon-Check-Stra-p/11534.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Kit-Spindle-And-Tie-Rod-Rockwell-p/24799.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-34606-Adjustable-Torque-Arm-for-Trailer-Axle-p/34606.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-34606-Adjustable-Torque-Arm-for-Trailer-Axle-p/34606.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Kit-Spindle-And-Tie-Rod-Rockwell-p/24799.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 23245 Radius Rod Bolt Kit 11 3/4-16 HEX Nut Grade B

2 22010 Pivot Bolt Kit 12 3/8” Reg. Lock Washer

3 Beam Assembly 13 1/2” Reg. Lock Washer

4 20211 Air Spring (Ride) 14 3/4” Lock Washer

5 20210 Air Spring (Lift) 15 Cross Member Assembly (LH)
6* Ride Spring Bolt Kit 16 Cross Member Assembly (RH)
7 Wear Pad 17 Upper A/S Assembly (LH)

8 Radius Rod 18 Upper A/S Assembly (RH)

9 3/8”-16X1.0 HHB Grade 5 19 Axle Assembly

10 1/2”-13 HEX Nut GR B

*ITEM 6 IS NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

TEREX. AIR LIFT TAG AXLE TODEL. FD 2
HENDRICKSON UHA

PAGE: 2.14



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hendrickson-Lift-Axle-Suspension-Bol-p/23245.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hendrickson-Lift-Axle-Suspension-Bol-p/23245.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hendrickson-Pivot-Bolt-Kit-p/22010.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hendrickson-Pivot-Bolt-Kit-p/22010.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Triple-Convoluted-Airspring-Airbag-p/20211.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Triple-Convoluted-Airspring-Airbag-p/20211.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Hendrickson-001796-Uha1-Lift-Axle-Air-Spring-Up-p/20210.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Hendrickson-001796-Uha1-Lift-Axle-Air-Spring-Up-p/20210.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1

EX Frame Hanger (L.H) 12
EX Frame Hanger (R.H) 13

Axle Spacer- 12 1/2” Ride Ht.
U-Beam Assembly, 34.0"

2 Support Beam QUIK-ALIGN Frame Width (Front)
Concentric Collar U-beam Assembly, 34.0"
3 Support Beam QUIK-ALIGN Frame Width (Rear)
Eccentric Collar 14 QUIK-Align Pivot Bushing
4 1.0"-14 UNF-2A H-Coat 7 1/2” Hex Bolt 15 D-Pin Bushing
5 1.0" H-Coat Flat Washer 16A 3/47-16 16 UNF Bolt, 5"
6 1.0"-14 UNF-2B H-Coat Locknut 16B 3/47-16 16 UNF Bolt, 5 1/2”
7 Top Pad 16C 3/4”-16 16 UNF Bolt, 4 3/4”
8A 3/4” Square U-Bolt, 17 3/4” Flat Washer
14 3/87-15 1/2” Ride Height-Length 8 7/8” 18 3/4”-16 UNF Locknut
(If not equipped with item 12) 19 23971 Upper Air Spring Bracket ASSY,
8B 3/4” Square U-Bolt, 12 1/2”, 14 3/8” Ride Height
12 1/2” Ride Height-Length 10 3/8” 23970 Upper Air Spring Bracket ASSY,
(If equipped with item 12) 15 1/2” Ride Height
9 3/4” Flat Washer 20 32211 Air Spring
10 3/4”-16 UNF U-Bolt Locknut (Contd..)
11 Bottom Cap
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. TANDEM SUSPENSION TR 2

HENDRICKSON PRIMAAX

PAGE: 2.15



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-23971-Rear-Airspring-Mounting-Brack-p/23971.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-23971-Rear-Airspring-Mounting-Brack-p/23971.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Hendrickson-Primaax-65031-002-Front-Airspring-Moun-p/23970.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-32211-Air-Bag-Air-Spring-for-Post-2008-Prima-p/32211.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-32211-Air-Bag-Air-Spring-for-Post-2008-Prima-p/32211.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bracket-Mtg-Primaxx-Ex-Lower-Air-Sprin-p/32209.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-19388-Transverse-Torque-Rod-20-Inch-p/19388.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-23625-Height-Control-Leveling-Valve-p/23625.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

32209

23625

(Contd..)

Lower Air Spring Mounting Bracket
1/2” Flat Washer

1/2”-13 UNC Locknut

3/4” Flat Washer

3/4”-16 UNF Locknut

3/4”-10 UNC 2.0" Bolt

3/4” Flat Washer

3/4”-10 UNC Locknut

Air Spring Gusset

Longitudinal Torque Rod Assembly
5/8"-11 UNC 8.0" Bolt

5/8” Flat Washer

5/8”-11 UNC Locknut

Shim

Transverse Torque Rod Assembly
Straddle Torque Rod Bushing
Tapper Pin Bushing

Transverse Torque Rod Frame Bracket
P-80 Bushing Lubricant - 10ml
Shock Absorber

Upper Shock Frame Bracket
3/4”-10 UNC 4 1/4” Upper Shock Bolt
3/4” Flat Washer

3/4”-10 UNC Locknut

5/8”-11 UNC 6.0" Lower Shock Bolt
5/8” Flat Washer

5/8”-11 UNC Locknut

Height Control Valve Assembly
HCV Linkage Assembly

Height Control Valve Linkage Bracket
S-cam Support Bracket

3/8”-16 UNC 1 1/4”-HEX Bolt

3/8” Hardened Washer

3/8”-16 UNC Locknut

5/16” S-Cam U-Bolt

5/16” Hardened Washer

5/167-18 UNC Locknut

60*

61*

62*

63*

64*

65*

66*

67"

68*

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

23624

12911

Service Kits

QUIK-Align Pivot Bushing Service Kit,
One Wheel End

(Includes items 2 thru 6, 14, 38)
QUIK-Align Pivot Bushing Service Kit,
Axle Set, (Includes items 2 thru 6, 14, 38)
QUIK-Align Collar Service Kit,

One Wheel End, (Includes items 2 thru 6)
QUIK-Align Fastener Service Kit,

One Wheel End, (Includes items 4 thru 6)
U-Bolt Service Kit, One Wheel End,
(Includes items 8A thru 10)

U-Bolt Service Kit, One Wheel End,
(Includes items 8B thru 10)

Single D-Pin Bushing Service Kit
(Includes items 15, 16A, 17, 18)

D-Pin Fastener Service Kit,

Axle Set, (Includes items 16A, 17, 18)
Single Air Spring Service Kit

(Includes items 20 thru 25)

Lower Air Spring Fastener Service Kit,
Single, (Includes items 22, 23)
Upper/Lower Air Spring Fastener

Service Kit, Single

(Includes items 22 thru 25)

Air Spring Gusset Fastener Kit,

Single, (Includes items 26 thru 28)
Longitudinal Torque Rod Bolt Service Kit,
One Torque Rod,

(Includes items 31 thru 33)

Single Shock Fastener Service Kit
(Includes items 41 thru 46)

Height Control Valve Assembly Service Kit
(Includes items 47 thru 49)

S-Cam Fastener Service Kit,

Axle Set, (Includes items 51 thru 56)
U-Beam Assembly Enhancement
Aftermarket Service Kit, Axle Set

*ITEMS 26 TO 29, 37, 38, 58 TO 68 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

TANDEM SUSPENSION
HENDRICKSON PRIMAAX

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 2

PAGE: 2.16



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bracket-Mtg-Primaxx-Ex-Lower-Air-Sprin-p/32209.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-19388-Transverse-Torque-Rod-20-Inch-p/19388.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-23625-Height-Control-Leveling-Valve-p/23625.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Hendrickson-Single-D-Pin-Bushing-Service-Kit-p/23624.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Kit-Rebound-p/12911.htm

34b 39A

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 HN 402/462/522 Saddle ASSY 25 5/8” Upper Shock Washer
(Includes items 2-18) 26 Equalizing Beam Assembly
2 Bolster Spring 27 Bar Pin End Bushing Service Kit,
3 7/16”7-20 UNF 1.25" Bolt One Wheel End (Includes items 28-32)
4 7/16”-20 UNF-2B Locknut 28 Bar Pin End Bushing
5 7/16” Washer 29 Bar Pin Shim
6 Auxiliary Spring 30 1"-8 UNC 6.0" HEX Bolt
7 Auxiliary Spring Shim 31 1" Hardened Washer
8 1/2”-13 UNC Round Head 32 1"-8 UNC Locknut
Square Neck 3.25" Bolt 33 17347 Rod, Torque, Longitudinal, DT
9 1/2” Washer Rod, Torque, Longitudinal, RT
10 1/27-13 UNC-2A Locknut 34 17149 Rod, Torque, Transverse, DT
11 Rebound Strap 19388 Rod, Torque, Transverse, RT
Anchor Plate ASSY (Includes items 12-14) 35 Straddle Bushing
12 Anchor Plate 36 Taper Bushing
13 1/2” Washer 37 14610 Torque Rod Frame Bracket
14 1/2”-13 UNC -2A Locknut 38 Backup Plate
15 Auxiliary Spring Mounting Plate 39A 19582 BRKT, Transverse, Torque Arm
16 Auxiliary Spring Mounting Plate Shim 39B 34481 BRKT, Transverse, Torque Arm
(Inboard-1/4” Thick) 40 Torque Rod Shim
17 Outboard Spacer (1/4” Thick)
18 Saddle Vee Bracket Service Kits
19 3/4”-10 UNC-2A HEX Head Bolt
20 3/4” Washer 41* Bolster Spring Service Kit, One Set,
21 3/4”-10 UNC-2B Locknut (2 pc) (Includes item 3)
22 Shock Absorber 42* Vee Bracket Fastener Service Kit,
23 3/4” Washer One Side (Includes items 19-21)
24 5/8” Upper Shock Locknut 43* Torque Rod Bushing P-80 Lubricant-10ml
*ITEMS 41, 42 & 43 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. TANDEM SUSPENSION S5O 2

HENDRICKSON NORDY

PAGE: 2.17



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-17347-Torque-Rod-24-25in-Long-p/17347.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-17347-Torque-Rod-24-25in-Long-p/17347.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-17347-Torque-Rod-24-25in-Long-p/17347.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-24-Long-Transverse-Torque-Rod-p/17149.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-24-Long-Transverse-Torque-Rod-p/17149.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-19388-Transverse-Torque-Rod-20-Inch-p/19388.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-19388-Transverse-Torque-Rod-20-Inch-p/19388.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bracket-Frame-p/14610.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bracket-Frame-p/14610.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Neway-Torque-Rod-Bracket-90518155-p/19582.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Neway-Torque-Rod-Bracket-90518155-p/19582.htm

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

a b w N =

o ~NO®

©

11
12

Air Spring With Mounting Bracket
Eq.Beam Assembly-LH-Bar Pin Design
Eq.Beam Assembly-RH-Bar Pin Design
Transverse Beam Assembly

Alignment Bushing

Frame Bracket-LH

Frame Bracket-RH

Spacer Washer

Washer Flat Narrow 1.12"

Shock Absorber

Alignment Bushing ASSY

HEX Nut 1-1/8"-7

Capscrew-1”-8 X 6” GR.8 (Bar Pin Only)
Washer-Pivot Spacer

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

[\ [ G G N e =y
O OWoONO O~ W ’

Locking Spacer Assembly

Lock Tab Washer

Heavy HEX Nut 2-1/4"-8

Cap Screw 3/4”-10 X 4.25"

HEX Nut Lock 1"-8

HEX Nut 3/4”

HEX Nut 1/2”

Lock Washer 1/2”

Washer Flat Narrow 1"

Rubber Bushing-Front Pivot
Bushing-Beam Center-Bar Pin Style
Washer for Bar Pin Style Connection
Bushing-Transverse Beam

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

TANDEM SUSPENSION
NEWAY

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 2

PAGE: 2.18




REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 29566 WDMT, Radiator STAND, 2007 .......... 1 11 29398 Seal, Rubber, Fan Shroud, Tier 3 ........ 10FT

2 30290 Radiator, Cooling Module, MY10........ 1 12 29447 WDMT, Tube, Radiator Strut............... 2

3 19492 Isolator, Mount, Cab, Rubber.............. 2 13 32024 Spacer, Strut, MY09 .........cccoiiienes 2

4 19351 Nut, Lock, Top, 5/8” - 11, ZP, GRC .....2 14 41441 Bolt, HHCS, 1/2” - 13 X 3-1/2” GR8....2

5 23898 Washer, 11/16” X 2-1/2” X 3/16” ......... 2 15 30081 Isolator, Mount, RAD Support, Tier 3..2

6 29868 Surge Tank, Individual, 16 29661 Spacer, 2" OD X 1.25"ID X 1/4” ......... 2
MODINE, EPA-O7 ...covvveeeeeeeeeiieeeee, 1 17 19331 Washer, Flat, 1/2”, ZP .......cccouvveeeenn... 4

7 30661 Cap, Surge Tank, MODINE, Tier 3 ..... 1 18 29604 Bolt, HHCS, 1/2” - 13 X 1.5,

8 29382 Shroud, Radiator, Tier 3...................... 1 GR8ZINC...ooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2

9 19127 Bolt, HHCS, 1/4” - 20 X 1", GRS......... 20 19 19354 Nut, Auto Style, 1/2” - 13, GRC........... 2

10 32519 Washer, Flat, 1/4”, 20 19093 Washer, Structural, 1/2”,
FEND, ZP, 1.0"OD ......c.coeeeeeeeeeene 20 ASTM, A325, PF ..o, 4

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Released 01-2016

TEREX. |RADIATOR PACKAGE, ISX ENGINE [ MobeL: /o 3

PAGE: 3.1



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Radiator-Stand-2007-p/29566.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Radiator-Stand-2007-p/29566.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Radiator-Cooling-Module-My10-p/30290.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Radiator-Cooling-Module-My10-p/30290.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cab-Mount-Rubber-Isolator-For-Cab-R-p/19492.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cab-Mount-Rubber-Isolator-For-Cab-R-p/19492.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-11-16X2-1-2X3-p/23898.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-11-16X2-1-2X3-p/23898.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-29868-Surge-Tank-Black-Plastic-Modine-EPA0-p/29868.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-29868-Surge-Tank-Black-Plastic-Modine-EPA0-p/29868.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Tier-3-Modine-Surge-Tank-Cap-p/30661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Tier-3-Modine-Surge-Tank-Cap-p/30661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shroud-Radiator-Tier-3-p/29382.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-x-1-Grade-8-p/19127.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-x-1-Grade-8-p/19127.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Seal-Rubber-Fan-Shroud-Tier-3-p/29398.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Seal-Rubber-Fan-Shroud-Tier-3-p/29398.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Tube-Radiator-Strut-p/29447.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Tube-Radiator-Strut-p/29447.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Spacer-Strut-My09-p/32024.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Spacer-Strut-My09-p/32024.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Mount-Rad-Support-Tier-3-p/30081.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Mount-Rad-Support-Tier-3-p/30081.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Spacer-Strut-My09-p/32024.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Spacer-2-Od-X-1-25-Id-X-1-4-p/29661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Spacer-2-Od-X-1-25-Id-X-1-4-p/29661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-X-1-5-Gr-8-Zinc-p/29604.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-X-1-5-Gr-8-Zinc-p/29604.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-X-1-5-Gr-8-Zinc-p/29604.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Mount-Rad-Support-Tier-3-p/30081.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cab-Mount-Rubber-Isolator-For-Cab-R-p/19492.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Tube-Radiator-Strut-p/29447.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shroud-Radiator-Tier-3-p/29382.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Radiator-Stand-2007-p/29566.htm

—

N

O ~NO O~ W

15
10
6
==t
\\
@ 14
P —
12
EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

34018 BRKT, MNT, Air Cleaner, Upper ISX, 9 23943 Hose, Hump,

MY 13 e 1 Rubber Reducing, 7X6 .........ccccceeenee 1
34019 BRKT, MNT, Air Cleaner, Lower ISX, 10 34020 Tube, Intake, AL, 5.5, ISX12, MY13 ...1

MY 13 e 1 11 19886 Clamp, T-Bolt, Air Intake, 7.38 DIA.....2
19105 Bolt, HHCS, 3/8” X 1", PF, GRS ......... 4 12 12892 Elbow, Rubber, Intake, Cobra Head....1
19016 Nut, Lock, 3/8" - 16......ccevevceeeeeeeen 4 13 31919 Clamp, Intake, Cobra Head, 6.125"....1
19312 Washer, Flat, 3/8”, ZP, GRS ............... 8 14 31910 Clamp, Intake, Cobra Head, 4.625" ....1
16828 Clamp, Air Filter .........cccooiiiiie. 2 15 14733 Clamp, Intake, 6 1/2 IN. ..........cccceeee. 1
15512 ASSY, Filter, Air, 11 IN, Engine........... 1 16 31649 Clamp, T-Bolt, 7.75" ......ccvveeeeieeee 1
19482 Pre Cleaner, Engine, 7 IN, 17 16832 Hose, Hump, Straight, 7X7 ................. 1

ENGINAIRE ... 1 18 16909 Gauge, Air Filter Intake Restriction...... 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX.

AIR INTAKE, ISX ENGINE

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 3.2

3



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/New-Venture-19016-Oil-Seal-p/19016.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/New-Venture-19016-Oil-Seal-p/19016.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/New-Venture-19016-Oil-Seal-p/19016.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-3-8-Gr8-Z-P-p/19312.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-3-8-Gr8-Z-P-p/19312.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-3-8-Gr8-Z-P-p/19312.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-3-8-Gr8-Z-P-p/19312.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-16828-Air-Cleaner-Support-Clamp-p/16828.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-16828-Air-Cleaner-Support-Clamp-p/16828.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-16828-Air-Cleaner-Support-Clamp-p/16828.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Donaldson-A112078-Air-Cleaner-Assembly-11-Inch-D-p/15512.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Donaldson-A112078-Air-Cleaner-Assembly-11-Inch-D-p/15512.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Precleaner-Engine-7In-Enginaire-p/19482.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Precleaner-Engine-7In-Enginaire-p/19482.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hose-Hump-Rubber-Reducing-7X6-p/23943.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hose-Hump-Rubber-Reducing-7X6-p/23943.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Midland-Haldex-34020-Hose-Separator-For-3-8-p/34020.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Midland-Haldex-34020-Hose-Separator-For-3-8-p/34020.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Clamp-T-Bolt-Air-Intake-7-38-Dia-p/19886.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Clamp-T-Bolt-Air-Intake-7-38-Dia-p/19886.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Clamp-T-Bolt-Air-Intake-7-38-Dia-p/19886.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Elbow-Rub-Intk-p/12892.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Elbow-Rub-Intk-p/12892.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Clamp-Intake-6-1-2-In-p/14733.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Clamp-Intake-6-1-2-In-p/14733.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Clamp-T-Bolt-7-75-p/31649.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Clamp-T-Bolt-7-75-p/31649.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hose-Hump-Straight-7X7-p/16832.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hose-Hump-Straight-7X7-p/16832.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Intake-Donaldsn-Air-Fltr-Restrictor-p/16909.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Intake-Donaldsn-Air-Fltr-Restrictor-p/16909.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 30375 WDMT, Pipe Coolant, Tier 3............... 1 8 31748 CAC Inlet Pipe, ISX-11.9L................... 1
2 31749 Tube, Radiator Outlet, ISX-11.9L ....... 1 9 31750 CAC Outlet Tube, ISX-11.9L................ 1
3 31746 WDMT, Coolant Pipe, ISX-11.9L ........ 1 10 14737 Clamp, Torque Intake...........ccccceeennnie. 8
4 12444 Valve, Drain, 3/8” Petcock.................. 1 1 23068 Hose, Intake, CAC, 4" X 8" X 0.130....2
5 11729 Clamp, Radiator Hose, #287 .............. 12 12 33362 Strap, CAC, Inlet Tube, ISX11.9L ....... 1
6 34853 Hose, Coolant, X 13 33363 Strap, Radiator Outlet Tube, X

25"ID X5.0", MY14 ....oovveeeeeeeeeeen, 6 ISXA1.9L oo 1
7 30291 Cooler, Transmission, Oil, Tier 3......... 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

TEREX. WATER & CAC PIPING, — 3
ISX ENGINE '

PAGE: 3.3



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Pipe-Coolant-Tier-3-p/30375.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Pipe-Coolant-Tier-3-p/30375.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Valve-Drain-3-8-Petcock-p/12444.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Clamp-Rad-Hose-287-94143-p/11729.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Clamp-Rad-Hose-287-94143-p/11729.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Clamp-Rad-Hose-287-94143-p/11729.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Clamp-Rad-Hose-287-94143-p/11729.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cooler-Transmission-Oil-Tier-3-p/30291.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cooler-Transmission-Oil-Tier-3-p/30291.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-4-Inch-Charge-Air-Cooler-Intake-Hose-p/14737.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-4-Inch-Charge-Air-Cooler-Intake-Hose-p/14737.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-4-Inch-Charge-Air-Cooler-Intake-Hose-p/14737.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-4-Inch-Charge-Air-Cooler-Intake-Hose-p/14737.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Blue-Charge-Air-Cooler-Hose-4-Inch-I-p/23068.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Blue-Charge-Air-Cooler-Hose-4-Inch-I-p/23068.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Blue-Charge-Air-Cooler-Hose-4-Inch-I-p/23068.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Blue-Charge-Air-Cooler-Hose-4-Inch-I-p/23068.htm

6

I

|

[~
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 31758 WDMT, MNT, Engine, Front, X 13 31791 WDMT, MNT, ENG, X

EPA-2010 ....uvviiiieeeiieeeeeeeeee e 1 Rear CBSD, ISX-11.9L ........cceeenrrnns 1
2 29064 Mount, Isolation, 2PC, ENG & Cab.... 2 14 19200 Bolt, HHCS, 3/4”-10 X 1-1/2", K
3 19208 Bolt, HHCS, 5/8”-11 X 4-1/2”, GRS..... 2 PF, GRS ... 8
4 19332 Washer, Flat, K 15 19037 Washer, Split Lock, 3/4” ...........ccc....... 8

668 X2 X 0.125SPCL .....ovvvvvvveeeeee. 4 16 19039 Washer, Structural, 3/4”, X
5 19351 Nut, Lock, Top, 5/8"-11, ZP, GRC........ 2 ASTM, A325, PF oo 2
6 23898 Washer, 11/16” X 2-1/2” X 3/16"......... 4 17 19122 Bolt, HHCS, 3/4”-10 X 2", PF, GRS.....2
7 31468 Spacer, Bolt, ENG Mount, K 18 19343 Nut, Lock, Top, 3/4”-10, GRC.............. 2

Front, EPA-O7 ......oovvveeeeeeieieeieee, 2 19 29369 Isolator, Mount, Engine, K
8 31764 WDMT, MNT, Transmission, RDSD.... 1 Rear, Tier 3 ..o, 4
9 31793 WDMT, MNT, Transmission, CBSD.... 1 20 29368 Washer, Snub, Isolator, X
10 22344 Bolt, HHCS, M16-2.0 X 35, X Engine, Rear, 07 ......cccooooiivieene e 8

PF, GR10.9....oeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 8 21 30344 Bolt, HHCS, 7/8” -9 X 5", PF, GRS...... 4
11 32040 Washer, Lock, Split, M16 Zinc............ 8 22 40051 Nut, Lock, Top, 7/87-9, ZP, GRC ......... 4
12 31761 WDMT, MNT, ENG,

Rear RDSD, ISX-11.9L........oovvvvveennnnn. 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

TEREX. | ENGINE & TRANS MNTG ISX [ wobeL o 3

PAGE: 3.4



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-31758-Front-Engine-Mount-Bracket-p/31758.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-31758-Front-Engine-Mount-Bracket-p/31758.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Isolator-Mount-Front-Eng-I-p/29064.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Isolator-Mount-Front-Eng-I-p/29064.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Isolator-Mount-Front-Eng-I-p/29064.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11X4-1-2-Gr8-p/19208.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11X4-1-2-Gr8-p/19208.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-688X2X-125-Sp-p/19332.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-688X2X-125-Sp-p/19332.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-11-16X2-1-2X3-p/23898.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-31468-Spacer-for-29064-Engine-Mount-p/31468.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-31468-Spacer-for-29064-Engine-Mount-p/31468.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-11-16X2-1-2X3-p/23898.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-11-16X2-1-2X3-p/23898.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-M16-2-0-X-35-Pf-Gr10-9-p/22344.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-M16-2-0-X-35-Pf-Gr10-9-p/22344.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-4-10-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19200.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Split-Lock-3-4-p/19037.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-3-4-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19039.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-3-4-10-x-2-Grade-8-p/19122.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Top-3-4-10-Grc-p/19343.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Mount-Engine-Rear-Tier-3-p/29369.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Snub-Isolator-Engine-Rear-07-p/29368.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Snub-Isolator-Engine-Rear-07-p/29368.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Mount-Engine-Rear-Tier-3-p/29369.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Top-3-4-10-Grc-p/19343.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-3-4-10-x-2-Grade-8-p/19122.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Mount-Engine-Rear-Tier-3-p/29369.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-3-4-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19039.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-4-10-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19200.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Split-Lock-3-4-p/19037.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Split-Lock-3-4-p/19037.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Snub-Isolator-Engine-Rear-07-p/29368.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30344-Hex-Head-Capscrew-Bolt-p/30344.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30344-Hex-Head-Capscrew-Bolt-p/30344.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

a s wWwN

o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

34798

31722
30350
29381
31756

31752

31754

33498
33415
34784
34796
19283
34797
31816
19352
33505

BRKT, Fan Clutch, ISX12, K

ISX12G, MY 14 ..o
Clutch, Fan Hub, ISX-11.9L................
Fan, 5" Pilot, 36", Tier 3, Horton.........
Shroud, Metal Ring, Engine ...............
WDMT, UPR Engine Ring SUPT, X
ISX-11.9L e
WDMT, LWR Ring Mount, K

CBSD, ISX-11.9L....uuvtvrrieieieieeeeeeeeeenn,
WDMT, LWR Ring Mount, X

RDSD, ISX-11.9L ..ocoeveieiieiiiiiecis
Isolator, Rubber, Fan Ring ................
Plate, Backer, Fan Ring .....................
Washer, Flat, Hard,M10, DIN125AH ..
Bolt, SHCS, M10-1.5 X 70, 12.9, PF..
Washer, Flat, 7 /16", SAE, HHS, PF...
Bolt, SHCS, M12-1.75X50, 12.9, PF ..
Belt, Fan Drive, 10 Rib PK-2...............
Nut, Lock, Top, 1/47-20, ZP, GRC.......
Bolt, SHLDR,

3/8” X 7/87-5/16-18,GR8.....................

Washer, Flat, 5/16”, SAE, ZP.......
Nut, Crown, 5/167-18, GRC..........
Washer, Flat, 3/8", GR2................

3/8"-16 X 1-3/4”,PF, GRS..............
Nut, Lock, Top, 3/8’-16, ZP, GRC
Bolt, HHCS, 3/87-16 X 3/4”, PF, G

M10-1.5 X 30, GR10.9, PF ..........
FTG, E L, Push To CONN, K
1/8" NPT X 1/4" oo
Tubing, Air, 1/4 IN OD, SYNFLEX
FTG, Tee, Push To CONN, X
18" NPT X 1/4 oo,

R8..2

Valve, Solenoid, Fan Clutch, Horton...1

Washer, Flat, 1/4”, SAE, ZP.........

Bolt, HHCS, 1/4”-20 X 1", PF, GR8.....2
Washer, Locker, External, 5/16” ZP ....6
Nut, Insert, Nylon, 5/16”-18 GR8 YZ...6

QTY REF PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
17 19068
1 18 19348
1 19 19045
1 20 19141 Bolt, HHCS, K
1
21 19353
1 22 19131
23 40694 Bolt, HHCS, K
1
24* 28090
1
2 25* 15347
1 26* 28144
4
4 27 30414
4 28 19053
4 29 19127
1 30 19049
2 31
2

*ITEMS 24, 25 & 26 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

FAN CLUTCH & RING SHROUD
ISX

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 3.5

GROUP

3



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Horton-Tier-3-36in-X-5in-Pilot-Fan-p/30350.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Horton-Tier-3-36in-X-5in-Pilot-Fan-p/30350.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shroud-Metal-Ring-Engine-p/29381.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shroud-Metal-Ring-Engine-p/29381.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Rubber-Fan-Ring-p/33498.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Rubber-Fan-Ring-p/33498.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-7-16-A325-p/19283.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-10-Rib-Serpentine-Fan-Drive-Belt-p/31816.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-Shldr-3-8-X7-8-5-16-18-Gr8-p/33505.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-Shldr-3-8-X7-8-5-16-18-Gr8-p/33505.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-7-16-A325-p/19283.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-10-Rib-Serpentine-Fan-Drive-Belt-p/31816.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Sae-Zp-p/19068.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Sae-Zp-p/19068.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Crown-5-16-18-Grc-p/19348.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-3-4-Pf-Gr8-p/19141.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-3-4-Pf-Gr8-p/19141.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-3-4-Pf-Gr8-p/19141.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Crown-5-16-18-Grc-p/19348.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-19131-Coupler-p/19131.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-19131-Coupler-p/19131.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-El-Push-To-Conn-1-8-NPT-X-1-4-p/28090.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Tubing-Air-1-4In-Od-Synflex-p/15347.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Valve-Solenoid-Fan-Clutch-Horton-p/30414.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-x-1-Grade-8-p/19127.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Gr2-Z-P-p/19049.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Gr2-Z-P-p/19049.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-x-1-Grade-8-p/19127.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Valve-Solenoid-Fan-Clutch-Horton-p/30414.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Rubber-Fan-Ring-p/33498.htm

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

N

N

[e20Né) EN

11

33911
33922
33930
33915
33914
33912
33913
35009

33977
17592

34247

WDMT, Mount, DPF/SCR, X
ISX12, MY 13 ..o
WDMT, Brace, DPF/SCR, X

ISX12, MY13 ..

WDMT, BRKT, Top, DPF/SCR, K
ISX12, MY 13 .o,
Guard, SCR, ISX12, MY13 ........
Guard, DPF, ISX12, MY13 .........
WDMT, Clamp, DPF, K

12.66 X 1.5, MY13 ...
WDMT, Clamp, SCR, X

14.00 X 1.5, MY13 ..o,
Tube, Exhaust, ISX, X

Lined, Bellows, MY15.................
Support, Exhaust, ISX12, MY13
Clamp, Muffler, K

U-Bolt, 5", 3/8”, GRS .................

Support, Exhaust, ISX12, MY13

QTY REF

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

12
1 13

14
1

15
1 16
1 17
1 18

19
2 20

21
2

22
1
1 23

24
2
1 25

14564
31049
19093

19113
19159
19354
26969
19353
19068
19128

19156

19351
19086

19348

Stack, Exhaust, 5 IN. OD X 24 IN.L ....1

Clamp, Seal, 5”7, 55, Exhaust............... 1
Washer, Structural, 1/2”, X

ASTM, A325, PF oo 16
Bolt, HHCS, 1/2” X 1-1/2”, PO, G R8..4
Bolt, HHCS, 1/2”-13 X 4" GRS8............ 4
Nut, Auto Style, 1/2”-13, GRC............. 8

Bolt, HHCS, 3/8”-16 X 4", PF, GR8.....4
Nut, Lock, Top, 3/8”-16, ZP, GRC ....... 4

Washer, Flat, 5/16”, SAE, ZP.............. 14
Bolt, HHCS, 5/16”"-18 X 3/4”, ¥

PF, GRS ... 14
Bolt, HHCS, 5/8”-11 X 1-3/4", K

PF,GR8 ... 9

Nut, Lock, Top, 5/87-11, ZP, GRC........ 9
Washer, Structural, 5/8”, ASTM, X

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

ISX

AFTERTREATMENT, SCR/DPF,

A325, PF e 9

Nut, Crown, 5/16” -18, GRC................ 4
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
MODEL: FD 3

PAGE: 3.6



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5In-Exhaust-Air-Intake-U-Bolt-Clamp-p/17592.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5In-Exhaust-Air-Intake-U-Bolt-Clamp-p/17592.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5In-Exhaust-Air-Intake-U-Bolt-Clamp-p/17592.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-Inch-OD-X-24-Inch-Long-Heavy-Duty-Truck-Exhaust-p/14564.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-Inch-OD-X-24-Inch-Long-Heavy-Duty-Truck-Exhaust-p/14564.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CLAMP-SEAL-5-SS-EXHAUST-p/31049.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CLAMP-SEAL-5-SS-EXHAUST-p/31049.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-2-X1-1-2-Po-Gr8-p/19113.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-2-X1-1-2-Po-Gr8-p/19113.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13X4-Gr8-p/19159.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13X4-Gr8-p/19159.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Sae-Zp-p/19068.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Sae-Zp-p/19068.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Sae-Zp-p/19068.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Sae-Zp-p/19068.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Sae-Zp-p/19068.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Sae-Zp-p/19068.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Sae-Zp-p/19068.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-19128-Yoke-p/19128.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-19128-Yoke-p/19128.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-19128-Yoke-p/19128.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-19128-Yoke-p/19128.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11-x-1-3-4-Grade-8-p/19156.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11-x-1-3-4-Grade-8-p/19156.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11-x-1-3-4-Grade-8-p/19156.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11-x-1-3-4-Grade-8-p/19156.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-19128-Yoke-p/19128.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Crown-5-16-18-Grc-p/19348.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Crown-5-16-18-Grc-p/19348.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Crown-5-16-18-Grc-p/19348.htm

.»@/Mm% 5
- AN /f, \\ .

\ .W\ WWV.}V
o,,,‘- = / O\ \ : \

U
7t
l&/
NV AZARY YR K}/
o PR _ S\
N\ RS @ﬁ)mﬁ/,//
N = / XA -

4.
\.
MAJ
N

A\
&
a.\, ‘ 4/\

\%7,
@
A

@
)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Compressor, Sanden HD4080 K

W/CONECTNS

34753

4

12vDC

)

Starter, 39MT

31813
31812

1

2

X

Alternator, 36SI
155 AMP

PWR STRG, 1.94CI, K

7.5GPM, 11T

31887

5

12vDC

Pump,
CCW

Governor, Air

12470

3

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

o

>

e ™

(O]

[(e}

]

S

2

MD7

o |0 |

R.L3

wla g

MEAE
X
124
3
=
2
1T
Z
(@)
o.
=
(@)
&)
1T
<
o
2
L

TEREX.



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Governor-Air-p/12470.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Governor-Air-p/12470.htm

(M 1l (/(W/(

({(m

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF
1 33946 Tank, DEF, 10 GAL, 1SX12.0, MY13 7*

2 33839 WDMT, BRKT, DEF Tank, 10GAL, MY13  8*

3 34206 WDMT, DEF Tank Holder 9*

4 33786 Strap, DEF, 10 GAL, Front 10*
5 33787 Strap, DEF, 10 GAL, Rear 11*
6 33826 Valve, Coolant, DEF, MY13 12*

PART NO.

31901
34005
34006
30436
30435
31904

DESCRIPTION

Pump, Supply, Module, DEF

Hose, DEF, Suction, 2-Meter, MY 13
Hose, DEF, Return, 2-Meter, MY13
Hose, Heater, 5/8", GST-2, Red
Hose, Heater, 5/8”, GST-2, BLK
Hose DEF Pressure Heated

*ITEMS 7 TO 12 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

DEF TANK, ISX

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 3

PAGE: 3.8



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Hose-Heater-5-8-Gst-2-Red-p/30436.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Hose-Heater-5-8-Gst-2-Black-p/30435.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-31904-Hose-Pressure-Heated-DEF-C-p/31904.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 29566 WDMT, Radiator Stand, 2007 ............. 1 12 29447 WDMT, Tube, Radiator Strut............... 1

2 30290 Radiator, Cooling Module, MY10........ 1 13 31971 WDMT, Tube, Radiator

3 19492 Isolator, Mount, Cab, Rubber.............. 2 Strut, CBSD, DD13 ... 1

4 19351 Nut, Lock, Top, 5/8” - 11, ZP, GRC ..... 2 14 32024 Spacer, Strut, MY09 ..........c.cccevvieens 2

5 23898 Washer, 11/16” X 2-1/2” X 3/16” ......... 2 15 41441 Bolt, HHCS, 1/2” -13 X 3-1/2” GR8.....2

6 29868 Surge Tank, Individual, 16 30081 Isolator, Mount, Rad Support, Tier 3...2
MODINE, EPA-O7 ..o, 1 17 29661 Spacer, 2" OD X 1.25"ID X 1/4” ......... 2

7 30661 Cap, Surge Tank, MODINE, Tier 3 ..... 1 18 19331 Washer, Flat, 1/2”, ZP ... 4

8 31970 Shroud, Fan, DD13, MY10 ................. 1 19 29604 Bolt, HHCS, 1/2”-13 X 1.5,

9 19127 Bolt, HHCS, 1/4” - 20 X 1", GRS8......... 20 GR 8B ZINC....coeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2

10 32519 Washer, Flat, 1/4”, FEND, 20 19354 Nut, Auto Style, 1/2”-13, GRC............. 2
ZP,1.0"OD oo 20 21 19093 Washer, Structural, 1/2”,

1" 29398 Seal, Rubber, Fan Shroud, Tier 3....... 10FT ASTM, A325, PF ..o 4

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX.

RADIATOR PACKAGE,

MTU ENGINE

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 3.9

3



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Radiator-Stand-2007-p/29566.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Radiator-Cooling-Module-My10-p/30290.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Radiator-Cooling-Module-My10-p/30290.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Radiator-Stand-2007-p/29566.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cab-Mount-Rubber-Isolator-For-Cab-R-p/19492.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cab-Mount-Rubber-Isolator-For-Cab-R-p/19492.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-11-16X2-1-2X3-p/23898.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-11-16X2-1-2X3-p/23898.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-29868-Surge-Tank-Black-Plastic-Modine-EPA0-p/29868.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-29868-Surge-Tank-Black-Plastic-Modine-EPA0-p/29868.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Tier-3-Modine-Surge-Tank-Cap-p/30661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Tier-3-Modine-Surge-Tank-Cap-p/30661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-x-1-Grade-8-p/19127.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-x-1-Grade-8-p/19127.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Seal-Rubber-Fan-Shroud-Tier-3-p/29398.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Seal-Rubber-Fan-Shroud-Tier-3-p/29398.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Tube-Radiator-Strut-p/29447.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Tube-Radiator-Strut-p/29447.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Spacer-Strut-My09-p/32024.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Spacer-Strut-My09-p/32024.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Spacer-Strut-My09-p/32024.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Neapco-6-9016-Universal-Joint-p/41441.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Neapco-6-9016-Universal-Joint-p/41441.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Neapco-6-9016-Universal-Joint-p/41441.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Mount-Rad-Support-Tier-3-p/30081.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Mount-Rad-Support-Tier-3-p/30081.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Mount-Rad-Support-Tier-3-p/30081.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Spacer-2-Od-X-1-25-Id-X-1-4-p/29661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Spacer-2-Od-X-1-25-Id-X-1-4-p/29661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Spacer-2-Od-X-1-25-Id-X-1-4-p/29661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-X-1-5-Gr-8-Zinc-p/29604.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-X-1-5-Gr-8-Zinc-p/29604.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-X-1-5-Gr-8-Zinc-p/29604.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm

20

EF

[<e] O~NO R WN = |

-
o

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY
31989 BRKT, Mount, Air Cleaner, Upper....... 1 1 32672 Hose, 1-3/8” ID, DOT AIRBRK,
31990 BRKT, Mount, Air Cleaner, Lower....... 1 SAE J1402....coeieeeeeeeee e 3.5FT
19105 Bolt, HHCS, 3/8” X 1", PF, GRS........... 8 12 32901 Clamp, 1.63", T-Bolt.......cceeeeverneeen. 2
19016 Nut, Lock, 3/8"-16 ......cccevvvreveeereeeeeene. 8 13 19886 Clamp, T-Bolt, Air Intake, 7.38 DIA.....2
19312 Washer, Flat, 3/8”, ZP, GRS................. 16 14 31955 Elbow, Rubber Intake,
16828 Clamp, Air Filter.........ccccccooiiiiiinenne. 2 CobraHead, 68" X 5"......veeieeeeeeeeeeeen 1
15512 ASSY, Filter, Air, 11 IN, Engine............ 1 15 32299 Clamp, Intake, Cobra Head, 5.62"...... 1
19482 Pre Cleaner, Engine, 7IN., 16 14733 Clamp, Intake, 6 1/2 IN. ..........ccceeee. 2
ENGINAIRE ... 1 17 31649 Clamp, T-Bolt, 7.75" ......cccovveeeeeeee. 1
23943 Hose, Hump, 18 16832 Hose, Hump, Straight, 7X7 ................. 1
Rubber Reducing, 7 X6 .....c.c.cccceee.... 1 19 16909 Gauge, Air Filter Intake Restriction.....1
31952 Tube, Air Intake, ALUM, 6", DD13....... 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

AIR INTAKE, MTU ENGINE

GROUP

3

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 3.10



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/New-Venture-19016-Oil-Seal-p/19016.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/New-Venture-19016-Oil-Seal-p/19016.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-3-8-Gr8-Z-P-p/19312.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-3-8-Gr8-Z-P-p/19312.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-3-8-Gr8-Z-P-p/19312.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-3-8-Gr8-Z-P-p/19312.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-3-8-Gr8-Z-P-p/19312.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-16828-Air-Cleaner-Support-Clamp-p/16828.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-16828-Air-Cleaner-Support-Clamp-p/16828.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-16828-Air-Cleaner-Support-Clamp-p/16828.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Donaldson-A112078-Air-Cleaner-Assembly-11-Inch-D-p/15512.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Precleaner-Engine-7In-Enginaire-p/19482.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hose-Hump-Rubber-Reducing-7X6-p/23943.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hose-Hump-Rubber-Reducing-7X6-p/23943.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Precleaner-Engine-7In-Enginaire-p/19482.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Clamp-Intake-6-1-2-In-p/14733.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Clamp-T-Bolt-7-75-p/31649.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Clamp-Intake-6-1-2-In-p/14733.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Clamp-Intake-6-1-2-In-p/14733.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Donaldson-A112078-Air-Cleaner-Assembly-11-Inch-D-p/15512.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/New-Venture-19016-Oil-Seal-p/19016.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Clamp-T-Bolt-7-75-p/31649.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hose-Hump-Straight-7X7-p/16832.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hose-Hump-Straight-7X7-p/16832.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Intake-Donaldsn-Air-Fltr-Restrictor-p/16909.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Intake-Donaldsn-Air-Fltr-Restrictor-p/16909.htm

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 31981 Pipe, Coolant, Bypass, 8 34853 Hose, Coolant, 2.5" ID X 5.0", MY14 ..5
TRANS, DD13...eiiieiieeeieeeee e 1 9 31944 EL, RBR, Coolant, 90°,
2 31947 Tube, Radiator Outlet, Upper, DD13 .. 1 Short 2-1/27 ID ...ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
3 11729 Clamp, Radiator Hose, #287 .............. 12 10 31950 CAC Inlet Pipe, DD13 .....ccveiiiiieeiene 1
4 34076 ASSY, Coolant Return 1 31951 CAC Outlet Tube, DD13 ... 1
Manifold, MY13 ..o 1 12 23068 Hose, Intake, CAC, 4" X 8" X 0.130....4
5 34151 Support, Upper Radiator Hose............ 1 13 14737 Clamp, Torque Intake............cccvveeeenee 8
6 33363 Strap, Radiator Outlet Tube, 14 32670 Bracket, CAC, DD13......cccceeiiiiieeens 1
ISXAT.9L i 1 15 32671 Strap, Clamp, CAC, DD13 .................. 1
7 31949 Pipe, Coolant, Lower, DD13................ 1 16 12444 Valve Drain, 3/8” Petcock.................... 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

TEREX. WATER & CAC PIPING, MODEL. FD 3
MTU ENGINE '

PAGE: 3.1



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Clamp-Rad-Hose-287-94143-p/11729.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Blue-Charge-Air-Cooler-Hose-4-Inch-I-p/23068.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Blue-Charge-Air-Cooler-Hose-4-Inch-I-p/23068.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Valve-Drain-3-8-Petcock-p/12444.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Valve-Drain-3-8-Petcock-p/12444.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 31973 WDMT, MNT, Engine, Front, X 13 31980 WDMT, MNT, Engine, K
EPA-2010 .....uveieiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 1 Rear CBSD, DD13....cocoeeeeeeieeeeiies 1
2 29064 Mount, Isolation, 2PC, ENG & CAB ... 2 14 32322 Bolt, HHCS, X
3 19208 Bolt, HHCS, 5/8”"-11 X 4-1/2”, GRS..... 2 M16-1.5 X 60MM, GR10.9, PF ........... 8
4 19332 Washer, Flat, X 15 19039 Washer, Structural, 3/4”, X
0.668 X2 X 0.125 SPCL .....cccccuuueen.. 4 ASTM, A325, PF ..o 2
5 19351 Nut, Lock, Top, 5/8"-11, ZP, GRC........ 2 16 19122 Bolt, HHCS, 3/4”-10 X 2", PF, GRS.....2
6 23898 Washer, 11/16” X 2-1/2” X 3/16”......... 4 17 19343 Nut, Lock, Top, 3/4”-10, GRC.............. 2
7 31468 Spacer, Bolt, ENG Mount, K 18 29369 Isolator, Mount, Engine, ¥
Front, EPA-O7 .......ovvveeeeeieiieiieei, 2 Rear, Tier 3 ..o, 4
8 31764 WDMT, MNT, Transmission, RDSD.... 1 19 29368 Washer, Snub, X
9 31793 WDMT, MNT, Transmission, CBSD.... 1 Isolator, Engine, Rear, 07 ................... 8
10 22344 Bolt, HHCS, X 20 30344 Bolt, HHCS, 7/8”-9 X 5", PF, GRS....... 4
M16-2.0 X 35, PF, GR10.9.................. 8 21 40051 Nut, Lock, Top, 7/87-9, ZP, GRC ......... 4
1" 32040 Washer, Lock, Split, M16 Zinc............ 16
12 31975 WDMT, MNT, Engine, K
Rear, RDSD, DD13 .......ccceeeivieeeees 1
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX.

ENGINE & TRANS MNTG MTU

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 3.12

3



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Isolator-Mount-Front-Eng-I-p/29064.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Isolator-Mount-Front-Eng-I-p/29064.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Isolator-Mount-Front-Eng-I-p/29064.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11X4-1-2-Gr8-p/19208.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11X4-1-2-Gr8-p/19208.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-688X2X-125-Sp-p/19332.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-688X2X-125-Sp-p/19332.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-11-16X2-1-2X3-p/23898.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-31468-Spacer-for-29064-Engine-Mount-p/31468.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-31468-Spacer-for-29064-Engine-Mount-p/31468.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-M16-2-0-X-35-Pf-Gr10-9-p/22344.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-3-4-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19039.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-3-4-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19039.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-3-4-10-x-2-Grade-8-p/19122.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-3-4-10-x-2-Grade-8-p/19122.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Top-3-4-10-Grc-p/19343.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Top-3-4-10-Grc-p/19343.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Mount-Engine-Rear-Tier-3-p/29369.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Mount-Engine-Rear-Tier-3-p/29369.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Mount-Engine-Rear-Tier-3-p/29369.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-M16-2-0-X-35-Pf-Gr10-9-p/22344.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Snub-Isolator-Engine-Rear-07-p/29368.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Snub-Isolator-Engine-Rear-07-p/29368.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Snub-Isolator-Engine-Rear-07-p/29368.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30344-Hex-Head-Capscrew-Bolt-p/30344.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30344-Hex-Head-Capscrew-Bolt-p/30344.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-11-16X2-1-2X3-p/23898.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-11-16X2-1-2X3-p/23898.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 31967 Clutch, Fan Hub, DD13...........ccuee... 1 12 32317 Bolt, HHCS,
2 31965 Shroud, Metal Ring, Engine ............... 1 M12-1.5 X 16MM, PF, GRDS............... 2
3 31966 Fan, 32"DIA, 2.56" Pilot, DD13 .......... 1 13 40254 Washer, Lock, M12 .........ccccveeeeennnn.. 2
4 31958 WDMT, Upper Fan Ring Support, X 14 30913 Bolt, HHCS, K
(] T 1 M16-1.5 X 30MM, GR 8.8................... 4
5 31961 WDMT, LWR Ring MNT, CBSD, X 15 32320 Washer, Flat, M16, GR 8.8, PF........... 4
[0 1 T 1 16* 28090 FTG, EL, Push To CONN, X
6 31964 WDMT, LWR Ring MNT, RDSD, K 18" NPT X /A" oo 1
DDA3 e 1 17* 15347 Tubing, Air, 1/4 IN OD, SYNFLEX ...... 5
7 31968 Belt, Fan Drive, 10 Rib, PK-2............. 1 18* 33648 FTG, Tee, 1/8” NPT X 3/8” X 3/8" K
8 32321 Bolt, HEX, Flange, X TUube PTC. . 1
M12-1.5X35 GR8.8, PF......ccccovvvve. 4 19 30414 Valve, Solenoid, Fan Clutch, Horton...1
9 19045 Washer, Flat, 3/8”, GR2...........cccuuue.. 18 20 19053 Washer, Flat, 1/4”, SAE, ZP................ 4
10 19105 Bolt, HHCS, 3/8” X 1", PF, GRS ......... 6 21 19127 Bolt, HHCS, 1/4”-20 X 1", PF, GRS.....2
11 19353 Nut, Lock, K 22 19352 Nut, Lock, Top, 1/47-20, ZP, GRC ....... 2
Top, 3/8"-16, ZP, GRC...........cccuue........ 6 23 Nut, Lock, 3/8"-34, GRS, YZ ............... 6

*ITEMS 16, 17 & 18 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

TEREX, FAN CLUTCHM&TISING SHROUD s 3

PAGE: 3.13



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-El-Push-To-Conn-1-8-NPT-X-1-4-p/28090.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Tubing-Air-1-4In-Od-Synflex-p/15347.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Valve-Solenoid-Fan-Clutch-Horton-p/30414.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Valve-Solenoid-Fan-Clutch-Horton-p/30414.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-x-1-Grade-8-p/19127.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-x-1-Grade-8-p/19127.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm

a b wWwN -

@ N O

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY
31986 WDMT, Rack, MFLR, 9 19112 Bolt, HHCS,
DPF/SCR, DD13 ... 1 1/27-13 X 1-1/4”, PF, GRS ... 4
32300 Guard, Heat, DPF/SCR, DD13........... 1 10 19093 Washer, Structural,
34022 Guard2, Heat, DPF/SCR, DD13......... 1 1/2”, ASTM, A325, PF......ccvvveeen. 4
32291 WDMT, FLEX Exhaust, DD13 ............ 1 11 19354 Nut, Auto Style, 1/2”-13, GRC............. 4
14564 Stack, Exhaust, 12 14470 Bolt, FLNG, 5/8"-18 X 3", PO, GRS.....2
5IN.ODX 24 IN. L ccvevvieiiiiiiieie, 1 13 14462 Bolt, FLNG,
31049 Clamp, Seal, 5", SS, Exhaust............. 1 5/87-18 X 2-1/2”, PO, GRS .................. 6
31560 Washer, Fender, SS, 5/16”................. 11 14 14464 Bolt, FLNG, 5/8”-18 X 2", PO, GR8.....2
31575 Bolt, HHCS, 5/16”-18 X 1", 55............ 1" 15 14461 Nut, Lock, Flange, 5/8"-18, GRS.......... 10
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX.

AFTERTREATMENT, SCR/DPF,

MTU

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

3

PAGE: 3.14



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Guard-Heat-Dpf-Scr-Dd13-p/32300.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Guard-Heat-Dpf-Scr-Dd13-p/32300.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-Inch-OD-X-24-Inch-Long-Heavy-Duty-Truck-Exhaust-p/14564.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-Inch-OD-X-24-Inch-Long-Heavy-Duty-Truck-Exhaust-p/14564.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CLAMP-SEAL-5-SS-EXHAUST-p/31049.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CLAMP-SEAL-5-SS-EXHAUST-p/31049.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13X1-1-4-Gr8-p/19112.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13X1-1-4-Gr8-p/19112.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-3-Po-Gr8-p/14470.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-3-Po-Gr8-p/14470.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-2-1-2-Po-Gr8-p/14462.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-2-1-2-Po-Gr8-p/14462.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-3-Po-Gr8-p/14470.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-2-Po-Gr8-p/14464.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-2-Po-Gr8-p/14464.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Flange-5-8-18-Gr8-p/14461.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Flange-5-8-18-Gr8-p/14461.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Flange-5-8-18-Gr8-p/14461.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Flange-5-8-18-Gr8-p/14461.htm

T w \‘ \’ -
)

( d'—,_n

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

REF

Compressor AC Sanden W/180MM MY 13
Alternator, 36SI, 155 AMP, 12VDC

Pulley, Alternator, 8 Groove

34266
31812
32309
34242
34265

5
6
7
8
9

12vDC

Indicator, Fluid Level
Pump, STRG, 1.51CI

)

Starter, 39MT

31984
31946
32231

1
2
3

Engine, DD13
CCW, X

)

Bracket, AC, MTU, Sanden, 4326 Bottom
Bracket, AC, MTU, Sanden, 4326 Top

1"MT

7.5GPM, RLF
Governor, Air

12470

4

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

o

=)

e ™M

o

[(e}

3

S

2

3 |lo|w

ol I

R.L3

wla g

512 |5
- |
[l
=
7))
-
2
LLl
P
(@)
o
=
(@)
(&)
LLl
r<
o
2
L

TEREX.



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Governor-Air-p/12470.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Governor-Air-p/12470.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

33828
33839
34206
33786
33787
33826
33827

~NO OB~ WN =

Tank, DEF, 10 GAL, MTU, MY13
WDMT, BRKT, DEF Tank, 10GAL, MY13
WDMT, DEF Tank Holder

Strap, DEF, 10 GAL, Front

Strap, DEF, 10 GAL, Rear

Valve, Coolant, DEF, MY13

Pump, DEF Supply Unit, MTU, MY13

Hose, DEF, Suction, MTU, MY13

Hose, DEF, Return, MTU, MY13

Hose, Heater, 5/8”, GST-2, Red

Hose, 1/2” ID, BLK, GST-2

Hose, DEF, Pressure, MTU, MT13

FTG, NORMA NQ PS3 NW12 X 16 MM 90°

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
8 33824
9 33825
10 30436
1" 33862
12 33823
13 33857
14 33859

FTG, NORMA NQ PS3 NW8 X 14MM 90°

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

DEF TANK-MTU

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 3

PAGE: 3.16



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Hose-Heater-5-8-Gst-2-Red-p/30436.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Hose-Heater-5-8-Gst-2-Red-p/30436.htm

w N - |;U
il

32860
32170
32173
17277
13022

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Tank, Fuel, AL, 50GAL, D-Shape, MY10
Tank, Fuel, AL, 70GAL, D-Shape, MY10
Tank, Fuel, AL, 80GAL, D-Shape, MY10
Saddle, D-Shape, 80 GAL

Strap, D-Shape, 80 GAL- 45 3/8”

REF PART NO.

4
5
6
7

15015
31311
12160
12157

DESCRIPTION

Insulator, Strap

Sender, Fuel, ISSPRO, 20 Inch Tube
FTG, 90° M EL, JIC 1/2” TOD X 1/2” NTP
FTG, 90° M EL, JIC 5/8” TOD X 1/2” NTP

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

FUEL TANK

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 3.17

GROUP

3



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Oshkosh-70-Gallon-Aluminum-D-Shaped-Fuel-Tank-3513-p/32170.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Oshkosh-70-Gallon-Aluminum-D-Shaped-Fuel-Tank-3513-p/32170.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Tank-Fuel-Al-80-Gallon-D-Shape-My10-p/32173.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Tank-Fuel-Al-80-Gallon-D-Shape-My10-p/32173.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Saddle-Square-80-Gal-p/17277.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Saddle-Square-80-Gal-p/17277.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fuel-Tank-Strap-For-D-Shaped-Fuel-Tanks-44-5-Inc-p/13022.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fuel-Tank-Strap-For-D-Shaped-Fuel-Tanks-44-5-Inc-p/13022.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fuel-Tank-Water-Tank-Strap-Rubber-Isolator-p/15015.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fuel-Tank-Water-Tank-Strap-Rubber-Isolator-p/15015.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fuel-Tank-Sending-Unit-For-32170-Fu-p/31311.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fuel-Tank-Sending-Unit-For-32170-Fu-p/31311.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fitting-90Deg-M-El-Jic-1-2-Todx1-2-N-p/12160.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fitting-90Deg-M-El-Jic-1-2-Todx1-2-N-p/12160.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fitting-90Deg-M-El-Jic-5-8-Todx1-2-N-p/12157.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fitting-90Deg-M-El-Jic-5-8-Todx1-2-N-p/12157.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Saddle-Square-80-Gal-p/17277.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 11345 Lug, Hood Lift, Short Style.................. 2 10 19351 Nut, Lock, Top, 5/8"-11, ZP, GRC........ 2
23579 Lug, Hood Lift, Long Style................... 2 1 19354 Nut, Auto Style, 1/2”-13, GRC............. 3
2 11350 Spacer-Hood Shock .........ccceeeevnnnenn.. 2 12 19537 Grommet, MOL 10 Open Back ........... 5
3 19043 Washer, Flat, 1/2” ........cccoovvven. 2 13 22165 Grease Zerk, 1/4”-28, Straight ............ 2
4 19086 Washer, Flat, 5/8” .......cooovviieeiiiinins 6 14 29703 Plate, MNT, Hood, Rear, Pivot, V........ 1
5 19148 Bolt, HHCS, 3/8"-16 X 3”, PF, GRS .... 2 15 30413 Shock HD Hood ........uvvvveeeeieeeieeeeeeen, 2
6 19154 Bolt, HHCS, 1/2”-13 X 3”, PF, GRS .... 3 16 33605 2 1/2” RND, LED, Light, Marker-......... 5
7 19209 Bolt, HHCS, 5/8”-11 X 5-1/2”, 17 34407 Spacer, 1.50D X 0.53ID X 3/4”......... 1
PF,GRS8......oeeeeeeeeeee 2 18 34497 Hood PROP, Auto Latch, MY14........... 1
8 19272 Washer, Flat, 3/8”, SAE, HHS, PF...... 8 19 34525 WDMT, Auto Latch, Hood Pivot .......... 1
9 19331 Washer, Flat, 1/2”, ZP, SPL ................ 8 20 19353 Nut, Lock, Top, 3/87-16, ZP, GRC ....... 8

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX. HOOD MODEL YEAR 2015

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 4.1

4



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-30413-Hood-Shock-Lug-Pre-2003-Shor-p/11345.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-30413-Hood-Shock-Lug-Pre-2003-Shor-p/11345.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-30413-Hood-Shock-Lug-Post-2003-Lon-p/23579.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-30413-Hood-Shock-Lug-Post-2003-Lon-p/23579.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spacer-Shock-Hood-p/11350.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spacer-Shock-Hood-p/11350.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-3-Pf-Gr8-p/19148.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-3-Pf-Gr8-p/19148.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-X-3-Gr8-p/19154.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-X-3-Gr8-p/19154.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-X-3-Gr8-p/19154.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11-X-5-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19209.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11-X-5-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19209.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11-X-5-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19209.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Grommet-Light-Mol-10-Open-Back-p/19537.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Grommet-Light-Mol-10-Open-Back-p/19537.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Grease-Zerk-1-4-28-Straight-p/22165.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Grease-Zerk-1-4-28-Straight-p/22165.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Plate-Hood-Mount-Rear-Pivot-Vee-p/29703.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Plate-Hood-Mount-Rear-Pivot-Vee-p/29703.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Heavy-Duty-Hood-Shock-p/30413.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Heavy-Duty-Hood-Shock-p/30413.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

21 11360 Cable, Safety, Hood .........ccccccvernneen. 1 32 32011 SHCS, 10-32 X 1", ZP...uvvvvreeereeeenee. 8
22 13094 Latch, FLEX Draw ........cccccvvvvveeeeeeen... 2 33 32061 Bolt, SHCS, 1/4-20 X 1.75"................. 4
23 17590 Clamp, Exhaust, 2 1/2 IN U-Bolt ....... 1 34 32146 Bracket, Hood, Landing MY10............ 2
24 19061 Bolt, HHCS, 1/4”-20 X 3/4”, SS. .......... 32 35 33606 4" RND, LED, Light, Back-up.............. 2
25 19109 Bolt, HHCS, 3/8”-16 X 1-1/2”, 36 34404 Hood Grill, CNG, MY13.........cooevennne 1

PF,GRS8 ... 6 37 34405 Decal, Terex Crown, Red.................... 1
26 19352 Nut, Lock, Top, 1/47-20, ZP, GRC....... 4 38 34773 Hood, STD, MY 14 ..., 1
27 24993 Nut, Lock, Flange, 1/4”-20, GRS ........ 32 39 40661 4" RND, LED, Stop/ Turn/ Tail, Light...4
28 27017 Nut, Flange, 3/8” .......ccoooieeiiiiiieeee, 2 40 40663 4" Rubber Grommet..............ccoevvvenene. 6
29 30233 Light, License Plate LED.................... 1 41 32668 Plate, Hood Rest, SS, MY11............... 1
30 32002 Pad, Hood Rest, 2010...........cccueeee.. 2 42 32669 Plate, Hood Rest, CS, MY11............... 1
31 32009 Nut, NY Lock, 10-32, ZP ......cccove....... 8 43 19045 Washer Flat 3/8” GR8 YZ ........ccc........ 8

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

TEREX. HOOD MODEL YEAR 2015 MODEL: FD 4

PAGE: 4.2



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Safety-Cable-For-Hood-p/11360.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Safety-Cable-For-Hood-p/11360.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-13094-Flex-Draw-Hood-and-Battery-Box-p/13094.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-13094-Flex-Draw-Hood-and-Battery-Box-p/13094.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-13094-Flex-Draw-Hood-and-Battery-Box-p/13094.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Grommet-Light-Mol-10-Open-Back-p/19537.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-17590-Exhaust-2-5in-U-Bolt-Guillotine-Clamp-p/17590.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-17590-Exhaust-2-5in-U-Bolt-Guillotine-Clamp-p/17590.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-3-4-Ss-p/19061.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-3-4-Ss-p/19061.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30233-LED-License-Plate-Light-p/30233.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30233-LED-License-Plate-Light-p/30233.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30233-LED-License-Plate-Light-p/30233.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-32002-Hood-Rest-Pad-for-2010-Plus-p/32002.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-32002-Hood-Rest-Pad-for-2010-Plus-p/32002.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-32002-Hood-Rest-Pad-for-2010-Plus-p/32002.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Nylock-10-32-Zp-p/32009.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Nylock-10-32-Zp-p/32009.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Nylock-10-32-Zp-p/32009.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shcs-10-32X1-0-Zp-p/32011.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shcs-10-32X1-0-Zp-p/32011.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shcs-10-32X1-0-Zp-p/32011.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shcs-10-32X1-0-Zp-p/32011.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shcs-10-32X1-0-Zp-p/32011.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shcs-1-4-20-X-1-75-p/32061.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shcs-1-4-20-X-1-75-p/32061.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shcs-1-4-20-X-1-75-p/32061.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Nylock-10-32-Zp-p/32009.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-40661-Red-Led-Light-Grommet-Mount-p/40661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-40661-Red-Led-Light-Grommet-Mount-p/40661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-40661-Red-Led-Light-Grommet-Mount-p/40661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-40661-Red-Led-Light-Grommet-Mount-p/40661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-40661-Red-Led-Light-Grommet-Mount-p/40661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/4-Rubber-Grommet-p/40663.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/4-Rubber-Grommet-p/40663.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/4-Rubber-Grommet-p/40663.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION TY REF PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 11345 Lug, Hood Lift, Short Style.................. 2 9 19331 Washer, Flat, 1/2”, ZP, SPL......o.ooo...... 8
2 11350 Spacer-Hood ShOCK .......vveeereeereene. 2 10 19351 Nut, Lock, Top, 5/8’-11, ZP, GRC........2
3 19353 Nut, Lock, Top, 3/87-16, ZP, GRC....... 8 11 19354 Nut, Auto Style, 1/2’-13, GRC............ 2
4 19086 Washer, Flat, 5/8” .........ccoovvvveiinnnn. 6 12 19537 Grommet, MOL 10 Open Back ........... 5
5 19148 Bolt, HHCS, 3/8”-16 X 3”, PF, GRS .... 2 13 22165 Grease Zerk, 1/4’-28, Straight ............ 2
6 19154 Bolt, HHCS, 1/2”-13 X 3”, PF, GRS .... 2 14 29703 Plate, MNT, Hood, Rear, Pivot, V........2
7 19209 Bolt, HHCS, 5/8”-11 X 5-1/2”, 15 30413 Shock HD HOOD «..veoeoeeeeeoeeee. 2
PF, GRS ..o 2 16 33605 2 1/2” RND, LED, Light, Marker......... 5

8 19272 Washer, Flat, 3/8”, SAE, HHS, PF...... 8

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

TEREX. HOOD MODEL YEAR 2010 VODEL: 7D 4

PAGE: 4.3



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-30413-Hood-Shock-Lug-Pre-2003-Shor-p/11345.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-30413-Hood-Shock-Lug-Pre-2003-Shor-p/11345.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spacer-Shock-Hood-p/11350.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spacer-Shock-Hood-p/11350.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-3-Pf-Gr8-p/19148.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-3-Pf-Gr8-p/19148.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-X-3-Gr8-p/19154.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-X-3-Gr8-p/19154.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11-X-5-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19209.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11-X-5-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19209.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-2-Inch-Zinc-Plated-Flat-Washer-For-Transfer-Case-p/19331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Grommet-Light-Mol-10-Open-Back-p/19537.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Grommet-Light-Mol-10-Open-Back-p/19537.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Grease-Zerk-1-4-28-Straight-p/22165.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Grease-Zerk-1-4-28-Straight-p/22165.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Plate-Hood-Mount-Rear-Pivot-Vee-p/29703.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Plate-Hood-Mount-Rear-Pivot-Vee-p/29703.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Heavy-Duty-Hood-Shock-p/30413.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Heavy-Duty-Hood-Shock-p/30413.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY

17 11360 Cable, Safety, Hood ..........ccceevunneee.. 1 28 32011 SHCS, 10-32 X 1", ZP....vvvvreeeveenene. 4
18 13094 Latch, FLEX Draw .......ccccccoeeeeeeeeeeennn. 2 29 32061 Bolt, SHCS, 1/4-20 X 1.75"................. 4
19 17590 Clamp, Exhaust, 2 1/2 IN U-Bolt ....... 1 30 32146 Bracket, Hood, Landing MY10............ 2
20 19061 Bolt, HHCS, 1/4”-20 X 3/4”, SS .......... 24 31 33606 4" RND, LED, Light, Back-Up ............. 2
21 19109 Bolt, HHCS, 3/8”-16 X 1-1/2”, 32 29380 Grill, Hood, 2007 W/LOQO.........cccuveven.. 1

PF,GR8 ... 6 33 32010 SHCS, 10-32 X 5/8”, ZP....uuevvveeeeeenn. 4
22 19352 Nut, Lock, Top, 1/47-20, ZP, GRC....... 4 34 32145 Shell, Hood, MY10......cvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeennn. 1
23 24993 Nut, Lock, Flange, 1/4”-20, GRS ........ 24 35 40661 4" RND, LED, Stop/ Turn/ Tail, Light...4
24 27017 Nut, Flange, 3/8” ..o 2 36 40663 4" Rubber Grommet..............ccooevvnnee. 6
25 30233 Light, License Plate LED.................... 1 37 32147 Hood Rest, Plate, MY10 ..........c.......... 2
26 32002 Pad, Hood Rest, 2010.......ccevvveveeeeennn. 2 38 19045 Washer Flat 3/8” GR8 YZ .......cccc........ 8
27 32009 Nut, NY Lock, 10-32, ZP ......cccoee........ 8 39 33672 U-Bolt, Hood Lift............coooveiiiiinnns 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Released 01-2016

TEREX. HOOD MODEL YEAR 2010 MODEL: FD 4

PAGE: 4.4



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Safety-Cable-For-Hood-p/11360.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Safety-Cable-For-Hood-p/11360.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-13094-Flex-Draw-Hood-and-Battery-Box-p/13094.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-13094-Flex-Draw-Hood-and-Battery-Box-p/13094.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-17590-Exhaust-2-5in-U-Bolt-Guillotine-Clamp-p/17590.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-17590-Exhaust-2-5in-U-Bolt-Guillotine-Clamp-p/17590.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-3-4-Ss-p/19061.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-3-4-Ss-p/19061.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30233-LED-License-Plate-Light-p/30233.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30233-LED-License-Plate-Light-p/30233.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-32002-Hood-Rest-Pad-for-2010-Plus-p/32002.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-32002-Hood-Rest-Pad-for-2010-Plus-p/32002.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Nylock-10-32-Zp-p/32009.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Nylock-10-32-Zp-p/32009.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Nylock-10-32-Zp-p/32009.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shcs-10-32X1-0-Zp-p/32011.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shcs-10-32X1-0-Zp-p/32011.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shcs-1-4-20-X-1-75-p/32061.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shcs-1-4-20-X-1-75-p/32061.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Grille-W-Terex-Logo-2007-p/29380.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Grille-W-Terex-Logo-2007-p/29380.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shcs-10-32X5-8-Zp-p/32010.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shcs-10-32X5-8-Zp-p/32010.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Hood-Shell-2010-p/32145.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Hood-Shell-2010-p/32145.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/4-Rubber-Grommet-p/40663.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/4-Rubber-Grommet-p/40663.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/4-Rubber-Grommet-p/40663.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Grommet-Light-Mol-10-Open-Back-p/19537.htm

14
LLi
L
o
Z
<
14
I—
14
LLi
=
o
o

1

12905
33495

33796

33497

33796

29368

29369

30344
19075

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T-Case, Cushman, 2SPD, 1:1...........

WDMT, T-Case MNT, Cushman CB
SD, MY13 (Used On FD3000,

FD4000, FDB4000, FDOOOGL).........

WDMT, Bracket, T-Case,
Straight (Used On FD6000MS,

FDB5000, FDB6000, FDB7000).......

WDMT, T-Case MNT, Cushman
RDSD, MY13 (Used On FD3000,

FD4000, FDB4000, FDOOOGL).........

WDMT, Bracket, T-Case, Straight,
(Used On FD6000MS, FDB5000,

FDB6000, FDB7000) ........cccceiueenne

Washer, SNUB, Isolator, Engine,

Rear, 07 ......oooveeeeieeee e,

Isolator, Mount, Engine,

Rear, Tier 3. .o
Bolt, HHCS, 7/8”-9 X 5", PF, GRS.....

Washer, Structural,

7/ 8", ASTM, A325, PF ......cccoeeernnn.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY REF
1 8 40051
9 19200
10 19039
1 11* 19557
12 19127
13* 19053
2 14* 19352
15 28607
1 16* 33654
17* 13080
1
18* 16915
..8 19* 19345
.4 20 11241
.4 21 26965
22 34526
.4 23 35343

Nut, Lock, Top, 7/87-9, ZP, GRC ..

Bolt, HHCS, 3/4-10 X 1-1/2, GR8

Washer, Flat, 3/4 A325.................
Valve, DBL Check W/Leg............
Bolt, HHCS, 1/4”-20 X 1”, GRS....
Washer, Flat, 1/4”, SAE, ZP ........

Nut, Lock, Top, 1/4"-20, ZP, GRC
FTG, PTC, 90° EL,

3/8"NPT X 1/4"Tube.....................

FTG, Tee, 3/8” NPT X 1/4"X 1/4”

FTG, Branch T, Male,

3/8" NPT X 3/8” FPT ..ot
Strap, Driveline ..........cccoceeeeeinnie

Bolt, C-Bore W/Pitch,

1/2-20 X A" oo,
BRKT, Mount, Center Bearing.....
ASSY, Grease Shield, Rear.........

ASSY, Grease Shield, T-Case, 2013..1
ASSY, Grease Shield, Transmission .. 1

*ITEMS 11 TO 19 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

TRANSFER CASE, CUSHMAN | moDeL: FD

DATE: Released 01-2016

PAGE: 5.1

GROUP

5



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cushman-306B-306H-Transfer-Case-2-Speed-1-1-p/12905.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cushman-306B-306H-Transfer-Case-2-Speed-1-1-p/12905.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Transfer-Case-Mount-Cushman-Curbside-My13-p/33495.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Transfer-Case-Mount-Cushman-Curbside-My13-p/33495.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Snub-Isolator-Engine-Rear-07-p/29368.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Snub-Isolator-Engine-Rear-07-p/29368.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Snub-Isolator-Engine-Rear-07-p/29368.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Snub-Isolator-Engine-Rear-07-p/29368.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Snub-Isolator-Engine-Rear-07-p/29368.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Mount-Engine-Rear-Tier-3-p/29369.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Mount-Engine-Rear-Tier-3-p/29369.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Isolator-Mount-Engine-Rear-Tier-3-p/29369.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30344-Hex-Head-Capscrew-Bolt-p/30344.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30344-Hex-Head-Capscrew-Bolt-p/30344.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30344-Hex-Head-Capscrew-Bolt-p/30344.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-7-8-A325-p/19075.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-7-8-A325-p/19075.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-7-8-A325-p/19075.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-4-10-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19200.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-4-10-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19200.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-4-10-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19200.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-3-4-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19039.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-3-4-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19039.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-3-4-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19039.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-19557-DC-4-Double-Check-Valve-w-Leg-p/19557.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-x-1-Grade-8-p/19127.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fitting-Branch-T-Male-3-8-NPT-X-3-8-p/13080.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spicer-Single-Driveline-Strap-p/16915.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-19315-Driveline-Strap-Bolt-for-16915-p/19345.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bracket-Mount-Center-Bearing-p/11241.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bracket-Mount-Center-Bearing-p/11241.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Assembly-Grease-Shield-Rear-p/26965.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Assembly-Grease-Shield-Rear-p/26965.htm

CAB

7,8,9

(See Group 13) 19

11

18 (See Group 12)

?3
‘4
G
<)
N
&
@/

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 33509 Cab, STD, Shell, MY13 14 28250 Blade, HDCF, 20"

34081 Cab, Workspace, Shell, MY13 15 29094 Wiper, Arm W/Sprayer ASSY
2 34532 Isolator, Cab, Barry Controls 43003-3 16* 19906 Bottle Washer 14 OZ
3 19163 Bolt, HHCS, 5/8” -11 X 4", GR8 17 29981 ASSY, Heat/Defrost/AC, STD Cab
4 19332 Washer, Flat 0.668 X 2 X 0.125 SPCL 29982 ASSY, Heat/Defrost, STD Cab
5 19351 Nut, Lock, Top, 5/8” -11, ZP, GRC 28817 ASSY, HVAC, Heat/Defrost,
6 23898 Washer, 11/16” X 2-1/2” X 3/16” WRKSPC Cab
7 30903 Guard/bracket, Switch, Electric/HYDR 28818 ASSY, HVAC, Heat/Defrost/AC,
8 30872 Placard, Select/HYDR Controls External WRKSPC Cab
9 24419 Switch, Spot, (Environmentally Sealed) 18 33474 Brake Valve Assembly
10 20041 Horns, ELECHI & LO 19 24327 ASSY, Control Manifold,
11 33525 Horn, Air, Cab, MY13 ELEC/HYD, 3-Spools
12 16870 Antenna, Radiomast, Rubber 31210 ASSY, Control Manifold,
13 19976 Motor, Wiper W/Dynamicpark, STD Cab ELEC/HYDR, 2-Spools

28251 ASSY, Motor, Unitized, WRKSPC Cab

*ITEM 16 IS NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. CAB EXTERIOR MODEL: FD 6

PAGE: 6.1



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-34532-Cab-Mount-Rubber-Isolator-Bush-p/34532.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-34532-Cab-Mount-Rubber-Isolator-Bush-p/34532.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11-X-4-Pf-Gr8-p/19163.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11-X-4-Pf-Gr8-p/19163.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-688X2X-125-Sp-p/19332.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-688X2X-125-Sp-p/19332.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-11-16X2-1-2X3-p/23898.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30903-Toggle-Switch-Bracket-Guard-for-Electr-p/30903.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30872-Plackard-for-Electric-Over-Hydraulic-C-p/30872.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30872-Plackard-for-Electric-Over-Hydraulic-C-p/30872.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-24056-Two-Position-Momentary-Toggle-Switch-p/24056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-24056-Two-Position-Momentary-Toggle-Switch-p/24056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Electric-Horn-p/20041.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Electric-Horn-p/20041.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-16870-Radio-Antenna-Adjustable-AM-FM-p/16870.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-16870-Radio-Antenna-Adjustable-AM-FM-p/16870.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Wiper-Motor-With-Dynamic-Park-p/19976.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Wiper-Motor-With-Dynamic-Park-p/19976.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Wiper-Motor-Assembly-for-the-Workspa-p/28251.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Wiper-Motor-Assembly-for-the-Workspa-p/28251.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Blade-Wiper-Hdcf-18-p/28250.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Blade-Wiper-Hdcf-18-p/28250.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-11-16X2-1-2X3-p/23898.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30903-Toggle-Switch-Bracket-Guard-for-Electr-p/30903.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Wiper-Arm-With-Sprayer-Assembly-p/29094.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Wiper-Arm-With-Sprayer-Assembly-p/29094.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-19906-Windshield-Washer-Bottle-With-p/19906.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Hvac-Standard-Heat-Defrost-Ac-p/29981.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Hvac-Standard-Heat-Defrost-Ac-p/29981.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Assembly-HVAC-Heat-Defrost-AC-p/28818.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-24327-Hydraulic-Chute-Block-Manifold-Assembl-p/24327.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-24327-Hydraulic-Chute-Block-Manifold-Assembl-p/24327.htm

3
2
1a
1b
7
5
6
9
8
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 19747 Column, Tilt Steering, 13* 14474 Hose, Defroster, Duct, Cab
Douglas (Standard Cab) 14* 11419 Clamp, Hose, 1-5/16 To 2-1/4
28341 Column, Steering, 2006 (Workspace Cab) 15* 28951 Hose, Duct, Smooth Bore,
2 19901 Wheel, Steering, 18" 2.5" (Workspace Cab)
3 15739 Button, Horn 16* 28950 Clamp, Worm, 1-9/16” X 2-1/2”
4* 19904 BRKT, U, Steering Column (Workspace Cab)
5 33669 Retainer, Steer Shaft Bellows, MY 12 17* 29371 Handle, Cab Access, Work Space
6 13914 Boot, Steering Column, Rubber 18 28885 Seat, Driver, High-Back, Cloth, Black
7 33508 Driveshaft, Steering, MY13 28886 Seat, Driver, High-Back, Vinyl, Black
8 32693 Pedal, Throttle, DD13, Hanging 19* 34272 Seat Belt, 3 Point, Driver,
8 31170 Pedal, Throttle, Cummins, Hanging W/Seat Belt Alarm
9 33474 Kit, Brake, Treadle Valve, MY12 27299 Seat Belt, Driver
10* 19647 Hook, Coat, Cab 20* 28212 Seat, Trainer, Vinyl (Workspace Cab)
11 11989 Fan, Cab 21* 28300 Seat Belt, Passenger (Workspace Cab)
12 23602 Bracket, Fan
*ITEMS 4, 10,13 TO 17, 19, 20 & 21 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. CAB INTERIOR MODEL: FD 6

PAGE: 6.2

CAB


http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Column-Tiltsteering-Douglas-p/19747.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Column-Tiltsteering-Douglas-p/19747.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Column-Steering-2006-Model-p/28341.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Column-Steering-2006-Model-p/28341.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Bkbl1824P4V-18-Steering-Wheel-p/19901.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/HB9T-Horn-Button-with-Horn-Emblem-p/15739.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bracket-U-Steering-Column-p/19904.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/RETAINER-STEER-SHAFT-BELLOWS-MY12-p/33669.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/RETAINER-STEER-SHAFT-BELLOWS-MY12-p/33669.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Bkbl1824P4V-18-Steering-Wheel-p/19901.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/HB9T-Horn-Button-with-Horn-Emblem-p/15739.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-13914-Steering-Column-Boot-Black-Rubber-p/13914.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-13914-Steering-Column-Boot-Black-Rubber-p/13914.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Driveshaft-Steering-My13-p/33508.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Driveshaft-Steering-My13-p/33508.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hook-Coat-Cab-p/19647.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-11989-Two-Speed-12-Volt-Cab-Fan-p/11989.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-11989-Two-Speed-12-Volt-Cab-Fan-p/11989.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bracket-Fan-Cab-p/23602.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bracket-Fan-Cab-p/23602.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hose-Defroster-Duct-Cab-p/14474.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Clamp-Hose-1-5-16-To-2-1-4-p/11419.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hose-Duct-Smooth-Bore-2-5-p/28951.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Handle-Cab-Access-p/29371.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bostrom-2341167-550-High-Back-Black-Cloth-T914-Air-p/28885.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bostrom-2341167-550-High-Back-Black-Cloth-T914-Air-p/28885.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bostrom-2341167-544-High-Back-Black-Vinyl-T914-Air-p/28886.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bostrom-2341167-544-High-Back-Black-Vinyl-T914-Air-p/28886.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Orange-Driver-Side-Seat-Belt-With-Sh-p/34272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Orange-Driver-Side-Seat-Belt-With-Sh-p/27299.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Assembly-Seat-Passenger-Vinyl-p/28212.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Belt-Seat-Passenger-Side-p/28300.htm

CAB
2y

©CoO~NOOO~WN-=- |

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Windshield

Gasket, Mounting, Windshield
Gasket Locking Strip

Window, Front Side Porthole, LS
Gasket, Mounting, Front Side Portholes
Gasket, Mounting, Rear Porthole
Window, Rear Porthole

Door Assembly

Adjustable Door Switch

Handle, Grab, Black Foam
Handle, Regulator

Regulator, RH

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Window, W/Frame, RS
Window, Front Side Porthole, RS
Cover, Cab Nose Assembly
Floor Mat, Kick Panel, L.H
Angle, Floor Mat Retainer
Floor Mat, Stepwell, LH
Floor Mat, Main

Floor Mat, Kick Panel, RH
Floor Mat, Stepwell, RH
Light, Dome

Headliner, Cab

Headliner, Barrel Section

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

STANDARD CAB COMPONENTS | mopeL: FD 6

PAGE: 6.3




S, 2 OO NOODWN -

18 19 DETAILA

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Window, W/Frame, Driver Door 12 Rod, Linkage, Inner Latch
Handle, Pull, Locking 13 Yoke, End, 1.56" Long
Latch, Rotary, LH 14 Rod, Linkage, Outer Lock/Latch
Linkage Assembly 15 Pivot, Lock Linkage
Regulator, LH 16 Rod, Linkage, Outer Latch
Document Holder 17 Clip, Linkage, RH
Grab Handle 18 Cotter Key, 0.062 X 0.75 Long
Handle, Regulator 19 Rod, Linkage, Outer Latch
Belt, Door Assembly 20 Clip, Linkage LH

0 Handle, Inside Locking, LH 21 Pin, Clevis, 0.188 X 0.56

1 Hinge, Standard Cab 22 Rod, Linkage, Inner Lock

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. | STANDARD CAB DOOR ASSY | Mobes: /o 6

PAGE: 6.4

CAB


http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Outside-Door-Handle-Lockable-2013-p/34073.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Outside-Door-Handle-Lockable-2013-p/34073.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cab-Rotary-Door-Latch-2013-p/34072.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cab-Rotary-Door-Latch-2013-p/34072.htm

CAB

0

2 OO NOO O~ WN =

EF PART NO.

28212

DESCRIPTION

Glass, Windshield

Rubber, Glass Mounting, Windshield
Rubber, Glass Mounting Lock Strip
Rubber, Glass Mounting, Side, Front
Glass, Side, Front

Door Assembly

Rubber, Glass Mounting

Glass, Rear

Seat, Passenger, Vinyl

Document Holder

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Handle, Regulator, Black
Regulator, LH

Window, Frame & Glass, LH
Cover, Nose ASSY, Workspace
Floor Mat, Street Side

Angle, Floor Mat, Retainer
Floor Mat, Kick Panel, STSD
Floor Mat, Main

Floor Mat, Kick Panel, CBSD
Floor Mat, Curb Side

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

WORKSPACE CAB COMPONENTS | mopeL: FD 6

PAGE: 6.5



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Assembly-Seat-Passenger-Vinyl-p/28212.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Assembly-Seat-Passenger-Vinyl-p/28212.htm

16 P o o 19
17  DETAILA 18

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 Window, Frame & Glass, LH 12 Yoke End, 1.56 Long X 10-32 UNF
2 34073 Handle, Pull, Locking 13 Rod, Linkage, Outer Lock/Latch
3 34072 Latch, Rotary, LH 14 Pivot, Lock Linkage
4 Linkage ASSY, RH 15 Rod, Linkage, Outer Lock
5 Regulator, LH 16 Cotter Key, 0.062 X 0.75 Long
6 Grab Handle 17 Clip, Linkage, RH
7 Handle, Regulator, Black 18 Rod, Linkage, Outer Latch
8 Belt, Door Strap ASSY, W/Pocket 19 Clip, Linkage, LH
9 Handle, Inside Locking, LH 20 Pin, Clevis, S 0.188 X 0.56 Grip
10 Hinge, Standard Cab 21 Rod, Linkage, Inner Lock
11 Rod, Linkage, Inner Latch

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Released 01-2016

TEREX. | WORKSPACE CAB DOOR ASSY [ WobeL o 6

PAGE: 6.6

CAB



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Outside-Door-Handle-Lockable-2013-p/34073.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Outside-Door-Handle-Lockable-2013-p/34073.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cab-Rotary-Door-Latch-2013-p/34072.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cab-Rotary-Door-Latch-2013-p/34072.htm

CAB

Overhead Console

Y
19
[aEa)n

CTIS SYSTEM

OONNNNNNNNNNY

Right Hand Overhead Console

| | |

Right Hand Console

—

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 29920 Shroud, Dash, Forward, 2007 5 29927 ASSY, Panel, Dash Controls, STD, MY10
2 32502 ASSY, Gauge Panel, Dash, STD, MY10 6 34034 Shift/Selector, Allison, GENS, 6-SPD
3 29923 ASSY, Panel, Gauge, Dash, CNTR, 7 29929 ASSY, Console, Right, AUX, MY13

STD, MY10 8 32500 ASSY, Console, Overhead, STD, MY12
4 29925 ASSY, Panel, Dash, 9 29932 ASSY, Console, Tray, RH, 2007

Climate Controls, 2007 10 29933 ASSY, Console, Overhead, RH, 2007

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX. | pASH, COMPLETE, STD, CAB

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 6.7

GROUP

6



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shroud-Dash-Forward-2007-p/29920.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shroud-Dash-Forward-2007-p/29920.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Panel-Gauge-Dash-Cntr-Standard-My10-p/29923.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Panel-Gauge-Dash-Cntr-Standard-My10-p/29923.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Pnl-Dash-Climate-Controls-2007-p/29925.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Pnl-Dash-Climate-Controls-2007-p/29925.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Panel-Dash-Controls-Standard-My10-p/29927.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Panel-Dash-Controls-Standard-My10-p/29927.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Console-Right-Aux-My12-p/29929.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Console-Right-Aux-My12-p/29929.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Console-Overhead-Rh-2007-p/29933.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Console-Overhead-Rh-2007-p/29933.htm

B TEREX

107

12
& B o © @ =
CRUISE . Nom MIRROR DPF
SET/RES RIDE BRAKE BRAKE HEAT REGEN
LowW
@
® //”J
6,7
11 12 13 14 15
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 28065 Vent, A/IC 10 28051 Switch, Cruse, Set/Resume
2 31530 Gauge, 4 In 1, ACTIA 1" 28050 Switch, Engine Fan
3 31536 Panel, Dash, Gauge, STD, MY13 12 28048 Switch, DPST, 2-POS Engine Brake
4 32085 Gauge, DEF, 2.0", MY1 0 13 28047 Switch, DPST, 3-POS Engine Brake
5 28038 Switch, Headlights/Dome 14 28046 Switch, DPST, 2-POS Engine Brake
6 28039 Switch, Ignition Key 15 28044 Switch, DPST, 2-POS Mirror Heat
7 28060 Nut, Boot, Mounting, Ignition Switch 16 30981 Switch, RKR, 2-POS, REGEN On-Off
8 28112 Harness, Gauge, Interconnect, Data 7" 17 28045 Switch, DIAG, ABS/Engine
9 28052 Switch, Cruse, On/Off

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

GAUGE PANEL, DASH, STD

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 6

PAGE: 6.8

CAB


http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Vent-A-C-p/28065.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Vent-A-C-p/28065.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-4-In-1-Actia-p/31530.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-4-In-1-Actia-p/31530.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-2009-Standard-Gauge-Dash-Panel-p/31536.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-2009-Standard-Gauge-Dash-Panel-p/31536.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-Def-2-0-My10-p/32085.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-Def-2-0-My10-p/32085.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Headlight-Switch-Domelight-Push-Pu-p/28038.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Ignition-Key-Switch-p/28039.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Ignition-Key-Switch-p/28039.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Speedo-Tach-Wiring-Pigtail-7In-Lon-p/28112.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Speedo-Tach-Wiring-Pigtail-7In-Lon-p/28112.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cruise-Control-On-Off-Rocker-Switch-p/28052.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cruise-Control-On-Off-Rocker-Switch-p/28052.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cruise-Control-Set-Resume-Rocker-Swi-p/28051.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cruise-Control-Set-Resume-Rocker-Swi-p/28051.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Green-2-Position-Rocker-Switch-832-0206-004-p/28050.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Engine-2-Position-DPST-Rocker-Swtch-p/28048.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Engine-2-Position-DPST-Rocker-Swtch-p/28048.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Green-2-Position-Rocker-Switch-832-0206-004-p/28050.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Swtch-Rocker-Dpst-3Pos-Eng-p/28047.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Swtch-Rocker-Dpst-3Pos-Eng-p/28047.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-Dpst-2Pos-On-p/28046.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-Dpst-2Pos-On-p/28046.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-Dpst-2Pos-On-p/28044.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-Dpst-2Pos-On-p/28044.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Headlight-Switch-Domelight-Push-Pu-p/28038.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Switch-Rkr-Dpst-2-Pos-Regen-On-Off-p/30981.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Switch-Rkr-Dpst-2-Pos-Regen-On-Off-p/30981.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-3Pos-Abs-Eng-p/28045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-3Pos-Abs-Eng-p/28045.htm

CAB

10 11 12 13 14 2
CHU A
VIBRATE ©
S5
&
&
3 T T )
£
iy s
INTER FRONT e ——
AXLE TANDEM AXLE FRONT
ENG. ENG. DI 15
9 \\ i
8 ™ — L~
ANS =Nz e = ——
— | TgAse ’Q\ = = |
LoW S -_
- |
FRONT REAR
)| | [ear] || e || e
~~ I
7 ® T
— g
<=p <=
T — H [
— — %/
PUSH TAG 16
AXLE AXLE
LocK | | | Lock
/
5
6~ | 3
O Low HEST INTRA (@)
/ D [LOWHABSMSTOPM%@J e D
o D %@ AIR1 ENGINE 4
S [ Low } [CHECK J [CHECK J [5@} ENG DIFF
AR 2 TRANS ENGINE =) PU@F:E[@LG R;_XDLTE
O | |smer | nFueL DPF LOcK DIFF
\_
& S5 &
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 31537 Panel, Dash, Controls, STD, MY13 9 28043 Switch, SPST, 2-POS, Strobe Light
2 28065 Vent, A/IC 10 28080 Switch, Air, Chute Vibrate
3 28040 Display Drum Counter LCD 11 28073 Switch, Engage, Axle, INTER
4 32087 Gauge, Light Bar, MY10 12 28076 Switch, DIFF, Lock, Tandem
5 31527 Harness, LIN, 48.0" 13 28074 Switch, Engage, Axle, Front
6 28083 Switch, Air, Tag Lock 14 28077 Switch, Air, Front DIFF W/ Lock
7 28082 Switch, Air, Pusher Lock 15 28042 Switch, SPST, 2-POS, Rear Light
8 28075 Switch, Transfer Case, High/Low 16 28041 Switch, SPST, 2-POS, Front Light
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. DASH PANEL CONTROLS MODEL: FD 6

PAGE: 6.9



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-2009-Standard-Controls-Dash-Panel-p/31537.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-2009-Standard-Controls-Dash-Panel-p/31537.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Vent-A-C-p/28065.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Vent-A-C-p/28065.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-28040-Digital-Drum-Counter-With-LCD-Display-p/28040.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-28040-Digital-Drum-Counter-With-LCD-Display-p/28040.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-32087-Gauge-Warning-Bank-Actia-p/32087.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-32087-Gauge-Warning-Bank-Actia-p/32087.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Harness-Lin-48-0-p/31527.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Harness-Lin-48-0-p/31527.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-Green-Tag-Lock-p/28083.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-Green-Tag-Lock-p/28083.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-Green-Push-Loc-p/28082.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-Green-Push-Loc-p/28082.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Rocker-Switch-Transfer-Case-High-L-p/28075.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Rocker-Switch-Transfer-Case-High-L-p/28075.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-2Pos-Stobe-L-p/28043.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-2Pos-Stobe-L-p/28043.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Rocker-Switch-Chute-Vibrator-p/28080.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Rocker-Switch-Chute-Vibrator-p/28080.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Amber-Rocker-Air-Switch-821-0061-004-Inter-A-p/28073.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Amber-Rocker-Air-Switch-821-0061-004-Inter-A-p/28073.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Red-Rocker-Air-Switch-821-0060-004-For-Tandem-p/28076.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Red-Rocker-Air-Switch-821-0060-004-For-Tandem-p/28076.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Amber-Rocker-Air-Switch-p/28074.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Amber-Rocker-Air-Switch-p/28074.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Red-Rocker-Air-Switch-821-0060-004-For-Front-D-p/28077.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Red-Rocker-Air-Switch-821-0060-004-For-Front-D-p/28077.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-On-2-Position-SPST-Rocker-Switch-p/28042.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-On-2-Position-SPST-Rocker-Switch-p/28042.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-ON-2-Position-SPST-Rocker-Switch-p/28041.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-ON-2-Position-SPST-Rocker-Switch-p/28041.htm

Climate Controls Assembly

o A
%0( yueh

9\
D D

4,5,6,7
Gauge Panel Assembly

MPH 0-80
KMH 0-120

MULTI FUNCTION
DISPLAY

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
29925 ASSY, Panel, Dash, 29923 ASSY, Panel, Gauge, Dash, CNTR,
Climate Controls, 2007 STD, MY10
1 29926 Panel, Climate Control, 2007 1 31535 Panel, Dash, Center, STD, 2009
2 28053 Control, Rotary 2 32086 Gauge, Speedometer, MY1 0
3 28054 Switch, Blower, Vent 3 31533 Gauge, Tachometer, ACTIA
4 28055 Knob, Cool/Heat 4 28115 Panel, Legend, Turn Signal/High Beam
5 28056 Knob, Control, Vent 5 28118 Sockets, Light, Double Wire
6 28057 Knob, Blower 6 28119 Bulb, Light, LED, Green
7 30074 Cable, 51" Climate Control, Fresh Air 7 28120 Bulb, Light, LED, Blue
8 30073 Light ASSY, LED Back Light, 8 31525 Harness, LIN, 12.0"
Climate Controls
9 19972 Switch, A/C
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX, CLIMATE CONTROLS & GAUGE D 6

PANEL

PAGE: 6.10

CAB


http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Pnl-Dash-Climate-Controls-2007-p/29925.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Rotary-Control-p/28053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Blower-Switch-p/28054.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Blower-Switch-p/28054.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Cool-Heat-p/28055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Cool-Heat-p/28055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Control-Vent-p/28056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Control-Vent-p/28056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Blower-p/28057.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Blower-p/28057.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-19972-Blue-On-Off-Push-Button-A-C-Switch-p/19972.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Rotary-Control-p/28053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Panel-Gauge-Dash-Cntr-Standard-My10-p/29923.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Standard-Cab-Dash-Panel-for-Speedo-Tach-2009-p/31535.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-Speedometer-My10-p/32086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-Speedometer-My10-p/32086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Standard-Cab-Dash-Panel-for-Speedo-Tach-2009-p/31535.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-Tachometer-Actia-p/31533.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-Tachometer-Actia-p/31533.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Turn-Signal-High-Beam-Lend-p/28115.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Turn-Signal-High-Beam-Lend-p/28115.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Sockets-Light-Doublewire-p/28118.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Sockets-Light-Doublewire-p/28118.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Harness-Lin-12-0-p/31525.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Harness-Lin-12-0-p/31525.htm

CAB

8
16 15 14 13 12 5 5 6 7& 1
\\ \ \ \\ \\ \\ \
\ - CEACENE
o —
D EIEIEIE Horeen
: \ ® &)
\
R
SO
» 2,3, 4 \
9 10

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 31531 Gauge, Slump, Electronic, ACTIA 10 34972 Speaker, 5-1/4” DIA (Pair)

2 16799 Valve, Flip Hopper/Parking Brake 11 29935 Shroud, Overhead, MY13

3 11968 Label, Hopperup 12 23466 Radio, W/CD

4 28090 FTG, EL, Push To CONN, 1/8" NPT X 1/4” 13 29937 Panel, Overhead, CNTR, Radio

5 28438 Light, Warning, Amber 14 29700 TPCS, Tire Boss System

6 28109 Gauge, Air, Primary/Secondary 15 29936 Panel, Overhead, Left

7 28110 FTG, P To C, 1/8”-27 Female X 1/4” 16 33526 Valve, Air Horn, Lanyard, MY13

8 31528 Harness, LIN, 94.0" 17 33527 Lanyard, Air Horn, MY13

9 32498 Panel, Overhead Slump, STD, MY1 0

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 [ GROUP
TEREX. OVERHEAD CONSOLE VODEL: FD 6

PAGE: 6.11



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-Slump-Electronic-Actia-p/31531.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-Slump-Electronic-Actia-p/31531.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hopper-Up-Parking-Brake-Valve-p/16799.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hopper-Up-Parking-Brake-Valve-p/16799.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Label-Valve-Hopper-Up-p/11968.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Label-Valve-Hopper-Up-p/11968.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-El-Push-To-Conn-1-8-NPT-X-1-4-p/28090.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-El-Push-To-Conn-1-8-NPT-X-1-4-p/28090.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Amber-Warning-Light-p/28438.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Amber-Warning-Light-p/28438.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Amber-Warning-Light-p/28438.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Gauge-Air-Prim-Sec-0-150-p/28109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Gauge-Air-Prim-Sec-0-150-p/28109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/FTG-P-TO-C-1-4-X-1-8-NPTF-p/28110.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/FTG-P-TO-C-1-4-X-1-8-NPTF-p/28110.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Harness-Lin-94-0-p/31528.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Harness-Lin-94-0-p/31528.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Panel-Overhead-Slump-Standard-My10-p/32498.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Panel-Overhead-Slump-Standard-My10-p/32498.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Standard-Cab-Overhead-Panel-p/29935.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Standard-Cab-Overhead-Panel-p/29935.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Radio-W-Cd-p/23466.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Radio-W-Cd-p/23466.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Panel-Overhead-Cntr-Radio-p/29937.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Panel-Overhead-Cntr-Radio-p/29937.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Panel-Overhead-Left-p/29936.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Panel-Overhead-Left-p/29936.htm

ELECTRIC
HYD.

20 CONTROL
19
14
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 33567 Shroud, AUX Controls, MY 12 12 16799 Valve, Flip Hopper/Parking Brake
2 28087 Regulator, W/Gauge 13 28090 FTG, EL, Push To CONN, 1/8” NPT X 1/4”
3 28091 FTG, EL, P To C, 1/4” NPT X 3/8” 14 28100 Cup Holder
4 28092 FTG, Tee, P To C, 1/4” NPT X 3/4” 15 28684 Switch, Air, Tag Down When Empty
5 28088 Switch, Air, Pusher 1 Lift 16 30869 Control, Joystick, ELECT/HYDR,
6 28089 Switch, Air, Pusher 2 Lift 17 30662 Switch, Rocker, TRANS Selector
7 28085 Switch, Air, Tag 1 Lift 18 28102 Lighter, Outlet, 12V
8 28086 Switch, Air, Tag 2 Lift 19 28131 MATT
9 30380 Switch, Air, Water Valve On-Off 20 12453 Buzzer, Warning, ELEC, Low Air
10 28081 Switch, Water Tank 21 34968 Chime, Seat Belt Warning
11 33566 Panel, AUX Controls, MY12
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. RIGHT SIDE CONSOLE MODEL: FD 6

PAGE: 6.12

CAB


http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-28087-Air-Regulator-With-Gauge-p/28087.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-28087-Air-Regulator-With-Gauge-p/28087.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-28087-Air-Regulator-With-Gauge-p/28087.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-28087-Air-Regulator-With-Gauge-p/28087.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-28087-Air-Regulator-With-Gauge-p/28087.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-Push-Axle-p/28088.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-Push-Axle-p/28088.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-Push-Axle-p/28089.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-Push-Axle-p/28089.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-Tag-Axle-1-p/28085.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-Tag-Axle-1-p/28085.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-Tag-Axle-2-p/28086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-821-0061-004-Add-Wat-p/30380.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-28081-Green-Water-Tank-Rocker-Air-Sw-p/28081.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hopper-Up-Parking-Brake-Valve-p/16799.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hopper-Up-Parking-Brake-Valve-p/16799.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-Tag-Axle-2-p/28086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-821-0061-004-Add-Wat-p/30380.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-El-Push-To-Conn-1-8-NPT-X-1-4-p/28090.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-El-Push-To-Conn-1-8-NPT-X-1-4-p/28090.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cup-Holder-p/28100.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cup-Holder-p/28100.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Switch-Rocker-Tag-Down-Empty-Green-p/28684.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Switch-Rocker-Tag-Down-Empty-Green-p/28684.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30869-Electric-Over-Hydraulic-Joystick-Contr-p/30869.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30869-Electric-Over-Hydraulic-Joystick-Contr-p/30869.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30662-Rocker-Swtich-On-On-Trans-Select-p/30662.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30662-Rocker-Swtich-On-On-Trans-Select-p/30662.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-28081-Green-Water-Tank-Rocker-Air-Sw-p/28081.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Lighter-Outlet-12V-p/28102.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Lighter-Outlet-12V-p/28102.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-12VDC-Low-Air-Warning-Buzzer-p/12453.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-12VDC-Low-Air-Warning-Buzzer-p/12453.htm

CAB

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO.

1 28023 ASSY, Panel, Dash, Control, 4 28148
WRKSPC, MY10

2 28022 ASSY, Panel, Dash, AUX, 5 32505
Right, WRK, MY10 6 28146

3 32504 ASSY, Gauge Panel, Dash, WRK, MY10

DESCRIPTION

ASSY, Dash, Gauge, Center,
WRKSPC, MY10

ASSY, Overhead Console, WRK, MY10
ASSY, Console, Tray, Right (No BOM)

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

DASH, COMPLETE, WORK SPACE,

CAB

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 6

PAGE: 6.13



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Panel-Dash-Control-Wrkspc-My10-p/28023.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Panel-Dash-Control-Wrkspc-My10-p/28023.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Panel-Dash-Aux-Right-Wrk-My10-p/28022.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Panel-Dash-Aux-Right-Wrk-My10-p/28022.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Goodyear-32504-V-Belt-Fan-Gen-p/32504.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Goodyear-32504-V-Belt-Fan-Gen-p/32504.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Dash-Gauge-Center-Wrkspc-My10-p/28148.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Dash-Gauge-Center-Wrkspc-My10-p/28148.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Console-Tray-Right-p/28146.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Console-Tray-Right-p/28146.htm

RUM COUNTER

DESCRIPTION

8

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO.
1 28065 Vent, A/C 7 28111

2 32085 Gauge, DEF, 2.0", MY10 8 28038

3 28040 Display, Counter, Drum, LCD 9 28039

4 31539 Panel, Dash, Gauge, WRKSPC, 2009 10 28060

5 28064 Vent, Defrost 1 31530

6 31526 Harness, LIN, 24.0"

Dash, Shroud, Center Left
Switch, Head Lights/Dome
Switch, Ignition Key

Nut, Boot, Mounting, Ignition Switch

Gauge, 4 In 1, ACTIA

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

DATE: Released 01-2016

DASH, GAUGE PANEL, WRKSPC | MODEL: FD

PAGE: 6.14

GROUP

6

CAB


http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Vent-A-C-p/28065.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Vent-A-C-p/28065.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-Def-2-0-My10-p/32085.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-Def-2-0-My10-p/32085.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-28040-Digital-Drum-Counter-With-LCD-Display-p/28040.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-28040-Digital-Drum-Counter-With-LCD-Display-p/28040.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Panel-Dash-Gauge-Wrkspc-2009-p/31539.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Panel-Dash-Gauge-Wrkspc-2009-p/31539.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Harness-Lin-24-0-p/31526.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Harness-Lin-24-0-p/31526.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Dash-Shroud-Centerleft-p/28111.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Dash-Shroud-Centerleft-p/28111.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Headlight-Switch-Domelight-Push-Pu-p/28038.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Headlight-Switch-Domelight-Push-Pu-p/28038.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Ignition-Key-Switch-p/28039.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Ignition-Key-Switch-p/28039.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-4-In-1-Actia-p/31530.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-4-In-1-Actia-p/31530.htm

CAB

aeli=—————o

AN /

MPH 0-80
KMH 0-120

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 31525 Harness, LIN, 12 0" 6 28120 Bulb, Light, LED, Blue

2 31533 Gauge, Tachometer, ACTIA 7 32086 Gauge, Speedometer, MY1 0

3 28115 Panel, Legend, Turn Signal/High Beam 8 28113 Dash, Shroud, Center

4 28118 Sockets, Light, Double Wire 9 31538 Panel, Dash, Center, Workspace

5 28119 Bulb, Light, LED, Green

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. | pASH, GAUGE PANEL, WRKSPC |wooer 6

PAGE: 6.15



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Harness-Lin-12-0-p/31525.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Harness-Lin-12-0-p/31525.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-Tachometer-Actia-p/31533.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-Tachometer-Actia-p/31533.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Turn-Signal-High-Beam-Lend-p/28115.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Sockets-Light-Doublewire-p/28118.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-Speedometer-My10-p/32086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-Speedometer-My10-p/32086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Dash-Shroud-Center-p/28113.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Dash-Shroud-Center-p/28113.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Panel-Dash-Center-Wrkspc-2009-p/31538.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Panel-Dash-Center-Wrkspc-2009-p/31538.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Turn-Signal-High-Beam-Lend-p/28115.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Sockets-Light-Doublewire-p/28118.htm

. 2 OO NOOOOPWN -~

- O

EF PART NO.

L=

DESCRIPTION

31540
31527
28054
28057
28053
28056
28055
28064
28044
28050
28052

Panel, Dash, Controls, WRKSPC, 2009
Harness, LIN, 48.0"
Switch, Blower, Vent
Knob, Blower

Control, Rotary

Knob, Control, Vent
Knob, Cool/Heat
Vent, Defrost

Switch, Mirror, Heated
Switch, Engine Fan
Switch, Cruse, On/Off

Switch, Cruse, Set/Resume
Switch, Brake, Engine, 3-POS
Switch, Brake, Engine, 2-POS
Shroud, Dash, Center Right

Switch, DIAG, ABS/Engine

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

28051

28048 Switch, Brake, On/Off
28065 Vent, A/C

28047

28046

28042 Switch, Light, Work, Rear
28058

32087 Gauge, Light Bar, MY10
28045

28043 Switch, Light, Strobe
28041

Switch, Light, Work, Front

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

DASH, CONTROL PANEL,
WRKSPC

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 6

PAGE: 6.16

CAB


http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Panel-Dash-Controls-Wrkspc-2009-p/31540.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Panel-Dash-Controls-Wrkspc-2009-p/31540.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Harness-Lin-48-0-p/31527.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Harness-Lin-48-0-p/31527.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Blower-Switch-p/28054.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Blower-Switch-p/28054.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Blower-p/28057.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Blower-p/28057.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Rotary-Control-p/28053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Rotary-Control-p/28053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Rotary-Control-p/28053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Control-Vent-p/28056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Control-Vent-p/28056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Cool-Heat-p/28055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-Dpst-2Pos-On-p/28044.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-Dpst-2Pos-On-p/28044.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Green-2-Position-Rocker-Switch-832-0206-004-p/28050.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cruise-Control-On-Off-Rocker-Switch-p/28052.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cruise-Control-On-Off-Rocker-Switch-p/28052.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Green-2-Position-Rocker-Switch-832-0206-004-p/28050.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cruise-Control-Set-Resume-Rocker-Swi-p/28051.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cruise-Control-Set-Resume-Rocker-Swi-p/28051.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Engine-2-Position-DPST-Rocker-Swtch-p/28048.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Engine-2-Position-DPST-Rocker-Swtch-p/28048.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Vent-A-C-p/28065.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Vent-A-C-p/28065.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Swtch-Rocker-Dpst-3Pos-Eng-p/28047.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Swtch-Rocker-Dpst-3Pos-Eng-p/28047.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-Dpst-2Pos-On-p/28046.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-Dpst-2Pos-On-p/28046.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shroud-Dash-Center-Right-p/28058.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shroud-Dash-Center-Right-p/28058.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-32087-Gauge-Warning-Bank-Actia-p/32087.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-32087-Gauge-Warning-Bank-Actia-p/32087.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-On-2-Position-SPST-Rocker-Switch-p/28042.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-On-2-Position-SPST-Rocker-Switch-p/28042.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-3Pos-Abs-Eng-p/28045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-3Pos-Abs-Eng-p/28045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-2Pos-Stobe-L-p/28043.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-2Pos-Stobe-L-p/28043.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-ON-2-Position-SPST-Rocker-Switch-p/28041.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-ON-2-Position-SPST-Rocker-Switch-p/28041.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Cool-Heat-p/28055.htm

CAB

= Hs
= |
S0l

’ |E“|@|@°
=H O O
g@@"gl
Jd

4
8,9

10

TRANS
SELECTOR

11,12
18 19 20
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 28093 Dash, Shroud, Right 16 28089 Switch, Lift Axle, Pusher 2
2 28102 Lighter, Outlet, 12V 17 28088 Switch, Lift Axle, Pusher 1
3 28100 Cup, Holder 18 28073 Switch, Engage, Axle, Inter
4 28094 Panel, Cup Holder 19 28074 Switch, Engage, Axle, Front
5 28072 Panel, Dash, AUX, Right 20 28075 Switch, Transfer Case, High/Low
6 12453 Buzzer, Warning, ELEC, Low Air 21 28076 Switch, DIFF Lock, Tandem
7 28286 Selector, Gear Shift, Push Button 22 28077 Switch, DIFF Lock, Front
8 16799 Valve, Flip Hopper/Parking Brake 23 28078 Switch, Brake, All Wheel
9 28090 FTG, EL, Push To CONN, 1/8” NPT X 1/4” 24 30662 Switch, Rocker, On-On TRANS Select
10 34968 Chime, Seat Belt Warning 25 28080 Switch, Chute Vibrate
11 28087 Regulator, W/Gauge 26 28081 Switch, Water Tank
12 28091 FTG, EL, P TO C, 1/4” NPT X 3/8” 27 30380 Switch, Rocker, Air, Water Valve Switch,
13 28092 FTG, Tee, P TO C, 1/4” NPT X 3/4” 28 30316 Rocker, WTR TNK Dry Air-Amber Switch,
14 28085 Switch, Lift Axle, Tag 1 29 28082 Lock, Push Axle
15 28086 Switch, Lift Axle, Tag 2 30 28083 Switch, Lock, Tag Axle

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Released 01-2016

TEREX. AUX. PANEL WRKSPC VIODEL. 7D 6

PAGE: 6.17



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Lighter-Outlet-12V-p/28102.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Lighter-Outlet-12V-p/28102.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cup-Holder-p/28100.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-RH-Workspace-Cap-Dash-Rocker-Switch-p/28072.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-RH-Workspace-Cap-Dash-Rocker-Switch-p/28072.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-12VDC-Low-Air-Warning-Buzzer-p/12453.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-12VDC-Low-Air-Warning-Buzzer-p/12453.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cup-Holder-p/28100.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-28286-Electric-Push-Button-Shifter-S-p/28286.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-28286-Electric-Push-Button-Shifter-S-p/28286.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-El-Push-To-Conn-1-8-NPT-X-1-4-p/28090.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-El-Push-To-Conn-1-8-NPT-X-1-4-p/28090.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-28087-Air-Regulator-With-Gauge-p/28087.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Brass-90-Push-In-Male-90-Swivel-Elbow-Fitting-p/1169s-06-04.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-Tag-Axle-1-p/28085.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-Tag-Axle-1-p/28085.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Brass-Push-In-Fitting-Male-Branch-Swivel-Tee-p/1172s-06-06-04.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Brass-Push-In-Fitting-Male-Branch-Swivel-Tee-p/1172s-06-06-04.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-Tag-Axle-2-p/28086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-Push-Axle-p/28089.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-Push-Axle-p/28089.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-Push-Axle-p/28088.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-Push-Axle-p/28088.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Amber-Rocker-Air-Switch-821-0061-004-Inter-A-p/28073.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Amber-Rocker-Air-Switch-821-0061-004-Inter-A-p/28073.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Amber-Rocker-Air-Switch-p/28074.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Amber-Rocker-Air-Switch-p/28074.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Rocker-Switch-Transfer-Case-High-L-p/28075.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Rocker-Switch-Transfer-Case-High-L-p/28075.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-28087-Air-Regulator-With-Gauge-p/28087.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Brass-90-Push-In-Male-90-Swivel-Elbow-Fitting-p/1169s-06-04.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-Tag-Axle-2-p/28086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-28087-Air-Regulator-With-Gauge-p/28087.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-28087-Air-Regulator-With-Gauge-p/28087.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Brass-90-Push-In-Male-90-Swivel-Elbow-Fitting-p/1169s-06-04.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Brass-90-Push-In-Male-90-Swivel-Elbow-Fitting-p/1169s-06-04.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Red-Rocker-Air-Switch-821-0060-004-For-Tandem-p/28076.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Red-Rocker-Air-Switch-821-0060-004-For-Front-D-p/28077.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Red-Rocker-Air-Switch-For-All-Wheel-p/28078.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Red-Rocker-Air-Switch-For-All-Wheel-p/28078.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Red-Rocker-Air-Switch-821-0060-004-For-Front-D-p/28077.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Red-Rocker-Air-Switch-821-0060-004-For-Tandem-p/28076.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30662-Rocker-Swtich-On-On-Trans-Select-p/30662.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30662-Rocker-Swtich-On-On-Trans-Select-p/30662.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Rocker-Switch-Chute-Vibrator-p/28080.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Rocker-Switch-Chute-Vibrator-p/28080.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-28081-Green-Water-Tank-Rocker-Air-Sw-p/28081.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-821-0061-004-Add-Wat-p/30380.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Water-Tank-Air-Dryer-Switch-Amber-p/30316.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-28081-Green-Water-Tank-Rocker-Air-Sw-p/28081.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/CVS-Green-Rocker-Air-Switch-821-0061-004-Add-Wat-p/30380.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Water-Tank-Air-Dryer-Switch-Amber-p/30316.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-Green-Push-Loc-p/28082.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-Green-Tag-Lock-p/28083.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-Green-Tag-Lock-p/28083.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-Green-Push-Loc-p/28082.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hopper-Up-Parking-Brake-Valve-p/16799.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hopper-Up-Parking-Brake-Valve-p/16799.htm

[
Ar==y

/
\[E@E:} /
I (e s T T o1

|

14,15 16 \
17

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 28126 Panel, Left Side, W/Terex Logo 12 31528 Harness, LIN, 94.0"
2 29700 TPCS, Tire Boss System 13 28145 ASSY, Console, Overhead, Right
3 28127 Panel, Radio, Center 14 33526 Valve, Air Horn, Lanyard, MY 13
4 23466 Radio, W/CD 15 33527 Lanyard, Air Horn, MY13
5 28439 Light, Dome 16 34972 Speaker, 5-1/4” DIA (PAIR)
6 16799 Valve, Flip Hopper/Parking Brake 17 28124 Shroud, Console, Overhead
7 11968 Label, Hopper Up 18 28109 Gauge, Air, Primary/Secondary
8 28090 FTG, EL, Push To CONN, 1/8” NPT X 1/4” 19 28110 FTG, P To C, 1/8” -27 Female X 1/4”
9 28438 Light, Warning, Amber 20 32506 Panel, Overhead, Slump,
10 31531 Gauge, Slump, Electronic, ACTIA WRKSPC, MY10
11 40842 Adapter, FEM Pipe X 37°, 4-4

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Released 01-2016

TEREX. | OVER HEAD PANEL, WRKSPC [wopeL o 6

PAGE: 6.18

CAB



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Panel-Leftside-W-Terex-Logo-p/28126.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Panel-Leftside-W-Terex-Logo-p/28126.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Panel-Radio-Center-p/28127.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Radio-W-Cd-p/23466.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Radio-W-Cd-p/23466.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Light-Dome-p/28439.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Light-Dome-p/28439.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hopper-Up-Parking-Brake-Valve-p/16799.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Hopper-Up-Parking-Brake-Valve-p/16799.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Label-Valve-Hopper-Up-p/11968.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Label-Valve-Hopper-Up-p/11968.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-El-Push-To-Conn-1-8-NPT-X-1-4-p/28090.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-El-Push-To-Conn-1-8-NPT-X-1-4-p/28090.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Amber-Warning-Light-p/28438.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Amber-Warning-Light-p/28438.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-Slump-Electronic-Actia-p/31531.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Gauge-Slump-Electronic-Actia-p/31531.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Harness-Lin-94-0-p/31528.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Harness-Lin-94-0-p/31528.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Console-Overhead-Right-p/28145.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Console-Overhead-Right-p/28145.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Panel-Radio-Center-p/28127.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Gauge-Air-Prim-Sec-0-150-p/28109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Gauge-Air-Prim-Sec-0-150-p/28109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/FTG-P-TO-C-1-4-X-1-8-NPTF-p/28110.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/FTG-P-TO-C-1-4-X-1-8-NPTF-p/28110.htm

CAB

(See Group 12) 4

12—
(See Group 13)

DESCRIPTION

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO.
1 24419 Switch, SPDT, Environmentally Sealed 8 30662

2 30903 Guard / Bracket, Switch, ELECT. HYD. 9 24282

3 30872 Placard, ELECT/HYD 10 30871

4 29091 Manifold, 32 Port Air Switch 11 30869

5 30963 Pipe Nipple, 1/8” NPT X 1.5" Brass 12 24327

6 13095 Tee, Fitting, 1/8” NPT 31210

7 14243 Pressure Switch, NC, 15 PSI

Switch Rocker (DPST) TRANS Select

Controller, ELECT/HYD,

Harness, ELECT/HYD, W/TRANS. Select
Control Stick, ELECT HYD, W/TRANS
Manifold ASSY, ELECT/HYD. 3 Spool
Manifold ASSY, ELECT/HYD. 2 Spool

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

CONTROLS, ELECT/HYDR
W/TRANS SELECT

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 6.19

GROUP

6



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-24056-Two-Position-Momentary-Toggle-Switch-p/24056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-24056-Two-Position-Momentary-Toggle-Switch-p/24056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-24056-Two-Position-Momentary-Toggle-Switch-p/24056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30903-Toggle-Switch-Bracket-Guard-for-Electr-p/30903.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30903-Toggle-Switch-Bracket-Guard-for-Electr-p/30903.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30872-Plackard-for-Electric-Over-Hydraulic-C-p/30872.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-29091-Air-Manifold-32-Port-Air-Switch-for-El-p/29091.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-29091-Air-Manifold-32-Port-Air-Switch-for-El-p/29091.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30963-Fitting-Pipe-Nipple-1-8-NPT-X-1-5-Bras-p/30963.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30963-Fitting-Pipe-Nipple-1-8-NPT-X-1-5-Bras-p/30963.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-13095-Tee-Fitting-1-8-inch-p/13095.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-13095-Tee-Fitting-1-8-inch-p/13095.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-14243-NC-Air-Pressure-Switch-15-PSI-p/14243.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-14243-NC-Air-Pressure-Switch-15-PSI-p/14243.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30872-Plackard-for-Electric-Over-Hydraulic-C-p/30872.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30662-Rocker-Swtich-On-On-Trans-Select-p/30662.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30662-Rocker-Swtich-On-On-Trans-Select-p/30662.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-24282-Controller-System-for-Electric-Over-Hy-p/24282.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-24282-Controller-System-for-Electric-Over-Hy-p/24282.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30871-Harness-for-Electric-Over-Hydraulic-Ch-p/30871.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30871-Harness-for-Electric-Over-Hydraulic-Ch-p/30871.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30869-Electric-Over-Hydraulic-Joystick-Contr-p/30869.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30869-Electric-Over-Hydraulic-Joystick-Contr-p/30869.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-24327-Hydraulic-Chute-Block-Manifold-Assembl-p/24327.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-24327-Hydraulic-Chute-Block-Manifold-Assembl-p/24327.htm

11]
<
o

Bottom View 15

33, 36, 38

35, 37, 33
28 4
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 33811 Toggle Boot: Partial Cover 21 10-32 X 7/16” Button Head Socket
Style-Grey ......oovvveeeeeiiiieee e 1 SS18-8..eieee e 5
2 33818 Toggle Boot: Full Cover Style-Grey.... 1 22 #2 X 3/4” Self Tapping
3 33819 Boot: Slider Module...........c.cccoevvieennne 2 Pan Head Screw.........cccocevevniciinnenn. 4
4 Boot: JM JoysticK ........coocviiriiiiiiienn. 1 23 6-32 X 1/2 Cap SCrew.......cccccecvveenuneen. 1
5 Joystick Sensor 24 #10 Split Lock Washer .............cc.cc...... 5
Circuit Card Assembly.........cccceeenneeen. 1 25 2 X 9/16” Tapping Screw - Pan Head..2
6 33810 Red Cap: NKK Switch.........cccceeeene 1 26 6-32 X 3/8” Socket Cap Screw,
7 Faceplate Overlay ..........c.ccccccvvvveeenns 1 Stainless.....c..oevveeviieeee e 2
8 3/8” X 1/4” Grommet .......ccevvveeeennenn. 2 27 #6 Lock Washer ...........ccccoveiiiiiicnnn. 4
9 3/8" Hole PIUg .......coveviieeiieiiceeee 1 28 6-32 X 1 3/8” Button Head
10 Joystick: Housing Cover..................... 1 Philips SCrew ........cocoviiciiiiieeiees 2
11 Boot Ring For JM Joystick ................. 1 29 Boot Washer For Joystick ................... 1
12 JM Joystick: Assembly With 30 33820 Slider Module: Switched, Maintained..1
CC &BOOt .....ovvveeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 31 33821 Slider Module: Switched, Momentary .1
13 Handle Harness For 32 Standard Switch, 5 AMP ..........ccccue.. 1
L1-E6-01-JM-KF....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeiee 1 33 Deutsch: Crimp Pins .......cccooeveiiennen, 13
14 Handle Case Left, Grey........ccceevneeen. 1 34 Deutsch: Plug Seal .........ccccoocvveeiieenns 3
15 Handle Case Right, Grey ................... 1 35 Deutsch: 12 Pin Housing Grey............ 1
16 Leaf Spring For Trigger ........ccccccveenne 1 36 Deutsch, 4 Pin Housing, Grey............. 1
17 “L” Single Trigger, Grey ........c.cccoeoue.... 1 37 Deutsch: Wedge 12 Pin ........cccccceennee 1
18 30718 Push Button: Momentary 38 Deutsch: Wedge 4 Pin.........ccceevieennne 1
Switch Assembly ........cccccoviiiiiiiienne 1 39 33822 Toggle: 3 POS MOM,
19 Clamping Pin: 12mm Bore Assembly. 1 SPDT Assembly.......cccocveviiiiiiecinnenn. 1
20 Retainer: Module Retainer Bracket.... 4 40 4" Tie Wrap coooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Released 01-2016

TEREX, | CONTROLS STICK, ELECT/HYD
WI/TRANS

MODEL: FD 6

PAGE: 6.20



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Toggle-Boot-Partial-Cvr-Style-Grey-p/33811.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Toggle-Boot-Full-Cover-Style-Grey-p/33818.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Boot-Slider-Module-p/33819.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nkk-Switch-Red-Cap-p/33810.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Switch-Joystick-Internal-Elec-Hyd-p/30718.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Slider-Module-Switched-Maintained-p/33820.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Slider-Module-Switched-Maintained-p/33820.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Slider-Module-Switched-Momentary-p/33821.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Slider-Module-Switched-Momentary-p/33821.htm

CAB

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 30633
2 27031
3 19967
4
5 19969
6
7
8
9 19903
10 19963
11 19964
12 21831
13 19970
14 19968
15

Fergus

— 15—

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
Cable, ADJ, 47", SG. Loop 16 Intake Air Block
32" DBL Loop Cable 17 28055 Knob, Red Blue, TEMP CTL
MTR, 12V, PM, REV 18 28056 Knob, Cab-BIl Level-DEF
Modified LRG Motor MNT 19 28057 Knob, Plastic, SPD CTL
WHL, GALV, 5.75 X 2.42, CW, 20 Panel Nut

21 19965 Switch, 3 SPD, 4 PSN
ASY, Body Wrap 22 19966 Actuator, Full Detent, NT, WSR
ASY, BKT, Core TB Hole CVR 23 30629 Valve, Heat, Barrel Type
End Panel 24 BKT, Mount
ASY, Elbow W/Door & EXH 25 Side Air Block
Duct, Exhaust Diffuser 26* Louvre, 2" Ball, BLK
Small Duct 90°, 2" Louver 27* ADPTR 2" HS For 3404A
Resistor, 4 Speed 28 Grommet, 1"
Filter, 7 X 12 X 0.375, EXP AL 29 Tinnerman Clip
Coil, HT, 10.25 X 7 X 1.875 30 19903 Defrost Plenum

ASY, Cover

*ITEMS 26, 27 & 29 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

HVAC, HEATER/DEFROST,
STANDARD CAB

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 6.21

GROUP

6



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cable-Adj-47-Sg-Loop-p/30633.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/ACC-Climate-Control-06600752A-Heater-Actuator-Cont-p/27031.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/ACC-Climate-Control-06600752A-Heater-Actuator-Cont-p/27031.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cable-Adj-47-Sg-Loop-p/30633.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Heater-Blower-Motor-2000-p/19967.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Heater-Blower-Motor-2000-p/19967.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Heater-Blower-Wheel-Squirrel-Cage-2000-p/19969.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plenum-Defroster-Diffuser-p/19903.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plenum-Defroster-Diffuser-p/19903.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plenum-Floor-Deffuser-p/19963.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plenum-Fan-Outlet-p/19964.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-21831-HVAC-Blower-Motor-AC-Heater-Re-p/21831.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-21831-HVAC-Blower-Motor-AC-Heater-Re-p/21831.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cab-Heater-A-C-Filter-For-Post-2000-Mixers-p/19970.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cab-Heater-A-C-Filter-For-Post-2000-Mixers-p/19970.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-11471404B-Heater-Core-For-Post-99-Tr-p/19968.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-11471404B-Heater-Core-For-Post-99-Tr-p/19968.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Cool-Heat-p/28055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Cool-Heat-p/28055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Control-Vent-p/28056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Control-Vent-p/28056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Blower-p/28057.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Blower-p/28057.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-Speed-Heater-Fan-Switch-2000-p/19965.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-Speed-Heater-Fan-Switch-2000-p/19965.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Actuator-Rotary-Cable-p/19966.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Actuator-Rotary-Cable-p/19966.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Drum-Barrel-Type-Heat-Valve-p/30629.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Drum-Barrel-Type-Heat-Valve-p/30629.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plenum-Defroster-Diffuser-p/19903.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plenum-Defroster-Diffuser-p/19903.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plenum-Fan-Outlet-p/19964.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Heater-Blower-Wheel-Squirrel-Cage-2000-p/19969.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plenum-Floor-Deffuser-p/19963.htm

2
—F iG]
40 7
1 15
o
35 > 34 _ 33
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 30074 51" Push/ Pull Cable 21 19965 Switch, 3 SPD, 4 PSN
2 27301 32" DBL Loop CBL 22 27032 CBL Rotary Control, CBL ST
3 19967 MTR, 12V, PM, REV 23 30629 Valve, Heat, Barrel Type
4 Modified LRG Motor MNT 24 BKT, Mount
5 19969 WHL, GALV, 5.75 X 2.42, CW, 25 VLVE, BLK, TXV, 134A W/MTG
Fergus 26 19975 T-STAT, Preset FREEZEPRTR

6 ASY, Body Wrap 27 O-Ring, #6, R134A, HNBR
7 19974 ASY, Drain Pan 28 19972 Switch, PSH BTN, A/C
8 End Panel 29 Bottom Air Block
9 19903 ASY, Elbow W/Door & EXH 30* REFRGT Label
10 19963 Duct, Exhaust Diffuser 31* Louvre 2" Ball BLK
11 19964 Small Duct 90° 32* Adapter 2"HS For 3404
12 21831 Resistor, 4 Speed 33 Kazoo Tube
13 19970 Filter, 7 X 12 X 0.375, EXP AL 34 Hose Clamp, 0.5"
14 19968 Coil, HT/EVAP, 10.25 X 6 X 4.38 35 Drain Hose, 12"
15 ASY, Cover 36* Cork Tape, 30"
16 BKT, Filter Retainer 37" Tinnerman Clip
17 28055 Knob, Red Blue, TEMP CTL 38 Grommet 1"
18 28056 Knob, Cab-Bl Level-DEF 39 19903 Defrost Plenum
19 28057 Knob, Plastic, SPD CTL 40 30633 Cable, ADJ, 47", SG. Loop
20 Panel Nut

*ITEMS 30,31, 32, 36 & 37 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX. HVAC, HEATER/DEFROST,

AC STANDARD CAB

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 6

PAGE: 6.22

CAB


http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Heater-Blower-Motor-2000-p/19967.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Heater-Blower-Motor-2000-p/19967.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Heater-Blower-Wheel-Squirrel-Cage-2000-p/19969.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Heater-Blower-Wheel-Squirrel-Cage-2000-p/19969.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cab-A-C-Drip-Pan-p/19974.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cab-A-C-Drip-Pan-p/19974.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plenum-Defroster-Diffuser-p/19903.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plenum-Defroster-Diffuser-p/19903.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plenum-Floor-Deffuser-p/19963.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plenum-Floor-Deffuser-p/19963.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plenum-Fan-Outlet-p/19964.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plenum-Fan-Outlet-p/19964.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-21831-HVAC-Blower-Motor-AC-Heater-Re-p/21831.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-21831-HVAC-Blower-Motor-AC-Heater-Re-p/21831.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cab-Heater-A-C-Filter-For-Post-2000-Mixers-p/19970.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cab-Heater-A-C-Filter-For-Post-2000-Mixers-p/19970.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-11471404B-Heater-Core-For-Post-99-Tr-p/19968.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-11471404B-Heater-Core-For-Post-99-Tr-p/19968.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Cool-Heat-p/28055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Cool-Heat-p/28055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Control-Vent-p/28056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Control-Vent-p/28056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Blower-p/28057.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Blower-p/28057.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-Speed-Heater-Fan-Switch-2000-p/19965.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-Speed-Heater-Fan-Switch-2000-p/19965.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/ACC-Climate-06601701A-Heater-Control-Actuator-p/27032.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/ACC-Climate-06601701A-Heater-Control-Actuator-p/27032.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Drum-Barrel-Type-Heat-Valve-p/30629.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Drum-Barrel-Type-Heat-Valve-p/30629.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Preset-A-C-Thermostatic-Switch-p/19975.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Preset-A-C-Thermostatic-Switch-p/19975.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-19972-Blue-On-Off-Push-Button-A-C-Switch-p/19972.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-19972-Blue-On-Off-Push-Button-A-C-Switch-p/19972.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plenum-Defroster-Diffuser-p/19903.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plenum-Defroster-Diffuser-p/19903.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cable-Adj-47-Sg-Loop-p/30633.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cable-Adj-47-Sg-Loop-p/30633.htm

CAB

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

© 0o N abhwON -~ |

11
12
13
14

30630

19667

19969

21831
19970
19968

Cable, ADJ, 55", SG. Loop
45" DBL Loop Cable

MTR, 12V, PM, REV
Modified LRG Motor MNT
WHL, GALV, 5.75 X 2.42, CW,
Fergus

ASY, Body Wrap

ASY, BKT, Core TB Hole CVR
End Panel

Distribution Box

Resistor, 4 Speed

Filter, 7 X 12 X 0.375, EXP AL
Coil, HT, 10.25 X 7 X 1.875
ASY, Cover

Intake Air Block

REF

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24*
25*
26*
27
28*

28055
28056
28057

19965
19966
30629

Knob, Red Blue, TEMP CTL
Knob, Cab-BI Level-DEF
Knob, Plastic, SPD CTL
Panel Nut

Switch, 3 SPD, 4 PSN
Actuator, Full Detent, NT, WSR
Valve, Heat, Barrel Type
BKT, Mount

Side Air Block

Louvre, EUROVENT

2.5" Collar

2" Collar

Grommet, 1"

Tinnerman Clip

*ITEMS 24, 25, 26 & 28 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

HVAC, HEATER/DEFROST
WORKSPACE CAB

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 6.23

GROUP

6



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cable-Adj-55-Sg-Loop-p/30630.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cable-Adj-55-Sg-Loop-p/30630.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-19667-Gear-p/19667.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-19667-Gear-p/19667.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Heater-Blower-Wheel-Squirrel-Cage-2000-p/19969.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Heater-Blower-Wheel-Squirrel-Cage-2000-p/19969.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-21831-HVAC-Blower-Motor-AC-Heater-Re-p/21831.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-21831-HVAC-Blower-Motor-AC-Heater-Re-p/21831.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cab-Heater-A-C-Filter-For-Post-2000-Mixers-p/19970.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cab-Heater-A-C-Filter-For-Post-2000-Mixers-p/19970.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-11471404B-Heater-Core-For-Post-99-Tr-p/19968.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-11471404B-Heater-Core-For-Post-99-Tr-p/19968.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Cool-Heat-p/28055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Cool-Heat-p/28055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Control-Vent-p/28056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Control-Vent-p/28056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Blower-p/28057.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Blower-p/28057.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-Speed-Heater-Fan-Switch-2000-p/19965.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-Speed-Heater-Fan-Switch-2000-p/19965.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Actuator-Rotary-Cable-p/19966.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Actuator-Rotary-Cable-p/19966.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Drum-Barrel-Type-Heat-Valve-p/30629.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Drum-Barrel-Type-Heat-Valve-p/30629.htm

8
o
4 G
2
—K 1Gamnd
35 34
= 33
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 30630 Cable, ADJ, 55, SG. Loop 20 19965 Switch, 3 SPD, 4 PSN
2 45" DBL Loop Cable 21 19966 Actuator, Full Detent, NT, WSR
3 30074 51" Push/Pull Cable 22 30629 Valve, Heat, Barrel Type
4 19967 MTR, 12 V, PM, REV 23 BKT, Mount
5 Modified LRG Motor MNT 24 VLVE, BLK, TXV, 134A W/MTG
6 19969 WHL, GALV, 5.75 X 2.42, CW, 25 19975 T-STAT, Preset FREEZEPRTR
Fergus 26 O-Ring, #6, R134A, HNBR

7 ASY, Body Wrap 27 19972 Switch, PSH BTN, A/C
8 19974 ASY, Drain Pan 28 Bottom Air Block
9 End Panel 29* REFRGT Label
10 Distribution Box 30* Louvre, EUROVENT
11 21831 Resistor, 4 Speed 31* 2.5" Collar
12 19970 Filter, 7 X 12 X 0.375, EXP AL 32* 2" Collar
13 19973 Coil, HT/EVAP, 10.25 X 6 X 4.38 33 Kazoo Tube
14 ASY, Cover 34 Hose Clamp, 0.5"
15 BKT, Filter Retainer 35 Drain Hose, 12"
16 28055 Knob, Red Blue, TEMP CTL 36* Cork Tape, 30"
17 28056 Knob, Cab-Bl Level-DEF 37* Tinnerman Clip
18 28057 Knob, Plastic, SPD CTL 38 Grommet 1"
19 Panel Nut

*ITEMS 29 TO 32, 36 & 37 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX. HVAC, HEATER/DEFROST,

AC WORKSPACE CAB

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 6

PAGE: 6.24

CAB


http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cable-Adj-55-Sg-Loop-p/30630.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cable-Adj-55-Sg-Loop-p/30630.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Heater-Blower-Motor-2000-p/19967.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Heater-Blower-Motor-2000-p/19967.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Heater-Blower-Wheel-Squirrel-Cage-2000-p/19969.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Heater-Blower-Wheel-Squirrel-Cage-2000-p/19969.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cab-A-C-Drip-Pan-p/19974.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Cab-A-C-Drip-Pan-p/19974.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-21831-HVAC-Blower-Motor-AC-Heater-Re-p/21831.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-21831-HVAC-Blower-Motor-AC-Heater-Re-p/21831.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cab-Heater-A-C-Filter-For-Post-2000-Mixers-p/19970.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cab-Heater-A-C-Filter-For-Post-2000-Mixers-p/19970.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Heater-Core-Evaporator-For-Post-2000-p/19973.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Heater-Core-Evaporator-For-Post-2000-p/19973.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Cool-Heat-p/28055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Cool-Heat-p/28055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Control-Vent-p/28056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Control-Vent-p/28056.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Blower-p/28057.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Knob-Blower-p/28057.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-Speed-Heater-Fan-Switch-2000-p/19965.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-Speed-Heater-Fan-Switch-2000-p/19965.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Actuator-Rotary-Cable-p/19966.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Actuator-Rotary-Cable-p/19966.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Drum-Barrel-Type-Heat-Valve-p/30629.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Drum-Barrel-Type-Heat-Valve-p/30629.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Preset-A-C-Thermostatic-Switch-p/19975.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Preset-A-C-Thermostatic-Switch-p/19975.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-19972-Blue-On-Off-Push-Button-A-C-Switch-p/19972.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-19972-Blue-On-Off-Push-Button-A-C-Switch-p/19972.htm

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

34374 Kit, Front Fender, STSD, MY13
1 34263 Fender, FD Front RDSD, Narrow, MY 14 15 33436 Support, Fender, RDSD, Rear, MY13
35246 Fender, Front, RDSD, Narrow, 34905 Bracket, Fender, RDSD, Rear, MY 14, 7AX
MY 14, WRK 16 13106 Valve, Ball, Water, 1/2”, Brass
2 33435 Support, Fender, Front, MY13 17 19113 Bolt, HHCS, 1/2-13 X 1-1/2, GR8
3 33446 Support, Fender, Front, MY13 18 14464 Bolt, FLNG, 5/8"-18 X 2", PO, GR8
4 33809 Mud Flap, Front, RDSD 19 14461 Nut, Lock, Flange, 5/8"-18, GR8
5 33872 Bumper, Rubber, 1.5" DIA X 3/4” DUR 70A 20 33461 Step, Hanging, Flexible, 12", MY13
6 19142 Bolt, BHSCS, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4” 21 19109 Bolt, HHCS, 3/8”-16 X 1-1/2”, PF, GR8
7 19272 Washer, Flat, 3/8 A325 22 19053 Washer, Flat, 1/4”, SAE, ZP
8 19353 Nut, Auto Style, 3/8-16, GRC 23 19029 Bolt, HHCS, 1/4”-20 X 1", SS
9 19114 Bolt, HHCS, 1/2-13 X1-3/4, GR8 24 19015 Washer, Lock, External, 1/4”, ZP
10 19093 Washer, Flat, 1/2 A325 25 19352 Nut, Lock, Top, 1/4”-20, ZP, GRC
11 19354 Nut, Auto Style, 1/2-13, GRC (Lock) 26 Washer, 1 1/8” Black Power Coat
12 19123 Bolt, BHSCS, 3/8-16 X 1" 27 11789 FTG, AB, 90° M EL, 3/4” TOD X 1/2” NPT
13 22288 Washer, FNDR, 3/8” X 1-1/4”, ZP 28 12231 FTG, Pipe, Bulkhead, 1/2” NPT, Brass
14 19308 Washer, Flat, 3/8”, PVC
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. FRONT FENDER, STSD VODEL: 7D 7
PAGE: 7.1



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-RDSD-Front-Fender-p/34263.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-RDSD-Front-Fender-p/34263.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Support-Front-Fender-My13-p/33435.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Support-Front-Fender-My13-p/33435.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Butskthd-3-8-16X1-1-4-p/19142.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Butskthd-3-8-16X1-1-4-p/19142.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-x-1-3-4-Grade-8-p/19114.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-x-1-3-4-Grade-8-p/19114.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-Bhscs-3-8-16-X-1-Pf-p/19123.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-Bhscs-3-8-16-X-1-Pf-p/19123.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-Bhscs-3-8-16-X-1-Pf-p/19123.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Brass-Washdown-Hose-Water-Valve-p/13106.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Brass-Washdown-Hose-Water-Valve-p/13106.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-2-X1-1-2-Po-Gr8-p/19113.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-2-Po-Gr8-p/14464.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-2-Po-Gr8-p/14464.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Flange-5-8-18-Gr8-p/14461.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Flange-5-8-18-Gr8-p/14461.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-2-X1-1-2-Po-Gr8-p/19113.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-33461-Cab-Step-for-Post-2013-Mixers-p/33461.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-33461-Cab-Step-for-Post-2013-Mixers-p/33461.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-1-1-4-Ss-p/19029.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-1-1-4-Ss-p/19029.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-S-S-p/19015.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-S-S-p/19015.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fitting-Ab-90Deg-M-El-3-4-Tod-X-1-2-p/11789.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fitting-Ab-90Deg-M-El-3-4-Tod-X-1-2-p/11789.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fitting-Pipe-Bulkhead-1-2-NPT-Brass-p/12231.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Fitting-Pipe-Bulkhead-1-2-NPT-Brass-p/12231.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19109.htm

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

34375

34262
33435
33446
18131
33872
19142
19272
19353
19114
19093
19354

. 2 OCoONOOOPAWN -~

- O

Kit, Front Fender, CBSD,MY13

Fender, FD Front CBSD, Narrow, MY 14
Support, Fender, Front, MY13

Support, Fender, Front, MY13

Mud Flap, Logo, Terex

Bumper, Rubber, 1.5" DIA X 3/4” DUR 70A
Bolt, BHSCS, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4”

Washer, Flat, 3/8 A325

Nut, Auto Style, 3/8-16, GRC

Bolt, HHCS, 1 /2-13 X1-3/4, GR8
Washer, Flat, 1/2 A325

Nut, Auto Style, 1/2-13, GRC (Lock)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

19123
22288
19308
29371
19107
19315
19109
19053
19029
19015
19352

Bolt, BHSCS, 3/8-16 X 1"

Washer, FNDR, 3/8” X 1-1/4”, ZP
Washer, Flat, 3/8”, PVC

Handle, Cab Access, Work Space
Bolt, HHCS, 3/8” X 1-1/4”, PF, GR8
Washer, Fender, 3/8 X 1-1/4, GR2
Bolt, HHCS, 3/8”-16 X 1-1/2”, PF, GR8
Washer, Flat, 1/4”, SAE, ZP

Bolt, HHCS, 1/4”-20 X 1", SS
Washer, Lock, External, 1/4”, ZP
Nut, Lock, Top, 1/4”-20, ZP, GRC

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

FRONT FENDER, CBSD

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 7

PAGE: 7.2



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Support-Front-Fender-My13-p/33435.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Support-Front-Fender-My13-p/33435.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fender-Mudflap-W-Terex-Logo-p/18131.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Butskthd-3-8-16X1-1-4-p/19142.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Butskthd-3-8-16X1-1-4-p/19142.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-x-1-3-4-Grade-8-p/19114.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-x-1-3-4-Grade-8-p/19114.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-Sae-Hhs-Pf-p/19272.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-Bhscs-3-8-16-X-1-Pf-p/19123.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-Bhscs-3-8-16-X-1-Pf-p/19123.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-Bhscs-3-8-16-X-1-Pf-p/19123.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Handle-Cab-Access-p/29371.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Handle-Cab-Access-p/29371.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-1-4-Pf-Gr8-p/19107.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-1-4-Pf-Gr8-p/19107.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-19315-Gear-p/19315.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-19315-Gear-p/19315.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-1-1-4-Ss-p/19029.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-1-1-4-Ss-p/19029.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-S-S-p/19015.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-S-S-p/19015.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fender-Mudflap-W-Terex-Logo-p/18131.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1

QTY REF PART NO.

33544 Fender, Rear, ALUM, 139", 2012........ 1 4 23820
33651 Fender, Rear, ALUM, 89", 2012.......... 1 5 19308
33741 Fender, Rear, ALUM, 107", MY13...... 1 6 22288
33546 WDMT, Fender End Cap, 7 19105
RDSD-Front, 2012 ......cvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeene. 1 8 19353
33545 WDMT, Fender End Cap,
CBSD-Front, 2012......cccceeeevvrvrreinees 1
33549 WDMT, Fender End Cap,
RDSD-RR, 2012.....vvvivriviiiieeeeeeeeene. 1
33550 WDMT, Fender End Cap,

CBSD-RR, 2012

DESCRIPTION QTY
Gusset, Rear, Fender End Cap........... 2
Washer, Flat, 3/8 PVC ........................ 9
Washer, Fender, 3/8” X 1-1/4" ............ 18

Bolt, HHCS, 3/8”-16 X 1", PF, GR8.....9
Nut, Lock, Top, 3/8”-16, ZP, GRC ....... 9

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

REAR FENDER 2010-2015

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 7

PAGE: 7.3



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fender-Rear-Alum-139-2012-p/33544.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fender-Rear-Alum-139-2012-p/33544.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fender-Rear-Alum-89-2012-p/33651.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Fender-End-Cap-Roadside-Front-2012-p/33546.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Fender-End-Cap-Curbside-Front-2012-p/33545.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Fender-End-Cap-Roadside-Front-2012-p/33546.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Fender-End-Cap-Roadside-Rear-2012-p/33549.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Fender-End-Cap-Curbside-Rear-2012-p/33550.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Fender-End-Cap-Roadside-Rear-2012-p/33549.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Gusset-Rear-Fender-Endcap-p/23820.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Gusset-Rear-Fender-Endcap-p/23820.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm

1

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PARTNO.

33717 Fender, Rear, RDSD Rear, 75", 3 33546
MY 13 e 1

33718 Fender, Rear, CBSD Rear, 75", 33545
1Y 0 B 1

33719 Fender, Rear, Front RDSD, 107", 4 33549
MY 13 e 1

33720 Fender, Rear, Front CBSD, 107", 33550
MY 13 e 1

33721 Fender, Rear, RDSD Rear, 118", 5 23820
MY 13 e 1 6 34077

33722 Fender, Rear, CBSD Rear, 118", 7 19308
MY 13 e 1 8 22288

33719 Fender, Rear, Front RDSD, 107", 9 19105
MY 13 e 1 10 19353

33720 Fender, Rear, Front CBSD, 107",
MY 13 e 1

DESCRIPTION QTY
WDMT, Fender End Cap,

RDSD-Front, 2012 .....ccoovvvveeeieiiiiennn, 1
WDMT, Fender End Cap,

CBSD-Front, 2012 .....uvvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen. 1
WDMT, Fender End Cap,

RDSD-RR, 2012 ..ovvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1
WDMT, Fender End Cap,

CBSD-RR, 2012....cuveeieieieeeieeeeeeeeeen. 1
Gusset, Rear, Fender End Cap........... 2
Plate, Rear Fender Splice, 2013.......... 1
Washer, Flat, 3/8 PVC ........................ 9
Washer, Fender, 3/8” X 1-1/4" ............ 18

Bolt, HHCS, 3/8”-16 X 1", PF, GR8.....9
Nut, Lock, Top, 3/87-16, ZP, GRC ....... 9

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

REAR FENDER 2010-2015

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 7

PAGE: 7.4



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fender-Rear-Front-Roadside-107-My13-p/33719.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fender-Rear-Front-Roadside-107-My13-p/33719.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fender-Rear-Front-Roadside-107-My13-p/33719.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fender-Rear-Front-Curbside-107-My13-p/33720.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Fender-End-Cap-Curbside-Front-2012-p/33545.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Fender-End-Cap-Curbside-Front-2012-p/33545.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Fender-End-Cap-Roadside-Rear-2012-p/33549.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Fender-End-Cap-Roadside-Rear-2012-p/33549.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Fender-End-Cap-Curbside-Rear-2012-p/33550.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Gusset-Rear-Fender-Endcap-p/23820.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Gusset-Rear-Fender-Endcap-p/23820.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 33747 Fender, Rear, 85", W/150GL Cutout, 33781 WDMT, FNDR End Cap, W/200GL
RDSD ... 1 Cutout, RDSD ......ccccevvvvriveiieeeeeeeeeee 1
33748 Fender, Rear, 85", W/150GL Cutout, 33780 WDMT, FNDR ENDCAP, W/200GL
CBSD ..o, 1 Cutout, CBSD ..o 1
33764 Fender, Rear, 85", W/200GL Cutout, 4 33759 Cap, Inner FNDR, W/150GAL
RDSD ...t 1 Cutout, RDSD ......ccocvvrvvrrireveeeeeeeeee 1
33765 Fender, Rear, 85", W/200GL Cutout, 33758 Cap, Inner FNDR, W/150GAL
CBSD ..o 1 Cutout, CBSD ... 1
33749 Fender, Rear, 107", W/150GL 33753 Cap, Inner FNDR, W/200GAL
Cutout, RDSD .....ooovvieeieieeeeeeee. 1 Cutout, RDSD ..o 1
33750 Fender, Rear, 107", W/150GL 33752 Cap, Inner FNDR, W/200GAL
Cutout, CBSD.......cevvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1 Cutout, CBSD .....cooiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
33766 Fender, Rear, 107", W/200GL 21664 Inner Cap, Front, Rear Fender,
Cutout, RDSD .......oocvvveeeeeciieeeee, 1 (RIS D 1
33767 Fender, Rear, 107", W/200GL 21665 Inner Cap, Front, Rear Fender,
Cutout, CBSD.....coovveveeeieeieeeeeeee. 1 CBSD ... 1
2 33705 Fender, Rear, RDSD Rear, 93", 5 33550 WDMT, Fender End Cap,
MY 13 e 1 CBSD-RR, 2012....cuvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 1
33706 Fender, Rear, CBSD Rear, 93", 33549 WDMT, Fender End Cap,
MY 13 e 1 RDSD-RR, 2012 ...ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
33721 Fender, Rear, RDSD Rear, 118", 6 23820 Gusset, Rear, Fender End Cap........... 2
MY 13 e, 1 7 34077 Plate, Rear Fender Splice, 2013.......... 1
33722 Fender, Rear, CBSD Rear, 118", 8 19308 Washer, Flat, 3/8 PVC ..............oo....... 9
MY 13 e 1 9 22288 Washer, Fender, 3/8” X 1-1/4” ............ 18
3 33755 WDMT, FNDR, End, W/150GAL 10 19105 Bolt, HHCS, 3/8"-16 X 1", PF, GRS.....9
Cutout, RDSD ......coccvvvieeeicieeeeee 1 11 19353 Nut, Lock, Top, 3/8"-16, ZP, GRC ....... 9
33754 WDMT, FNDR, End, W/150GAL
Cutout, CBSD.......eeeeiiiiieeeeiie e, 1
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. REAR FENDER 2010-2015 MODEL: FD 7

PAGE: 7.5



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fender-Rear-RDSD-Rear-93-MY13-p/33705.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fender-Rear-RDSD-Rear-93-MY13-p/33705.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Fender-End-Cap-Curbside-Rear-2012-p/33550.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Fender-End-Cap-Curbside-Rear-2012-p/33550.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Fender-End-Cap-Roadside-Rear-2012-p/33549.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Gusset-Rear-Fender-Endcap-p/23820.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Gusset-Rear-Fender-Endcap-p/23820.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1

34682

34683

34661

34662

34665
34667

34666

WDMT, End Cap RR FNDR
STSDRRMY14 ..o
WDMT, End Cap RR FNDR
CBSDRRMY14....oooiiiiieiiiiiee
Fender, Rear 51"

FD3000, FDB4000, MY14..................
Fender, Rear 69"

FDB400OIL, MY14....covveeeeeeeeeeeeeee,
Fender, Rear 103" FD4000, MY14.....
Fender, Rear 144"

FD5000GL, MY14 ....oooveeeeeeeeeeeeee,
Fender, Rear, 137",

FDB6000, MY14....ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

3

34684

34685

34686

34687

34688

34689

WDMT, End Cap RR FNDR

STSD FRTMY14 ..o 1
WDMT, End Cap RR FNDR
CBSD FRT MY 14. ..o 1
WDMT, End Cap RR FNDR
STSD 150GL, FDB6000, MY14.......... 1

WDMT, End Cap RR FNDR
CBSD 150GL, FDB6000, MY14.......... 1
WDMT, End Cap RR FNDR
STSD 200GL, FDB6000, MY14........... 1
WDMT, End Cap RR FNDR
CBSD 200GL, FDB6000, MY14.......... 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

REAR FENDER 2016

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 7

PAGE: 7.6




—_

A W

0 ~NO ;O

REF PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY
34682 WDMT, End Cap RR FNDR 9 34684 WDMT, End Cap RR FNDR
STSD RRMY A4 oo 1 STSD FRT MY 14 oo 1
34683 WDMT, End Cap RR FNDR 34685 WDMT, End Cap RR FNDR
CBSD RRMY 14 .o, 1 CBSD FRT MY 14 ..o 1
34665 Fender, Rear 103" 34690 WDMT, End Cap RR FNDR
FD600OMS, FDB7000, MY14 ............ 1 STSD 150GL, FDB7000, MY14.......... 1
34659 Plate, Rear Fender Splice MY14......... 1 34691 WDMT, End Cap RR FNDR
34664 Fender, Rear 88" CBSD 150GL, FDB7000, MY14.......... 1
FDB00OMS, MY 14 ..o 1 34692 WDMT, End Cap RR FNDR
34663 Fender, Rear 75" FDB7000, MY14 .... 1 STSD 200GL, FDB7000, MY14-.......... 1
19308 Washer, Flat, 3/8 PVC......ooooovoevv.... 5 34693 WDMT, End Cap RR FNDR
22288 Washer, Fender, 3/8” X 1-1/4" ........... 10 CBSD 200GL, FDB7000, MY14.......... 1
19105 Bolt, HHCS, 3/8”-16 X 17, PF, GRS .... 5
19353 Nut, Lock, Top, 3/8”-16, ZP, GRC........ 5
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. REAR FENDER 2016 NODEL: FD 7

PAGE: 7.7



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1

w

~NOo oA

10
11
12
13
14

24311
24312
11295
24726
24725
18131
33555
14437
24310
24309
40663
40661
18869
19353
19308
22288
35340

Angle, Rear Fender Support, RDSD .. 1
Angle, Rear Fender Support, CBSD .. 1
Plate, Rear Fender Support .............. 1
WDMT, Gusset, Rear Fender, LH....... 1
WDMT, Gusset, Rear Fender, RH....... 1

Mud Flap, Logo, Terex .........ccccceeee.n. 1
WDMT, Rear Fender, Mount, 2012..... AR
Spring, Chain Drive AR

Angle, Mud Flap, 4-Axle (W/Holes).... 1
Angle, Mud Flap, 5-Axle (W/Holes).... 1

4" Rubber Grommet 1
4" RND, LED, Stop/ Turn/ Tail, Light... 1
Clamp, RBC-1/2 ..o AR
Nut, Lock, Top, 3/8"-16, ZP, GRC....... AR
Washer, Flat, 3/8 PVC..........cccuuuue..... AR
Washer, Fender, 3/8” X 1-1/4" ............ AR

Bolt, HHCS, 3/8” -16 X 2-1/2”, SST.... AR

15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26

27

19105
19045
14462

19086
19032
19034
35354
14466

14461
11709
35359
35358

35341

Bolt, HHCS, 3/8”-16 X 1”, PF, GR8.....AR

Washer, Flat, 3/8” YZ ......vvceeeeeiii. AR
Bolt, Flange, 5/8-18 X 2-1/2”,

PO, GR8 ..o, AR
Washer, Flat, 5/8”........ccccovvuvveeirenennnnn. AR
Nut, HEX, 5/8”-18, GR2....................... AR
Washer, Lock, 5/8” .......cccceeeeeeieiieainann, AR

Washer Fender, 3/8” GR 18-8, SST....AR
Bolt, Flange, 5/8-18 X 3-1/2”,

PO, GRS ...t AR
Nut, Lock, Flange, 5/8-18, GRS .......... AR
Spring, Chain Drive.........cccccooiieee. AR

Bolt, HHCS, 3/8”-16 X 1-1/2”, SST .....AR
Washer Fender, 3/8” ID, 7/8” OD,

ST e AR
Nut, HEX, 3/8”-16 SST, Nylon Insert...AR

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

REAR FENDERS MOUNTINGS

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 7

PAGE: 7.8



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Angle-Rear-Fender-Support-LH-Roadsid-p/24311.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Angle-Rear-Fender-Support-LH-Roadsid-p/24311.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Angle-Rear-Fender-Support-RH-Curbs-p/24312.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Plate-Rear-Fender-Support-p/11295.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Plate-Rear-Fender-Support-p/11295.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Weldment-Gusset-Rear-Fender-Lh-p/24726.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Weldment-Gusset-Rear-Fender-Rh-p/24725.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Weldment-Gusset-Rear-Fender-Lh-p/24726.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fender-Mudflap-W-Terex-Logo-p/18131.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fender-Mudflap-W-Terex-Logo-p/18131.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Rear-Fender-Mount-2012-p/33555.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Rear-Fender-Mount-2012-p/33555.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Rear-Fender-Compression-Spring-p/14437.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Rear-Fender-Compression-Spring-p/14437.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Angle-Mudflap-4-Axle-W-Holes-p/24310.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Angle-Mudflap-4-Axle-W-Holes-p/24310.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Angle-Mudflap-5-Axle-W-Holes-p/24309.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/4-Rubber-Grommet-p/40663.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/4-Rubber-Grommet-p/40663.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-40661-Red-Led-Light-Grommet-Mount-p/40661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-40661-Red-Led-Light-Grommet-Mount-p/40661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Clamp-Rbc-1-2-p/18869.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Clamp-Rbc-1-2-p/18869.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-2-1-2-Po-Gr8-p/14462.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-2-1-2-Po-Gr8-p/14462.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Hex-5-8-18-Gr2-p/19032.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Hex-5-8-18-Gr2-p/19032.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Split-Lock-5-8-Lock-Washer-p/19034.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Split-Lock-5-8-Lock-Washer-p/19034.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-3-1-2-Po-Gr8-p/14466.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-3-1-2-Po-Gr8-p/14466.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Flange-5-8-18-Gr8-p/14461.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Flange-5-8-18-Gr8-p/14461.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Chute-Swing-Chain-Spring-p/11709.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Chute-Swing-Chain-Spring-p/11709.htm

EF PART NO.

28 34441
20844

34575

29 34442

20848

20849

DESCRIPTION

Plate, FRT Mounting, Rear Fender ....

Plate, FRT Mounting,

Rear Fender, 150GL ........................

Plate, FRT Mounting,

Rear Fender, 200GL ........................

Plate, Attachment,

Rear Fender MNT, Horizontal...........

Plate, Support, MNTNG,

Rear Fender, Vertical .......................

Plate, Support,

Fender Mounting Bracket.................

QTY REF PART NO.
1 30 16317
1 31 20300
32 23816
1 33 34865
1 34902
1 34903
1 34 35384

DESCRIPTION QTY
Front Gusset- Main Chute,

Cylinder Mount..........ccccoviiiiiiiiniineee 1
Pad, Rubber, 1/4 X 2" .....cccovvieeiiene 1
Mud Flap, W/ Bend, 18 1/8 IN............. 1
Plate, Mud Flap Backing
FRTRRMY14 . 1
Plate, Mud Flap Backing

FRT RR 150GL ....ccovvvieeciiiecieeeiieee 1
Plate, Mud Flap Backing

FRT RR 200GL ....ccoiiiieiiieeieeeieene 1

Bolt, HHCS, 3/8”-16 X 1- 1/4”, SST ....AR

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

REAR FENDERS MOUNTINGS

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 7

PAGE: 7.9



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plate-Mountng-Rear-Fender-p/20844.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plate-Mountng-Rear-Fender-p/20844.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plate-Support-Mountng-Rear-Fender-p/20848.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plate-Support-Mountng-Rear-Fender-p/20848.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plate-Support-Fender-Mounting-Bracke-p/20849.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Pad-Rubber-1-4-X-2-p/20300.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Mudflap-W-Bend-18-3-8-p/23816.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Mudflap-W-Bend-18-3-8-p/23816.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Pad-Rubber-1-4-X-2-p/20300.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-3-8-X1-1-4-Zinc-Plated-Fender-Washe-p/22288.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-3-1-2-Po-Gr8-p/14466.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Chute-Swing-Chain-Spring-p/11709.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Flange-5-8-18-Gr8-p/14461.htm

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
29834-35  Kit, Tag Axle Fenders
1 29832 WDMT, Tube, Tag Fender, CBSD ...... 1 12 19195 Bolt, HHCS, 3/8-16 X 3-1/2, GRS ....... 1
29833 WDMT, Tube, Tag Fender, RDSD ...... 1 13 19353 Nut, Lock, Top, 3/8"-16, ZP, GRC ....... 9
2 30024 Fender, Tag Axle, Short...................... 1 14 30129 Light, Clearance/Marker,
3 29850 Plate, Cover, Tag Fender .................. 1 LED,Red, 1 X4 ..o 2
4 30034 U-Bolt, 3/8-16 X 5-5/8 W X 1.35 L...... 1 15 40661 4" RND, LED, Stop/Tail/Turn Light...... 1
5 31126 BRKT, Tag Fender Support, RDSD.... 1 16 40663 4" Rubber Grommet...........cccoeevinrennnn 1
31127 BRKT, Tag Fender Support, CBSD .... 1 17* 23601 Plug, Fit'N'Forget ........ccccoeveeeinne 1
6 29851 Plate, Tag Axle Mud Flap ................... 1 18* 30186 Harness, RDSD Tag FNDR,
7 11304 Mud Flap, Tag Fender........................ 1 MRKR/STP/TRN ...coiiiiiiiiiiiieeieee 1
8 19109 Bolt, HHCS, 30187 Harness, CBSD Tag FNDR,
3/8"-16 X 1-1/2”, PF, GRS .................. 5 MRKR/STP/TRN ....cocvieiiiiiiiiieeecieee 1
9 19148 Bolt, HHCS, 3/8"-16 X 3", 19 25128 Screw, PPHM, 10-24 X 3/4”................ 4
PF, GR8......cveeeeee e 1 20 19298 Nut, Insert, Nylon, 10-24, ZP .............. 4
10 19045 Washer, Flat, 3/8", GR2 YZ................. 11 21 30181 Rivet, Nylon, Push-in,
11 24733 Spacer, Bridge Tag .....c.coovevveeeeiinnnnn.. 1 1/4” DIAX 316" oo 6
*|ITEMS 17 & 18 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 [ GROUP
TEREX. TAG AXLE FENDERS MODEL: FD 7

PAGE: 7.10



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-29832-Trailer-Axle-Fender-Tube-Bracket-Cur-p/29832.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-29832-Trailer-Axle-Fender-Tube-Bracket-Cur-p/29832.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-29833-Trailer-Axle-Fender-Tube-Bracket-Roa-p/29833.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-29833-Trailer-Axle-Fender-Tube-Bracket-Roa-p/29833.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-30024-Short-Tag-Axle-Fender-Plasti-p/30024.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-30024-Short-Tag-Axle-Fender-Plasti-p/30024.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Tag-Fender-Cover-Plate-p/29850.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Tag-Fender-Cover-Plate-p/29850.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/U-Bolt-3-8-16-X-5-5-8-W-X-1-35-L-p/30034.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/U-Bolt-3-8-16-X-5-5-8-W-X-1-35-L-p/30034.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-31126-Trailer-Axle-Fender-Support-Bracket-p/31126.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-31126-Trailer-Axle-Fender-Support-Bracket-p/31126.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-31127-Trailer-Axle-Fender-Support-Bracket-p/31127.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-29851-Trailer-Axle-Mud-Flap-Bracket-p/29851.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-29851-Trailer-Axle-Mud-Flap-Bracket-p/29851.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Mud-Flap-Tag-Fender-p/11304.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Mud-Flap-Tag-Fender-p/11304.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-3-Pf-Gr8-p/19148.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spacer-Bridge-Tag-p/24733.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-x-3-1-2-Grade-8-p/19195.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-x-3-1-2-Grade-8-p/19195.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-2X6-Red-LED-Marker-Clearance-Light-p/30129.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-2X6-Red-LED-Marker-Clearance-Light-p/30129.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-2X6-Red-LED-Marker-Clearance-Light-p/30129.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-40661-Red-Led-Light-Grommet-Mount-p/40661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-40661-Red-Led-Light-Grommet-Mount-p/40661.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-3-Pf-Gr8-p/19148.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-1-2-Pf-Gr8-p/19109.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Spacer-Bridge-Tag-p/24733.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/4-Rubber-Grommet-p/40663.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/4-Rubber-Grommet-p/40663.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plug-Fit-N-Forget-p/23601.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-30186-Harness-Roadside-Tag-Fender-Mrkr-Stp-T-p/30186.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Harness-Curbside-Tag-Fender-Mrkr-Stp-Trn-p/30187.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Nylon-Insert-10-24-p/19298.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Nylon-Insert-10-24-p/19298.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Rivet-Nylon-Push-In-1-4-Dia-X3-16-p/30181.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Rivet-Nylon-Push-In-1-4-Dia-X3-16-p/30181.htm

OPTION ITEMS

1

(23N IF N

© oo

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
32528 ASSY, Battery Box 10 19105 Bolt, HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1", GRS ............ 2
31415 WDMT, BRKT, Battery Box EXT, 1 19141 Bolt, HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4"................ 2

Tall, CBSD 12 19353 Nut, Auto Style, 3/8-16...........cccuu....... 4
31424 WDMT, BRKT, Battery Box EXT, 13 13094 Latch, FLEX Draw.........ccccccoeeevevennnes 2
Short, RDSD 14 19038 Screw, SHCS, 10-32 X 1/2" ................ 8
31416 WDMT, BRKT, Battery Box EXT, 15 19048 Washer, Flat, 5/16”........cccceecvvvvvrrennnns 2
Short, CBSD 16 19049 Washer, Split Lock, 5/16 ..................... 2
31423 WDMT, BRKT, Battery Box EXT, 17 19140 Nut, KEPS Star Lock, 10-32................ 4
Tall, RDSD 18 19183 Bolt, HHCS, 5/16-1/2-1/2"................... 2
19114 Bolt, HHCS, 1/2-13 X 1-3/4, GR8 19 19308 Washer, Flat, 3/8” PVC ........cccvveeeee.... 7
19093 Washer, Flat, 1/2 A325 20 19315 Washer, Fender, 3/8 X 1-1/4".............. 9
19354 Nut, Auto Style, 21 26978 Belting, 1/4 X2 X 20" ..ccccoviviieeiieene 2
1/2-13, GRC (Lock) 22 32009 Nut, NYLOCK, 10-32 ....covveeeeeeieeeenns 4
19157 Bolt, HHCS, 5/8-11 X 2-1/4, 23 32523 WDMT, Battery BoX.......ccccoveveeeinnnennn. 1
GR8 24 32525 Plate, Battery Box, Pivot..........cc.c..c... 2
19086 Washer, Flat, 5/8 A325 25 32526 Plate, Battery Box Lid .......c...ccccceeeee 1
19351 Nut, Auto-Style, 5/8-11, GRC 26 32534 Bar, Battery Hold-Down ..................... 1
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX.

BATTERY BOX

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

PAGE: 8.1

8



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-32528-Battery-Box-Assembly-New-Style-with-p/32528.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-32528-Battery-Box-Assembly-New-Style-with-p/32528.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Bracket-Batt-Box-Extension-Tall-p/31415.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Bracket-Batt-Box-Extension-Tall-p/31415.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Bracket-Batt-Box-Extension-Short-p/31416.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Bracket-Batt-Box-Extension-Short-p/31416.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-x-1-3-4-Grade-8-p/19114.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-x-1-3-4-Grade-8-p/19114.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-x-1-3-4-Grade-8-p/19114.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11-x-2-1-4-Grade-8-p/19157.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11-x-2-1-4-Grade-8-p/19157.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-5-8-11-x-2-1-4-Grade-8-p/19157.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-5-8-ASTM-A325-PF-p/19086.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/5-8-18-Locknut-p/19351.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-3-4-Pf-Gr8-p/19141.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-16-X-1-3-4-Pf-Gr8-p/19141.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-13094-Flex-Draw-Hood-and-Battery-Box-p/13094.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-13094-Flex-Draw-Hood-and-Battery-Box-p/13094.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Screw-SKTHD-10-32X1-2-Alloy-p/19038.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Screw-SKTHD-10-32X1-2-Alloy-p/19038.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Screw-SKTHD-10-32X1-2-Alloy-p/19038.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Gr2-p/19048.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Gr2-p/19048.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Gr2-Z-P-p/19049.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Gr2-Z-P-p/19049.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Keps-10-32-GR2-Z-P-p/19140.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Keps-10-32-GR2-Z-P-p/19140.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-5-16-18-x-2-1-2-Grade-8-p/19183.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-5-16-18-x-2-1-2-Grade-8-p/19183.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/3-8-Flat-PVC-Fender-Washer-p/19308.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-19315-Gear-p/19315.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-19315-Gear-p/19315.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-19315-Gear-p/19315.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-19315-Gear-p/19315.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Eaton-Fuller-19315-Gear-p/19315.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Belting-Rubber-p/26978.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Belting-Rubber-p/26978.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Nylock-10-32-Zp-p/32009.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Nylock-10-32-Zp-p/32009.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Battery-Box-p/32523.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Battery-Box-p/32523.htm

0
T

[N |

W

12

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

23750
23719
31396
11375
33980
18070
18073
18071
31392
19045

Box, Tool, 26", STL

Box, Tool, 45" STL

Box, Tool, 45" AL

Box, Tool, 54", STL

Box, Tool, 12" X 15.5", AL
Box, Tool, 18" X 18" X 20", AL
Box, Tool, 18" X 18" X 24", AL
Box, Tool, 18" X 18" X 32", AL
BRKT, Chute Carrier, 2008
Washer, Flat, 3/8”, GR8 YZ

OPTION ITEMS

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

- = © 0 ~NO WU! |
- o

13

19105
19353
19114
19093
19354
14465

14461
33685
34198

Bolt, HHCS, 3/8” X 1", PF,GR8
Nut, Auto Style, 3/8-16, GRC
Bolt, HHCS, 1/2-13 X 1-3/4, GR8
Washer, Flat, 1/2 A325

Nut, Auto Style, 1/2-13, GRC
Bolt, Flange, 5/8-18 X 1-3/4”,

PO, GR8

Nut, Lock, Flange, 5/8-18, GR8
WDMT, Bucket Holder

ASSY, Access Step, 16", W/ Step

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

TOOL BOX, BUCKET HOLDER,
ACCESS STEP

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

MODEL: FD 8

PAGE: 8.2



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Toolbox-Assembly-5-6-Axle-26-p/23750.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Toolbox-Assembly-5-6-Axle-26-p/23750.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Toolbox-45-Steel-Complete-p/23719.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Tool-Box-Aluminum-45-Long-p/31396.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Box-Tool-54-p/11375.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/product-p/18070.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/product-p/18070.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/product-p/18073.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/product-p/18071.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Chute-Mounting-Carrier-Bracket-p/31392.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Chute-Mounting-Carrier-Bracket-p/31392.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-x-1-3-4-Grade-8-p/19114.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-x-1-3-4-Grade-8-p/19114.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-x-1-3-4-Grade-8-p/19114.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-1-3-4-Po-Gr8-p/14465.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-1-3-4-Po-Gr8-p/14465.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-Flng-5-8-18-X-1-3-4-Po-Gr8-p/14465.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Flange-5-8-18-Gr8-p/14461.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Flange-5-8-18-Gr8-p/14461.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Nut-Lock-Flange-5-8-18-Gr8-p/14461.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Bucket-Holder-Ernst-p/33685.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Weldment-Bucket-Holder-Ernst-p/33685.htm

OPTION ITEMS

{ ®

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
32516 ASSY, Class 1 Strobe Light INSTL Rear View Camera Systems
1 32390 Light, Strobe, LED, Class 1 8 30271 7" Color SYS W/Cable (Current Issue)
2 28880 Harness, Strobe, Front 30729 Camera, Color, W/ ACC. (Aftermarket)
3* 28664 Harness, Strobe, Rear / Hood 9 30150 BRKT, Camera Mounting
4* 28043 Switch, Strobe Light
5 35251 Bracket, Strobe Light MTG, Front 34024 Kit, Front Flashers
30121 Bracket, Guard, Strobe Light
10 33876 Bracket, Turn/Strobe, Auxiliary
Work Lights 11 23596 Light, LED, Park/Turn, Amber, Oval
12 13773 Grommet, Light Mount, Truck Light
6 23212 Light, Flood, Top Mount 13* 23601 Plug, Fit'N' Forget Pigtail For Light
7* 28664 Harness, Hood Strobe / Work Light 14* 31551 Flasher, 6 AMP, Solid State
*ITEMS 2, 3,4, 7, 13 &14 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 [ GROUP
TEREX. | CAMERA / LIGHTING OPTIONS | wopeL: /o 8

PAGE: 8.3



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-32390-Led-Strobe-Light-Class-1-p/32390.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-32390-Led-Strobe-Light-Class-1-p/32390.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Switch-Rocker-2Pos-Stobe-L-p/28043.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-23212-Top-Mount-Composite-Work-Light-p/23212.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-23212-Top-Mount-Composite-Work-Light-p/23212.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-23212-Top-Mount-Composite-Work-Light-p/23212.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Camera-Rv-Safety-Vision-Clcd-p/30271.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Assembly-Camera-Rv-Safety-Vision-Clcd-p/30271.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Camera-Color-W-ACCessories-p/30729.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Camera-Color-W-ACCessories-p/30729.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bracket-Camera-Mounting-p/30150.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bracket-Camera-Mounting-p/30150.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-23596-Amber-LED-Lamp-Park-Turn-Oval-Yellow-L-p/23596.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-23596-Amber-LED-Lamp-Park-Turn-Oval-Yellow-L-p/23596.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-13773-Oval-Light-Grommet-p/13773.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-13773-Oval-Light-Grommet-p/13773.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Plug-Fit-N-Forget-p/23601.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Flasher-6-Amp-Solid-State-p/31551.htm

VIEW B
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 11522 Mirror, Heated, 7 X 16...........ceueeeeenn. 2 8 11333 Bracket, Mirror, Lower, LH, 9.50” ........ 1
12363 Mirror, Stainless STL, 7 X 16............... 2 9 11336 Bracket, Mirror, Arm EXT 12.50"......... 1

2 29179 Mirror, Convez, 8.5”, SS, Offset.......... 2 10 15055 Bolt, HHCS, 5/16-18 X 1", GRS .......... 4

3 17709 Clamp, Mirror Bracket......................... 4 1" 15057 Bolt, HHCS, 5/16-18 X 1 1/4”, GRS ....2

4 11330 Brace, MIR Bracket, DIAG RH, 12 19048 Washer, Flat, 5/16 GR2 Z/P................ 12
23,25 e 1 13 19014 Nut, HEX, 5/16-18, GR2 ............uuu...... 6

5 11332 Bracket, Mirror, Top, RH ..................... 2 14 19126 Bolt, HHCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4, GRS........... 4

6 11337 Bracket, Mirror, Short CBSD, 5.13".....2 15 19053 Washer, Flat, 1/4 GR2 Z/P.................. 8

7 11331 Brace, MIR Bracket, DIAG, LH, 16 19352 Nut, Auto Style, 1/4-20, GR2 .............. 4
19,25 e 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX.

MIRRORS

DATE: Released 01-2016

MODEL: FD

8

PAGE: 8.4

OPTION ITEMS


http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-11522-7X16-Heated-Mirror-p/11522.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-11522-7X16-Heated-Mirror-p/11522.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-11522-7X16-Heated-Mirror-p/11522.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Mirror-Stainless-Steel-7X16-p/12363.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Mirror-Convex-8-5-Ss-Offs-p/29179.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Mirror-Convex-8-5-Ss-Offs-p/29179.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Mirror-Convex-8-5-Ss-Offs-p/29179.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-17709-Mirror-Bracket-Clamp-for-3-4in-Tube-p/17709.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-17709-Mirror-Bracket-Clamp-for-3-4in-Tube-p/17709.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-17709-Mirror-Bracket-Clamp-for-3-4in-Tube-p/17709.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-17709-Mirror-Bracket-Clamp-for-3-4in-Tube-p/17709.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-17709-Mirror-Bracket-Clamp-for-3-4in-Tube-p/17709.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Brace-Mirror-Bracket-Diag-RH-23-1-4-p/11330.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Brace-Mirror-Bracket-Diag-RH-23-1-4-p/11330.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bracket-Mirror-Top-Bottom-RH-p/11332.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bracket-Mirror-Top-Bottom-RH-p/11332.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bracket-Mirror-Top-Bottom-RH-p/11332.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Short-Curbside-Mirror-Bracket-p/11337.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Short-Curbside-Mirror-Bracket-p/11337.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Short-Curbside-Mirror-Bracket-p/11337.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Brace-Mirror-Bracket-Dia-LH-19-1-4-p/11331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Brace-Mirror-Bracket-Dia-LH-19-1-4-p/11331.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bracket-Mirror-Lower-LH-9-1-2-p/11333.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bracket-Mirror-Lower-LH-9-1-2-p/11333.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bracket-Mirror-Arm-Ext-12-1-2-p/11336.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bracket-Mirror-Arm-Ext-12-1-2-p/11336.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Kit-Seal-Hydraulic-Cylinder-Chute-Lift-p/15055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Kit-Seal-Hydraulic-Cylinder-Chute-Lift-p/15055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Kit-Seal-Hydraulic-Cylinder-Chute-Lift-p/15055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Kit-Seal-Hydraulic-Cylinder-Chute-Lift-p/15055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Kit-Seal-Hydraulic-Cylinder-Chute-Lift-p/15057.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Kit-Seal-Hydraulic-Cylinder-Chute-Lift-p/15057.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Kit-Seal-Hydraulic-Cylinder-Chute-Lift-p/15057.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Gr2-p/19048.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Gr2-p/19048.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Gr2-p/19048.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Gr2-p/19048.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Gr2-p/19048.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Gr2-p/19048.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Gr2-p/19048.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Gr2-p/19048.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Gr2-p/19048.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Flat-5-16-Gr2-p/19048.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Hex-5-16-18-GR2-p/19014.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Hex-5-16-18-GR2-p/19014.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Hex-5-16-18-GR2-p/19014.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Hex-5-16-18-GR2-p/19014.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Hex-5-16-18-GR2-p/19014.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-3-4-Pf-Gr8-p/19126.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-3-4-Pf-Gr8-p/19126.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-3-4-Pf-Gr8-p/19126.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-3-4-Pf-Gr8-p/19126.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-3-4-Pf-Gr8-p/19126.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm

OPTION ITEMS

0
ik

PART NO. SUPPLIER NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. SUPPLIER NO. DESCRIPTION

30271 Complete Safety Vision
Backup Camera System

1 30732 SV-LCD70BA 7" Monitor 5* 30729 SV-625B-KIT Kit, Camera
2 SV-LCD-RM1.0-4 Monitor Mount (Includes ltems 6, 7 & 8)
3 SV-LCDBA3.7M In-Cab Cable 6 SV-LCDBBBRKY Camera
4* 30731 SVS-20MMF In-Chassis Cable 7 SV-62CV Camera Shroud
(65 FT) 8 SV-625BKT Mounting Bracket
*ITEMS 4 & 5 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. CAMERA SYSTEM D 8
SAFETY VISION
PAGE: 8.5



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Monitor-7-Lcd-W-Bracket-p/30732.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Monitor-7-Lcd-W-Bracket-p/30732.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Cable-Threaded-M-F-15M-p/30731.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Camera-Color-W-ACCessories-p/30729.htm

BRIGADE

REF PART NO. SUPPLIER NO. DESCRIPTION REF PART NO. SUPPLIER NO. DESCRIPTION
33712 Complete Brigade
Backup Camera System
1 VBV-770M Monitor Kit 5 VBV-791C Camera Kit (Camera,
2 VBV-770M-SS  Monitor Screen Sun Mount & Shroud)
Shield 6" VBV-L412 In-Chassis Cable (65 FT)
3 VBV-7XOMA-CA Monitor Adapter Cable 7 VBV-L405 In-Cab Cable
4 SV-LCD-RM1.0-4 Monitor Mount

*ITEM 6 IS NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP

TEREX. CAMERA SYSTEM MODEL: D 8

PAGE: 8.6

OPTION ITEMS



OPTION ITEMS

w N

~NOo o~

| © \ °
o
_
@ )
14,15, 16, 17
! 1 O
|
— _ >~
/7 TN
" Y NS
/
|| il '/
\ \ /]
|| N
e ==
|
L~ A~
~ l// ~
|| 7
I w_J
N
17,18
11,12, 13
EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
43167 ASSY, Pusher Air Control Box
Maryland Portable
32047 WDMT, Cover, EXT Lift CNTL PNL, 9 17656 FTG, Bulkhead, 1/4NTP X 1/4NTP .....1
TVLV s 1 10 29292 FTG, PTC, 1/4NTP X 1/4” Tube.......... 1
11490 Gauge, Air Pressure.........c.cccccevveeenn. 1 11 19126 Bolt, HHCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4, GRS........... 6
28734 FTG, 1/8NTP Female X 1/4” Tube, 12 19352 Nut, Auto Style, 1/4-20, GR2 .............. 6
[ O 1 13 19053 Washer, Flat, 1/4 GR2 ZP................... 12
13041 FTG, ST EL, 1/8FTP X 1/8NTP........... 1 14 32009 Nut, NYLOCK, 10-32, ZP.................... 1
13578 Regulator, Air, 0-125 PSI.................... 1 15 32010 SHCS, 10-32 X 5/8”, ZP......cuuvvevenen.... 1
13572 Nut, Air Regulator...........cccceeveirennneen. 1 16 19138 Nut, KEPS, 10-32, GR2, BLK ............. 1
28090 FTG, EL, Push To CONN, 17 19055 Washer, Flat, #10, ZP .........cccccvvveeee.... 4
1/BNPT X /47 oo 4 18 19226 Screw, PPHM, 10-32 X 3/4”, ZP ......... 1
34070 Valve, SCHRADER, X 1/4” NTP......... 1 19 13954 Spring, Throttle Return........................ 1
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX.

DATE: Released 01-2016

PUSHER AIR CONTROL BOX

MODEL: FD

8

PAGE: 8.7



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Veethree-52279-013-Single-Air-Pressure-Gauge-with-p/11490.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Veethree-52279-013-Single-Air-Pressure-Gauge-with-p/11490.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-P-To-C-1-4-X-1-8-NPTf-p/28734.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-P-To-C-1-4-X-1-8-NPTf-p/28734.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-1-8-p/13041.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-1-8-p/13041.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-0-125-PSI-Miniature-Air-Regulator-p/13578.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-0-125-PSI-Miniature-Air-Regulator-p/13578.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-13572-Air-Regulator-Nut-for-13578-p/13572.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-13572-Air-Regulator-Nut-for-13578-p/13572.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-El-Push-To-Conn-1-8-NPT-X-1-4-p/28090.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-El-Push-To-Conn-1-8-NPT-X-1-4-p/28090.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/IPI-Hopper-Air-Cylinder-p/34070.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/IPI-Hopper-Air-Cylinder-p/34070.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-4-NPT-X-1-4-NPT-Bulkhead-Fitting-p/17656.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/1-4-NPT-X-1-4-NPT-Bulkhead-Fitting-p/17656.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-Ptc-1-4-NPT-X-1-4-Tube-p/29292.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Fitting-Ptc-1-4-NPT-X-1-4-Tube-p/29292.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-3-4-Pf-Gr8-p/19126.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-3-4-Pf-Gr8-p/19126.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-1-4-20-Zinc-Plated-Lock-Nut-p/19352.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Nylock-10-32-Zp-p/32009.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Nylock-10-32-Zp-p/32009.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shcs-10-32X5-8-Zp-p/32010.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Shcs-10-32X5-8-Zp-p/32010.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Keps-10-32-GR2-Black-p/19138.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Keps-10-32-GR2-Black-p/19138.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-10-GR2-p/19055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-10-GR2-p/19055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Screw-Phpn-HD-10-32-x-3-4-GR2-ZP-p/19226.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Screw-Phpn-HD-10-32-x-3-4-GR2-ZP-p/19226.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-10-GR2-p/19055.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-13954-Throttle-Return-Spring-p/13954.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-13954-Throttle-Return-Spring-p/13954.htm

UPRIGHTS

1

A WN

o ~NO O,

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

TY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

33655 WDMT, Upright, STD Cab, 9 33385
Full Wrap ..., 1 10 19029

33871 WDMT, Upright, WRKSPC, Cab 11 19053
Full Wrap ..., 1 12 33541

33375 WDMT, Upright Ladder, 2013............. 1 13 34507

19093 Washer, Flat, 1/2 A325....................... 4

19114 Bolt, HHCS, 1/2”-13 X 1-3/4”, 34527
PF, GR8....coiii e, 2

19354 Nut, Auto Style, 1/2-13, GRC ............. 2 14 33670

19105 Bolt, HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1, GRS.............. 2

19045 Washer, Flat, 3/8”, GRS...................... 2 33671

19353 Nut, Lock, Top, 3/8”-16, ZP, GRC....... 2

Guard, Upright Cab Shield, 2013........ 1
Bolt, HHCS, 1/4”-20 X 1", SS.............. 4
Washer, Flat, 1/4 GR2 Z/P.................. 8
ASSY, Barrel Water Injection Tube ..... 1
ASSY, HYD Chute Rest,

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY

Bolt-ONn, STD ..o 1

ASSY, HYD Chute Rest, Bolt-On,

PAVER ..., 1

WDMT, Handrail, Full Wrap,

Manual, MY13. ..o 1

WDMT, Handrail, Full Wrap,

HYDRLC, MY13...oitiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
MODEL: FD 9

PAGE: 9.1



http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Washer-Structural-1-2-Astm-A325-Pf-p/19093.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-x-1-3-4-Grade-8-p/19114.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Bolt-HHCS-1-2-13-x-1-3-4-Grade-8-p/19114.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Autostyle-1-2-13-Grc-p/19354.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-3-8-X-1-Pf-Gr8-p/19105.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-3-8-GR2-p/19045.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Nut-Lock-Top-3-8-16-Zp-Grc-p/19353.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-1-1-4-Ss-p/19029.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Bolt-HHCS-1-4-20-X-1-1-4-Ss-p/19029.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Washer-Flat-1-4-Sae-Zp-p/19053.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Barrel-Water-Injection-Tube-Assembly-p/33541.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-Barrel-Water-Injection-Tube-Assembly-p/33541.htm

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
15 33372 WDMT, Upright, STD Cab, 2013 ......... 1 21 34299 ASSY, HYD Chute Saddle,
33851 WDMT, Upright, WRKSPC, Bolt On, STD...vvveeeeeeieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1
Tilt-DOWN e 1 34300 ASSY, HYD Chute Saddle,
16 31630 ASSY, Charge Hopper, Air Lift............ 1 Bolt-On, PAVER ......ccooiiiiiie, 1
17 32253 ASSY, Main Chute Race, 2010 .......... 1 22* Screw, 5/16-18, Self-Tapping.............. 2
18 33636 ASSY, Chute Swing, 23 34607 Plate, Grease Zerk MTG..........ccccc..e 1
19T SPRKT oo 1 24 30279 Wiper, 46” Drum Wiper ..............c........ 1
19 32280 Plate, Rotation Stop Block.................. 2 25 30237 Strap, Yoke, 46” Retainer.................... 2
20 33586 ASSY, Catwalk Railing, 26* 29374 Boot, Main Chute, One Piece.............. 1
Fold-Down, MY12 .......ooooviiiiiinn. 1 27 12649 Clamp, Chute Boot .........ccccceeiuiiienennes 1
*ITEMS 22, 26 & 27 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 01-2016 | GROUP
TEREX. UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY MODEL: FD 9

PAGE: 9.2

UPRIGHTS


http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/ASSY-UPRIGHT-WITH-COLLECTOR-p/33372.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/ASSY-UPRIGHT-WITH-COLLECTOR-p/33372.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Air-Charge-Hopper-Assembly-With-Cylinders-p/31630.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Air-Charge-Hopper-Assembly-With-Cylinders-p/31630.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/ASSY-MAIN-CHUTE-RACE-2010-p/32253.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/ASSY-MAIN-CHUTE-RACE-2010-p/32253.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-33586-Fold-down-Catwalk-Railing-Po-p/33586.htm
http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Terex-Advance-33586-Fold-down-Catwalk-Railing-Po-p/33586.htm
http://www.mi